Superstition Fire & Medical District
Balance Sheet - All Governmental Funds

For Fiscal: 2019-2020 Period Ending: 09/30/19

100 150 200 400 500 600
i . Special L.
General Transport Capital Projects Debt Principal Debt Interest Total
Revenue
Current Assets
10100 - FUND CASH 2,312,590.67 607,863.81 - - - - 2,920,454.48
10150 - PAYROLL ACCOUNT (2,691,961.56) (384,054.08) - - - - (3,076,015.64)
10200 - FUND CASH - CAPITAL PROJECTS - - 628,688.84 - - - 628,688.84
10400 - FUND CASH - SPECIAL REVENUE FUND - - - 47,453.49 - - 47,453.49
10500 - FUND CASH - DEBT RETIREMENT PRINCIPAL - - - - 279,753.75 - 279,753.75
10600 - FUND CASH - DEBT RETIREMENT INTEREST - - - - - 53,155.48 53,155.48
11000 - PETTY CASH - ACCOUNTING 100.00 - - - - - 100.00
CASH SUBTOTAL (379,270.89) 223,809.73 628,688.84 47,453.49 279,753.75 53,155.48 853,590.40

13000 - ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE - - - - - - -
13500 - PROPERTY TAXES RECEIVABLE - - -
15000 - DUE FROM OTHER FUNDS 1,291,051.52 - 1,300,295.36 - - - 2,591,346.88
15500 - DEPOSIT - - - - - - _

16000 - PREPAID ITEMS

Total Assets: 911,780.63 223,809.73 1,928,984.20 47,453.49 279,753.75 53,155.48 3,444,937.28

Current Liabilities
21050 - ACCOUNTS PAYABLE (124.50) - - - - - (124.50)

21250 - SALES TAX PAYABLE 117.41 5.60 - - - - 123.01
21300 - FEDERAL INCOME WITHHOLDING - .
21400 - SOCIAL SECURITY WITHHOLDING - - . - - - .
21450 - MEDICARE WITHHOLDING - - . - - - .
21500 - STATE INCOME TAX WITHHOLDING - - . - - - .
21660 - HEALTH SAVINGS ACCOUNT - - - - - - .
21665 - HSA FEES (DUE 3RD PARTY) - - - - - - .
21700 - PUBLIC SAFETY RETIREMENT - - - - - - .
21725 - CIVILIAN EMPLOYEE RETIREMENT - - - - - - .
21800 - PRE-TAX 457 PLAN - - - - - - .
21925 - VOLUNTARY EMPLOYEE BENEFICIARY ASSOC -
22200 - DISABILITY INS - VOLUNTARY LONG TERM (2,768.60) (461.19) - - - - (3,229.79)

22300 - LIFE INS - VOLUNTARY SUPPLEMENTAL (2,283.85) (229.62) - - - - (2,513.47)
24000 - AFLAC - - - - - - -
25000 - DUE TO OTHER FUNDS - 2,591,346.88 - - - - 2,591,346.88

26000 - DEFERRED REVENUE - - - - - - -
26550 - ACCRUED PAYROLL & RELATED BENEFITS - - -
Total Liabilities: (5,059.54) 2,590,661.67 - - - - 2,585,602.13

Fauitv
31000 - FUND BALANCE 2,948,224.26 (2,427,130.75) 2,013,838.92 48,437.86 239,897.27 41,798.03 2,865,065.59
Beginning Equity: 2,948,224.26 (2,427,130.75) 2,013,838.92 48,437.86 239,897.27 41,798.03 2,865,065.59
CURRENT YEAR PROFIT / LOSS (2,031,384.09) 60,278.81 (84,854.72) (984.37) 39,856.48 11,357.45 (2,005,730.44)

Total Current Liabilities and Equity: 911,780.63 223,809.73 1,928,984.20 47,453.49 279,753.75 53,155.48 3,444,937.28



Superstition Fire & Medical District
Cash Flow - All Governmental Funds

September 30, 2019
Beginning Ending
Month Status Cash Balance Revenues Expenditures Variance Cash Balance
July Actual S 2,865,066 S 445,637 S 1,320,399 S (874,762)] $ 1,990,303
August Actual S 1,990,303 S 448,778 S 1,396,057 S (947,280)] S 1,043,024
September Actual S 1,043,024 $ 1,248,107 S 1,437,541 S (189,433)] § 853,590
October Projected S 853,590 $ 5,855,946 S 1,437,961 S 4,417,985 $ 5,271,575
November Projected S 5,271,575 $ 1,599,641 S 1,925,824 S (326,183)] S 4,945,392
December Projected S 4,945,392 $1,773,312 S 1,385,819 S 387,493 | $ 5,332,886
January Projected S 5,332,886 $ 1,046,852 S 1,576,610 $ (529,758)] S 4,803,127
February Projected S 4,803,127 S 861,896 S 1,464,814 S (602,918)] S 4,200,210
March Projected S 4,200,210 $ 915,153 S 1,588,434 S (673,281)] $ 3,526,928
April Projected S 3,526,928 $ 3,402,126 S 1,256,089 $ 2,146,037 | $ 5,672,965
May Projected S 5,672,965 $1,539,272 S 2,096,782 $ (557,510)] $ 5,115,455
June Projected S 5,115,455 S 403,067 S 2,101,955 $(1,698,888)] S 3,416,568

Per Arizona Revised Statute (ARS) §48-807(0), the District must produce a Cash Flow Projection Report
each fiscal year. This was a new requirement effective September 13, 2013.

The Cash Flow report consists of the combined cash balances of all District Funds. These balances includes
the General (100) Fund, Rescue Transport (150), Capital Projects (200) Fund, Bond Proceeds (300) Fund,
Special Revenue (400) Fund, CCU Grant (450) Fund, Debt Principal (500) Fund, and Debt Interest (600) Fund.

The first half of the fiscal year’s property taxes is due between October 1 and November 1, and the second
half is due between March 1 and May 1. Consequently, during the early months of the fiscal year, Capital
Projects fund may be utilized to off-set low revenue collections period, but are returned to the Capital
Fund when revenue flows increase.

The Cash Flow Projection Report is to be updated monthly with the actual revenues deposited into and
expenditures disbursed from the District’ cash accounts. It is important to note that the revenues and
expenditures are reported here on a Cash Basis .

This report is generated to demonstrate that the Fire District maintains sufficient cash available to satisfy
the projected expenditures budgeted over the course of the fiscal year. Close attention should be paid to
the Ending Cash Balance columns of this report.

The projections above were derived from an analysis of the District’s actual revenues and expenditures for
the past three fiscal years and the current year’s approved budget. They are to be used as a guide

in financial planning. For more detailed information regarding revenues, expenditures, and cash accounts,
please refer to the District’'s Monthly Financial Statements, Warrants Register, and Bank Statements.



Superstition Fire & Medical District
Income Statement Summary

For Fiscal: 2019-2020 Period Ending: 09/30/19

Original Current Month YTD Actual Forecasted % Budget
Total Budget Actual Activity Remaining Budget Remaining
Fund: 100 - GENERAL
Revenues
DIRECT TAXES 13,588,758.00 874,329.25 1,091,892.38 12,496,865.62 92.0%
OTHER TAXES 487,023.00 9,375.20 28,119.11 458,903.89 94.2%
CHARGES FOR SERVICES 646,444.00 5,640.84 174,008.90 472,435.10 73.1%
COMMUNITY HEALTH SERVICES 3,000.00 1,006.45 1,027.45 1,972.55 65.8%
OTHER INCOME 40,000.00 2,090.81 13,233.88 26,766.12 66.9%
INTERGOVERNMENTAL INCOME 4,000.00 200.00 400.00 3,600.00 90.0%
OTHER FINANCING SOURCES (USES) - - - - 0.0%
Revenue Total: 14,769,225.00 $ 892,642.55 1,308,681.72 $ 13,460,543.28 91.1%
Expenditures
ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES 5,818,695.00 449,462.83 1,462,620.67 4,356,074.33 74.9%
FINANCIAL SERVICES / RESERVES 1,816,695.89 280.61 384.61 1,816,311.28 &) 100.0%
TRAINING SERVICES 47,835.00 1,804.00 6,110.32 41,724.68 & 87.2%
TECHNICAL SERVICES 615,372.00 38,621.79 109,613.42 505,758.58 82.2%
COMMUNICATION SERVICES 207,868.00 8,353.20 20,592.73 187,275.27 @& 90.1%
EMERGENCY SERVICES 7,844,727.00 557,468.62 1,701,926.26 6,142,800.74 78.3%
COMMUNITY SERVICES 112,883.00 8,052.16 24,947.16 87,935.84 '_‘J 77.9%
Expenditures Total: 16,464,075.89 1,064,043.21 3,326,195.17 13,137,880.72 79.8%
Net Financial Sources (Uses) (1,694,850.89) $ (171,400.66) $ (2,017,513.45) $ 322,662.56
Beginning Unrestricted Fund Balance July 1, 2019 1,694,850.89




Expenditures - Summary

Current Month
Actual

Original
Total Budget

Superstition Fire & Medical District

For Fiscal: 2019-2020 Period Ending: 09/30/19

YTD Actual Activity

Forecasted
Remaining Budget

% Budget
Remaining

Fund: 100 - GENERAL OPERATING

Compensation & Benefits

DIVISION 10: ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES

Compensation 627,348.00 48,253.03 145,175.24 482,172.76 76.9%
Employer Provided Benefits 3,933,378.00 298,279.28 1,003,288.26 2,930,089.74 @ 74.5%

Operating Expenditures _
Equipment & Machinery - - - - 0.0%
Parts & Supplies 457,455.00 50,129.62 103,565.58 353,889.42 77.4%
Facility Services 245,686.00 19,213.03 47,418.80 198,267.20 80.7%
Operating Services 114,024.00 8,038.74 26,325.62 87,698.38 76.9%
Professional Services 440,804.00 25,549.13 136,847.17 303,956.83 69.0%
Financial Services 1,816,695.89 280.61 384.61 1,816,311.28 & 100.0%
Training Services 47,835.00 1,804.00 6,110.32 41,724.68 87.2%
TOTAL ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES 7,683,225.89 451,547.44 1,469,115.60 6,214,110.29 80.9%

DIVISION 20: TECHNICAL SERVICES

Compensation 312,652.00 19,287.92 59,370.39 253,281.61 81.0%

Operating Expenditures )
Equipment & Machinery 3,200.00 - 1,878.60 1,321.40 41.3%
Operating Supplies 169,715.00 11,447.24 26,450.45 143,264.55 84.4%
Parts & Supplies 105,255.00 8,048.13 17,119.80 88,135.20 ‘.) 83.7%
Professional Services 16,550.00 (161.50) 3,824.90 12,725.10 76.9%
Training Services 8,000.00 - 969.28 7,030.72 £ 87.9%
TOTAL TECHNICAL SERVICES 615,372.00 38,621.79 109,613.42 505,758.58 82.2%

DIVISION 30: COMMUNICATIONS SERVICES

Operating Expenditures )
Parts & Supplies 1,650.00 - - 1,650.00 100.0%
Facility Services 6,000.00 371.33 1,113.99 4,886.01 81.4%
Operating Services 73,948.00 7,981.87 10,536.62 63,411.38 & 85.8%
Professional Services 126,270.00 - 8,942.12 117,327.88 E 92.9%
TOTAL COMMUNICATION SERVICES 207,868.00 8,353.20 20,592.73 187,275.27 90.1%

DIVISION 40: EMERGENCY SERVICES ]
Compensation 7,579,839.00 548,961.25 1,664,572.19 5,915,266.81 78.0%

Operating Expenditures
Equipment & Machinery 21,833.00 - - 21,833.00 100.0%
Operating Supplies 94,850.00 7,589.37 13,789.89 81,060.11 ‘J 85.5%
Parts & Supplies 52,985.00 - 259.21 52,725.79 99.5%
Operating Services 13,000.00 - 805.75 12,194.25 & 93.8%
Professional Services 61,187.00 573.50 15,394.72 45,792.28 D 74.8%
Training Services 21,033.00 344.50 7,104.50 1392850 [ 66.2%
TOTAL EMERGENCY SERVICES 7,844,727.00 557,468.62 1,701,926.26 6,142,800.74 8 78.3%

DIVISION 50: COMMUNITY SERVICES / FIRE PREVENTION )
Compensation 86,843.00 6,680.26 19,813.98 67,029.02 77.2%

Operating Expenditures _
Operating Supplies 2,000.00 704.56 894.64 1,105.36 55.3%
Parts & Supplies 3,000.00 146.42 146.42 2,853.58 [ 95.1%
Operating Services 2,000.00 100.00 100.00 1,900.00 95.0%
Professional Services 13,800.00 - 2,000.00 11,800.00 85.5%
Training Services 5,240.00 420.92 1,992.12 3,247.88 ﬂ 62.0%
TOTAL COMMUNITY SERVICES / FIRE PREVENTION 112,883.00 8,052.16 24,947.16 87,935.84 77.9%

GRAND TOTAL GENERAL FUND

$ 16,464,075.89 $ 1,064,043.21

$ 3,326,195.17

$ 13,137,880.72 79.8%




Revenue

100-10-41000-10
100-10-41050-10
100-10-41075-10
100-10-41080-10
100-10-41100-10

100-10-41200-10
100-10-41300-10

100-10-42025-41
100-10-42050-41
100-10-42075-41
100-10-42078-12
100-10-42200-41
100-10-42500-50
100-10-42600-15
100-10-42700-50
100-10-43100-12
100-10-43200-20
100-10-43300-50

100-10-43500-41

100-10-45700-10
100-10-45800-10
100-10-45900-10
100-10-46700-10

100-80-48020-04
100-80-48020-10
100-80-48100-04
100-80-48100-05
100-90-49500-10

Expense

Direct Taxes
REAL & SECURED PROPERTY TAXES
UNSECURED PERS PROPERTY TAXES
REFUNDED TAXES
MARICOPA COUNTY PROPERTY TAXES
FIRE DISTRICT ASSISTANCE TAX
Subtotal

Other Taxes
SRP CONTRIBUTIONS
INSURANCE PREMIUM TAX
Total Tax Revenue

Charges for Services

RTC COST RECOVERY

OTHER EMS PAYMENTS

EMS CONTRACTS

FIRE CONTRACTS

MISCELLANEOUS CONTRACTS

SELF INSPECTION FEES

COPIES (FIRE REPORTS, ETC.)

PERMITS

STATE LAND FIRE PAYMENTS

OUTSIDE FLEET MAINTENANCE

INTERGOVERNMENTAL - PLAN REVIEW FEES
Total Charges for Services

Community Health Services
CPR / FIRST AID CLASSES

Other Income
INVESTMENT EARNINGS
COBRA REIMBURSEMENT INCOME
OTHER INCOME
CM GRANT REIMBURSEMENT INCOME
Total Charges for Services

Other Financing Sources (Uses)
TRANSFER IN (400 Fund)
TRANSFER IN
TRANSFER OUT (400 Fund)
TRANSFER OUT (450 Fund)
DISTRICT EQUIPMENT SALES
Total Financing Sources (Uses)

Revenue Total:

Income Statement - Detail

Superstition Fire & Medical District

For Fiscal: 2019-2020 Period Ending: 09/30/19

Original Current Month - Forecasted % Budget
Total Budget Actual YTD Actual Activity Remaining Budget Remaining
12,207,629.00 727,970.32 778,174.77 11,429,454.23 93.6%
992,035.00 127,930.79 136,089.15 855,945.85 86.3%
(25,000.00) (331.87) (331.87) (24,668.13) 98.7%
14,094.00 53.10 514.79 13,579.21 96.3%
400,000.00 18,706.91 177,445.54 222,554.46 55.6%
13,588,758.00 874,329.25 1,091,892.38 12,496,865.62 92.0%
367,023.00 - - 367,023.00 100.0%
120,000.00 9,375.20 28,119.11 91,880.89 76.6%
14,075,781.00 883,704.45 1,120,011.49 12,955,769.51 92.0%
40,000.00 (2,034.00) 22,779.00 17,221.00 43.1%
7,444.00 - - 7,444.00 100.0%
53,000.00 - - 53,000.00 100.0%
5,000.00 - - 5,000.00 100.0%
7,000.00 793.89 2,194.35 4,805.65 68.7%
3,000.00 320.00 1,400.00 1,600.00 53.3%
1,000.00 100.00 320.00 680.00 68.0%
14,000.00 1,100.00 3,850.00 10,150.00 72.5%
450,000.00 3,913.88 129,521.35 320,478.65 71.2%
66,000.00 1,447.07 13,944.20 52,055.80 78.9%
4,000.00 200.00 400.00 3,600.00 90.0%
650,444.00 5,840.84 174,408.90 476,035.10 73.2%
3,000.00 1,006.45 1,027.45 1,972.55 65.8%
30,000.00 2,019.56 11,540.02 18,459.98 61.5%
- - 1,967.05 (1,967.05) 0.0%
10,000.00 71.25 (273.19) 10,273.19 102.7%
- - - - 100.0%
40,000.00 2,090.81 13,233.88 26,766.12 66.9%
- - - - 0.0%
- - - — 0.0%
- - - - 0.0%
- - - — 0.0%
- - - - 0.0%
- - - - 0.0%
$ 14,769,225.00 $ 892,642.55 $ 1,308,681.72 $ 13,460,543.28 91.1%

DIVISION 10: ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES

100-10-50000-10
100-10-50010-10
100-10-52510-10
100-10-52700-10

100-10-53710-10
100-10-53760-10
100-10-53770-10
100-10-53799-10
100-10-53810-10
100-10-53830-10
100-10-53860-10
100-10-53870-10
100-10-53890-10
100-10-53910-10
100-10-53920-10
100-10-53930-10
100-10-53940-10
100-10-53950-10
100-10-53960-10
100-10-53965-10
100-10-53990-10

Wages
FIRE CHIEF
ADMIN SERVICES STAFF
WAGE ALLOWANCE (CELL PHONES)
ADMIN SERVICES STAFF OVERTIME
Subtotal

Employer Provided Benefits

PENSION (PSPRS)

PENSION (ASRS)

BENEFIT CONTRIBUTIONS

SAFER GRANT BENEFIT REIMBURSEMENT
SOCIAL SECURITY

MEDICARE

INDUSTRIAL INSURANCE

INDUSTRIAL INSURANCE - VOLUNTEERS
UNEMPLOYMENT

MEDICAL INSURANCE

DENTAL INSURANCE

VISION INSURANCE

EMPLOYEE ASSISTANCE PROGRAM

LIFE INSURANCE

CANCER INSURANCE FUND (PSPRS)
COBRA (REIMBURSABLE)

EARNED LEAVE BUYOUT (ELBO) PROGRAM

146,782.00 11,290.90 33,726.98 113,055.02 77.0%
468,932.00 36,365.38 107,883.75 361,048.25 77.0%
9,934.00 554.11 1,725.37 820863 @ 82.6%
1,700.00 42.64 1,839.14 (139.14) -8.2%
627,348.00 48,253.03 145,175.24 482,172.76 & 76.9%
2,092,671.00 160,341.03 468,061.32 1,624,609.68 77.6%
116,425.00 8,574.62 25,699.15 90,725.85 @&  77.9%
1,332,650.00 101,492.34 305,935.00 1,026,715.00 77.0%
(196,520.00) (28,535.83) (54,209.75) (142,310.25) 72.4%
58,273.00 4,391.78 13,162.69 4511031 @ 77.4%
129,805.00 10,092.42 29,656.92 100,148.08 @ 77.2%
160,547.00 35,556.81 106,670.43 53,876.57 33.6%
- - - - E 0.0%

- - - - B8 oo%

- 4,742.39 85,176.76 (85,176.76) 0.0%

- 476.98 7,133.08 (7,133.08) 0.0%

- 50.61 973.26 0.0%
9,907.00 806.40 3,240.96 67.3%
10,320.00 1,680.00 3,376.00 6,944.00 67.3%
4,700.00 - 4,700.00 - 0.0%

- (2,354.70) 2,748.01 (2,748.01 0.0%
207,763.00 950.65 950.65 206,812.35 99.5%




100-10-53992-10
100-10-53997-10
100-10-53998-10

100-10-54050-08

100-10-55060-08
100-10-55340-20
100-10-55341-12
100-10-55342-12
100-10-55343-20
100-10-55345-41
100-10-55550-12
100-10-55670-50
100-10-56340-12
100-10-56600-12
100-10-56860-12
100-10-57100-12
100-10-57200-12
100-10-57220-12
100-10-57440-12
100-10-57600-12
100-10-57620-12
100-10-57640-12
100-10-57660-12
100-10-58000-12
100-10-58020-12
100-10-58080-12
100-10-58100-12
100-10-58150-12

100-10-59000-12
100-10-59020-12
100-10-59040-12
100-10-59060-12
100-10-59100-08
100-10-59160-12
100-10-59180-12
100-10-59200-12

100-10-60180-08
100-10-60230-12
100-10-60240-12
100-10-60310-08
100-10-60320-12
100-10-60580-12
100-10-60600-12
100-10-60620-08
100-10-60630-08
100-10-60740-12

100-10-61010-08
100-10-61020-12
100-10-61060-12
100-10-61100-12
100-10-61160-08
100-10-61170-08
100-10-61200-12
100-10-61250-12
100-10-61260-12
100-10-61300-12
100-10-61700-12
100-10-61860-12

EARNED LEAVE BUYOUT PROGRAM - FICA
EARNED LEAVE SEPARATION (ELSP) PROGRAM
EARNED LEAVE SEPARATION PROGRAM - FICA
Subtotal

Admin Services Compensation & Benefits Total:

Equipment & Machinery
COMPUTER SOFTWARE
Subtotal

Operating Supplies / Parts & Supplies
COMPUTER / PRINTER SUPPLIES & MAINTENANCE
IGA PARTS & SUPPLIES - FLORENCE
IGA - STATE LAND REIMBURSABLE EXPENSES
STATE LAND / SHIFT COVERAGE
IGA SERVICES WAGES (INTERGOVERNMENTAL)
CONTRACTED SPECIAL EVENTS OVERTIME
OFFICE FURNITURE & EQUIP, PARTS & SUPPLIES
VOLUNTEER EXPENSES
CLEANING SUPPLIES
FACILITY MAINTENANCE
FOOD / BEVERAGES
OFFICE SUPPLIES
POSTAGE / DELIVERY SERVICES
POSTAGE METER RENTAL / SUPPLIES
PROFESSIONAL PUBLICATIONS / SUBSCRIPTIONS
HONOR GUARD
REWARDS / RECOGNITION / FLOWERS SUPPLIES
VOLUNTEER RECOGNITION
PEER SUPPORT
UNIFORMS (CIVILIAN)
UNIFORMS - CLASS A / NEW HIRES
UNIFORMS (GOVERNING BOARD)
UNIFORMS (PUBLIC SAFETY)
UNIFORMS (VOLUNTEERS)

Subtotal

Facility Services
FACILITIES RENT
ELECTRICITY
FACILITY PROJECTS
NATURAL GAS
PHONE
WATER SOFTENER SUPPLIES
SEWER / SEPTIC
WATER
Subtotal

Operating Services

COPIER MAINTENANCE & SUPPLIES

DOCUMENT DISPOSAL SERVICES

EXTERMINATING

INTERNET

LANDSCAPING

REFUSE COLLECTION

SECURITY & ALARM SYSTEMS

INDIVIDUAL SOFTWARE LICENSING

SYSTEM SERVER HOSTING

WATER & ICE (DRINKING)
Subtotal

Professional Services

ACCREDITATION

ADMIN MEDICAL DIRECTOR - CONTRACT

NEW HIRE HR ADVERTISING

BACKGROUND INVESTIGATION / CREDIT REPORTING
COMPUTER INFO SYSTEMS MAINT CONTRACT
CIS WEB HOSTING / DOMAINS / CERTIFICATES
NEW HIRE HR TESTING

FIRE CHIEF SEARCH CONTINGENCY

CPA AUDIT SERVICES

LABOR RELATIONS CONSULTING / CONFERENCES
VEHICLE / PROPERTY / LIABILITY INSURANCE
GOVERNING BOARD LEGAL SERVICES

Superstition Fire & Medical District
Income Statement - Detail

For Fiscal: 2019-2020 Period Ending: 09/30/19

Original Current Month - Forecasted % Budget
Total Budget Actual YTD Actual Activity Remaining Budget Remaining
6,837.00 13.78 13.78 6,823.22 99.8%
- - - - ® 0.0%
- - - - 0.0%
3,933,378.00 298,279.28 1,003,288.26 2,930,089.74 [ 74.5%
4,560,726.00 346,532.31 1,148,463.50 3,412,262.50 O 74.8%
- - - - 0.0%
~ . N - 0.0%
- 1,301.91 3,230.05 (3,230.05) 0.0%
27,000.00 2,392.65 3,850.13 23,149.87 ‘J 85.7%
22,750.00 206.05 247.78 22,502.22 & 98.9%
214,100.00 37,229.68 79,466.82 134,633.18 62.9%
15,000.00 607.43 1,451.98 13,548.02 & 90.3%
38,225.00 - - 38,225.00 100.0%
11,500.00 - 1,488.04 10,011.96 & 87.1%
200.00 - - 200.00 100.0%
17,380.00 307.79 3,280.56 14,099.44 & 81.1%
21,700.00 5,667.57 7,002.18 14,697.82 67.7%
700.00 138.27 263.03 436.97 § 62.4%
7,000.00 1,209.12 1,209.12 5,790.88 82.7%
2,000.00 425.66 521.69 1,478.31 73.9%
500.00 - - 500.00 ‘J 100.0%
1,300.00 - - 1,300.00 & 100.0%
2,000.00 - 110.00 1,890.00 94.5%
3,950.00 643.49 1,092.44 2,857.56 | 72.3%
- - - - g 0.0%
200.00 - - 200.00 & 100.0%
5,400.00 - 351.76 5,048.24 93.5%
- - - - L) 0.0%
250.00 - - 250.00 100.0%
65,800.00 - - 65,800.00 & 100.0%
500.00 - - 500.00 100.0%
457,455.00 50,129.62 103,565.58 353,889.42 [ 77.4%
30,000.00 2,500.00 7,500.00 22,500.00 @ 75.0%
100,000.00 12,479.47 26,021.78 73,978.22 74.0%
60,000.00 557.72 3,604.51 56,395.49 94.0%
5,928.00 135.86 431.40 5,496.60 [ 92.7%
20,462.00 1,405.27 4,112.58 16,349.42 79.9%
5,700.00 405.83 1,373.46 4,326.54 75.9%
4,212.00 128.70 257.40 3,954.60 ‘J 93.9%
19,384.00 1,600.18 4,117.67 15,266.33 ) 78.8%
245,686.00 19,213.03 47,418.80 198,267.20 80.7%
4,000.00 551.23 1,026.46 2,973.54 74.3%
500.00 36.67 73.34 426.66 ‘J 85.3%
3,500.00 304.70 696.06 2,803.94 [ 80.1%
72,000.00 5,691.84 17,075.52 54,924.48 76.3%
2,980.00 - - 2,980.00 & 100.0%
4,500.00 229.18 687.54 3,812.46 84.7%
7,500.00 - 2,710.51 4,789.49 63.9%
5,700.00 - - 5,700.00 &4 100.0%
4,719.00 275.19 1,100.76 3,618.24 ‘,.J 76.7%
8,625.00 949.93 2,955.43 5,669.57 65.7%
114,024.00 8,038.74 26,325.62 87,698.38 [ 76.9%
12,500.00 - - 12,500.00 100.0%
30,000.00 - - 30,000.00 & 100.0%
- - - - ‘J 0.0%
- - - - & 0.0%
22,000.00 - - 22,000.00 ‘J 100.0%
2,000.00 193.98 325.98 1,674.02 ‘J 83.7%
6,500.00 - - 6,500.00 & 100.0%
25,000.00 - - 25,000.00 ‘J 100.0%
13,000.00 - - 13,000.00 ] 100.0%
5,333.00 - - 5,333.00 & 100.0%
117,771.00 - 30,382.06 87,388.94 74.2%
20,000.00 3,362.16 3,362.16 16,637.84 83.2%



100-10-61880-12
100-10-61920-12
100-10-61960-12
100-10-62020-12
100-10-62060-12
100-10-62105-08

100-10-63000-10
100-10-63100-10
100-10-63140-10
100-10-63150-10

100-10-64020-12
100-10-64040-12
100-10-64060-12

HR / INVESTIGATION LEGAL SERVICES
MEDICAL EXAM SERVICES
TEMP PERSONNEL - OUTSIDE SERVICES
PRINTING / PUBLISHING SERVICES
PROFESSIONAL ORGANIZATIONS / MEMBERSHIP
GLOBAL SOFTWARE LICENSING
Subtotal

Financial Services
ADMIN FEES, BONDS & LEASES
FEES (RECORD / FILING / PERMIT)
INTEREST & FINANCE CHARGES
FINANCIAL RESERVE
Subtotal

Training Services
ADMINISTRATIVE TRAINING / CONFERENCES
BOARD OF DIRECTORS TRAINING
COLLEGE TUITION REIMBURSEMENT
Subtotal

Administrative Services Operating Expense Total:

TOTAL ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES

Income Statement - Detail

Superstition Fire & Medical District

For Fiscal: 2019-2020 Period Ending: 09/30/19

Original Current Month - Forecasted % Budget
Total Budget Actual YTD Actual Activity Remaining Budget Remaining
10,000.00 12,144.50 26,032.50 (16,032.50) & -160.3%
110,000.00 1,225.00 58,105.00 51,895.00 § 47.2%
- - - - 0.0%
2,500.00 - 576.49 1,923.51 ‘_‘J 76.9%
5,000.00 - 523.49 4,476.51 89.5%
59,200.00 8,623.49 17,539.49 41,660.51 70.4%
440,804.00 25,549.13 136,847.17 303,956.83 69.0%
1,000.00 50.00 150.00 850.00 | 85.0%
100.00 230.61 234.61 (134.61 -134.6%
2,000.00 - - 2,000.00 100.0%
1,813,595.89 - - 1,813,595.89 100.0%
1,816,695.89 280.61 384.61 1,816,311.28 k& 100.0%
2,500.00 128.00 1,218.32 1,281.68 51.3%
1,000.00 - - 1,000.00 & 100.0%
44,335.00 1,676.00 4,892.00 39,443.00 89.0%
47,835.00 1,804.00 6,110.32 41,724.68 I 87.2%
3,122,499.89 105,015.13 320,652.10 2,801,847.79 89.7%
7,683,225.89 451,547.44 1,469,115.60 6,214,110.29 80.9%

DIVISION 20: TECHNICAL SERVICES

100-20-50020-10
100-20-52700-20

100-20-54050-20

100-20-55400-20
100-20-55580-20
100-20-55620-20

100-20-56800-20
100-20-56880-20
100-20-56900-20
100-20-57060-20
100-20-57140-20
100-20-58120-20

100-20-61460-20
100-20-61820-20
100-20-62140-20

100-20-64470-20

Wages
FLEET & FACILITIES STAFF
FLEET & FACILITIES STAFF OVERTIME
Technical Services Wages Total:

Equipment & Machinery
DIAGNOSTIC SOFTWARE

Operating Supplies
MECHANICAL EQUIPMENT, PARTS & SUPPLIES
TIRES
VEHICLE PARTS
Subtotal

Parts & Supplies
FLUIDS (ANTIFREEZE, BRAKE, TRANSMISSION)
FUEL - DIESEL
FUEL - UNLEADED
MISCELLANEOUS SHOP SUPPLIES
ENGINE OIL
UNIFORMS & TOWELS (TECHNICAL SERVICES)
Subtotal

Professional Services
HAZARDOUS WASTE DISPOSAL
LADDER TESTING & CERT - AERIAL & GROUND
REPAIR & MAINTENANCE - FLEET
Subtotal

Training Services
FLEET SERVICES TRAINING

Technical Services Operating Expense Total:
TOTAL TECHNICAL SERVICES

305,152.00 19,200.39 58,510.51 246,641.49 80.8%
7,500.00 87.53 859.88 6,640.12 :‘J 88.5%
312,652.00 19,287.92 59,370.39 253,281.61 81.0%
3,200.00 - 1,878.60 1,321.40 41.3%
6,000.00 - 423.00 5,577.00 ‘J 93.0%
69,500.00 5,067.44 7,862.44 61,637.56 ‘J 88.7%
94,215.00 6,379.80 18,165.01 76,049.99 80.7%
169,715.00 11,447.24 26,450.45 143,264.55 84.4%
6,310.00 371.82 363.51 5,946.49 94.2%
68,445.00 4,859.94 10,597.68 57,847.32 ‘J 84.5%
14,600.00 1,439.27 2,923.93 11,676.07 80.0%
7,740.00 1,377.10 3,191.40 4,548.60 58.8%
6,900.00 - - 6,900.00 §&J 100.0%
1,260.00 - 43.28 1,216.72 :‘J 96.6%
105,255.00 8,048.13 17,119.80 88,135.20 83.7%
600.00 75.34 75.34 524.66 87.4%
3,450.00 - - 3,450.00 100.0%
12,500.00 (236.84) 3,749.56 8,750.44 70.0%
16,550.00 (161.50) 3,824.90 12,725.10 76.9%
8,000.00 - 969.28 7,030.72 87.9%
302,720.00 19,333.87 50,243.03 252,476.97 83.4%
615,372.00 38,621.79 109,613.42 505,758.58 82.2%



Superstition Fire & Medical District
Income Statement - Detail

For Fiscal: 2019-2020 Period Ending: 09/30/19

Original Current Month YTD Actual Activity Fo.re'casted % But':ig.et
Total Budget Actual Remaining Budget Remaining
DIVISION 30: COMMUNICATIONS SERVICES |
Parts & Supplies i
100-30-56040-15 BATTERIES - ELECTRONICS (PORTABLE BATTERIES) 1,400.00 - - 1,400.00 100.0%
100-30-57590-15 RADIO EQUIPMENT SUPPLIES 250.00 - - 250.00 100.0%
Subtotal 1,650.00 - - 1,650.00 & 100.0%
Facility Services )
100-30-59080-15 PHONE / E - 911 COMM CIRCUITS 6,000.00 371.33 1,113.99 4,886.01 81.4%
Operating Services
100-30-60020-15 TOPAZ / G2 MAINTENANCE 18,000.00 4,522.67 4,688.67 13,311.33 74.0%
100-30-60340-08  MCT MAINTENANCE 18,948.00 - - 18,948.00 J 100.0%
100-30-60350-08 MOBILE DATA OPERATIONS 27,000.00 3,459.20 5,847.95 21,152.05 ‘_‘J 78.3%
100-30-60560-15 RADIO INFORMATION SYSTEMS MAINTENANCE 10,000.00 - - 10,000.00 100.0%
Subtotal 73,948.00 7,981.87 10,536.62 63,411.38 [ 85.8%
Professional Services )
100-30-61440-15 DISPATCH SERVICES - MFMD 126,270.00 - 8942.12 117,327.88 92.9%
TOTAL COMMUNICATIONS SERVICES 207,868.00 8,353.20 20,592.73 187,275.27 90.1%
DIVISION 40: EMERGENCY SERVICES |
Wages )
100-40-50040-10 ASSISTANT CHIEFS 261,983.00 20,152.53 60,212.51 201,770.49 77.0%
100-40-50050-10 DEPUTY CHIEF 126,743.00 9,639.30 28,917.90 97,825.10 ‘_‘J 77.2%
100-40-50140-10 ADMINISTRATIVE ASSISTANT II 56,112.00 4,316.28 12,781.22 43,330.78 77.2%
100-40-51010-10 BATTALION CHIEFS 324,538.00 25,098.22 74,837.18 249,700.82 _‘J 76.9%
100-40-51030-10 CAPTAINS 2,071,170.00 154,342.15 468,648.28 1,602,521.72 77.4%
100-40-51040-10 ENGINEERS 1,439,406.00 105,906.82 323,933.61 1,115,472.39 ‘_‘J 77.5%
100-40-51050-10 FIREFIGHTERS 3,136,658.00 231,912.07 702,613.74 2,434,044.26 77.6%
100-40-52015-10 INJURY WAGES - 432.23 432.23 (432.23 0.0%
100-40-52530-12 BATTALION CHIEF COVERAGE 22,500.00 - 1,629.39 20,870.61 92.8%
100-40-52539-10 SAFER GRANT WAGES REIMBURSEMENT (395,645.00) (42,779.01) (104,651.83) (290,993.17) @ 73.5%
Subtotal 7,043,465.00 509,020.59 1,569,354.23 5,474,110.77 77.7%
OT Wages
100-40-52540-10 FLSA HALFTIME 95,465.00 8,644.85 23,044.24 72,420.76 75.9%
100-40-52560-10 HOLIDAY PAY 267,079.00 25,139.82 50,515.95 216,563.05 ‘J 81.1%
100-40-52700-12 OPS ADMIN STAFF OVERTIME 250.00 - - 250.00 & 100.0%
100-40-52740-12 SHIFT OVERTIME 100,000.00 4,864.87 17,699.75 82,300.25 82.3%
100-40-52750-12 SPECIAL OVERTIME 2,000.00 44.56 730.15 1,269.85 [ 63.5%
100-40-52810-12 NON-CONTRACTED SPECIAL EVENTS OT 4,000.00 - - 4,000.00 100.0%
100-40-52850-47 SCBA OVERTIME 3,500.00 262.16 262.16 3,237.84 ‘_‘J 92.5%
100-40-52910-50 PUBLIC EVENTS / PUB ED OT 300.00 - - 300.00 100.0%
Subtotal 472,594.00 38,956.26 92,252.25 380,341.75 I 80.5%
Training OT Wages )
100-40-53140-41 EMS TRAINING OT 3,040.00 - 197.51 2,842.49 & 93.5%
100-40-53240-12 PROMOTIONAL TESTING OT 2,000.00 662.64 662.64 1,337.36 | 66.9%
100-40-53260-41 FIRE OPERATIONAL TRAINING OT 19,600.00 321.76 1,084.44 18,515.56 94.5%
100-40-53360-41 OFFICER DEVELOPMENT OT 26,000.00 - 394.05 25,605.95 ‘_‘J 98.5%
100-40-53380-41 RECRUIT / INTERN ACADEMY OT - - - - 0.0%
100-40-53500-41 SPECIAL OPERATIONS OT 9,400.00 - 627.07 8,772.93 & 93.3%
Subtotal 60,040.00 984.40 2,965.71 57,074.29 95.1%
Other OT Wages i
100-40-53580-15 FIRE INVESTIGATION OT 3,740.00 - - 3,740.00 100.0%
Emergency Services Wages Total: 7,579,839.00 548,961.25 1,664,572.19 5,915,266.81 78.0%
Equipment & Machinery i
100-40-54080-41 EMS EQUIPMENT & MACHINERY (ASSET) 2,000.00 - - 2,000.00 100.0%
100-40-54120-40 FIRE OPS EQUIPMENT & MACHINERY (ASSET) 2,500.00 - - 2,500.00 100.0%
100-40-54140-40 FIRE OPS HOSE (ASSET) 8,000.00 - - 8,000.00 & 100.0%
100-40-54165-41 FIRE OPS TRAINING EQUIPMENT (ASSET) - - - - 0.0%
100-40-54300-42 PHYSICAL FITNESS EQUIPMENT (ASSET) 1,333.00 - - 1,333.00 100.0%
100-40-54420-47 SCBA AIR MASKS (ASSET) 8,000.00 - - 8,000.00 100.0%
100-40-54460-41 SPECIAL OPERATIONS EQUIPMENT (ASSET) - - - . © 0.0%
Subtotal 21,833.00 - - 21,833.00 100.0%



Income Statement - Detail

Superstition Fire & Medical District

For Fiscal: 2019-2020 Period Ending: 09/30/19

Original Current Month YTD Actual Activity Fo.re'casted % But':ig.et
Total Budget Actual Remaining Budget Remaining

Operating Supplies i
100-40-55100-41 EMS PARTS AND SUPPLIES 29,600.00 1,345.73 2,042.74 27,557.26 93.1%
100-40-55200-20 FIRE OPS EQUIPMENT, PARTS, SUPPLIES & MAINT 32,250.00 4,590.10 8,761.69 23,488.31 72.8%
100-40-55220-41 FIRE OPS TRAINING TOOLS & SUPPLIES 3,500.00 - - 3,500.00 & 100.0%
100-40-55440-42 PHYSICAL FITNESS TRAINING TOOLS, SUPP & MAINT 2,000.00 754.55 754.55 1,245.45 62.3%
100-40-55480-42 SAFETY EQUIPMENT, PARTS & SUPPLIES 1,500.00 - 925.00 575.00 38.3%
100-40-55520-47 SCBA TOOLS, EQUIPMENT & SUPPLIES 4,000.00 373.67 780.59 3,219.41 ‘J 80.5%
100-40-55560-41 SPECIAL OPS (TRT/HAZ-MAT) OPERATING EXPENSES 13,500.00 525.32 525.32 12,974.68 & 96.1%
100-40-55580-41 SPECIAL OPS (WILDLAND) OPERATING EXPENSES 8,500.00 - - 8,500.00 100.0%
Subtotal 94,850.00 7,589.37 13,789.89 81,060.11 [ 85.5%

Parts & Supplies )
100-40-56220-41 COMM HEALTH SERVICES SUPPLIES 3,000.00 - - 3,000.00 100.0%
100-40-56760-40 FIRE REHAB - PERISHABLES 500.00 - 259.21 240.79 48.2%
100-40-57245-42 PPE (PERSONAL PROTECTIVE EQUIPMENT) 49,485.00 - - 49,485.00 ‘_‘J 100.0%
Subtotal 52,985.00 - 259.21 52,725.79 & 99.5%

Operating Services )
100-40-60140-20 SCBA COMPRESSOR MAINTENANCE 3,000.00 - - 3,000.00 100.0%
100-40-60700-12 TOWEL & LINEN SERVICES 10,000.00 - 805.75 9,194.25 (] 91.9%
Subtotal 13,000.00 - 805.75 12,194.25 93.8%

Professional Services ]
100-40-61080-20 AIR QUALITY TESTING 900.00 - - 900.00 | 100.0%
100-40-61120-12 BAY DOOR MAINTENANCE 10,800.00 - - 10,800.00 100.0%
100-40-61530-41 EMS CARDIAC MONITOR MAINTENANCE & SUPPLIES 20,737.00 - 14,232.12 6,504.88 | 31.4%
100-40-61650-12 INFECTION CONTROL MEDICAL EXAM SERVICE 1,500.00 - - 1,500.00 100.0%
100-40-61660-41 INSTRUCTOR SERVICES - CE 250.00 - - 250.00 & 100.0%
100-40-61980-42 PPE CLOTHING MAINTENANCE & DECONTAMINATION 25,000.00 573.50 1,162.60 23,837.40 95.3%
100-40-62200-47 SCBA TESTING & CALIBRATION 2,000.00 - - 2,000.00 &) 100.0%
Subtotal 61,187.00 573.50 15,394.72 4579228 0 74.8%

Training Services .
100-40-64020-41 FIRE OPS / EMS OUTSIDE TRAINING 5,200.00 94.50 94.50 5,105.50 98.2%
100-40-64400-42 HEALTH, SAFETY, & WELLNESS TRAINING & SUPPLIES 1,333.00 - - 1,333.00 ‘ 100.0%
100-40-64420-41 INTERN / RECRUIT ACADEMY & SUPPLIES - - - - 0.0%
100-40-64550-41 OFFICER DEVELOPMENT TRAINING & SUPPLIES 14,500.00 250.00 7,010.00 7,490.00 § 51.7%
Subtotal 21,033.00 344.50 7,104.50 13,928.50 5 66.2%
Emergency Services Operating Expense Total: 264,888.00 8,507.37 37,354.07 227,533.93 85.9%
TOTAL EMERGENCY SERVICES 7,844,727.00 557,468.62 1,701,926.26 6,142,800.74 78.3%

DIVISION 50: COMMUNITY SERVICES / FIRE PREVENTION

Wages )
100-50-50260-10 COMMUNITY RISK REDUCTION SPECIALIST 86,843.00 6,680.26 19,813.98 67,029.02 77.2%
Subtotal 86,843.00 6,680.26 19,813.98 67,029.02 J 77.2%

OT Wages )
100-50-52700-15 PREVENTION / FIRE INVESTIGATION OVERTIME - - - - 0.0%
100-50-52965-15 SPECIAL PUBLIC EVENTS OT - - - . © 0.0%
Subtotal - - - - 0.0%
Community Services / Fire Prevention Wages Total: 86,843.00 6,680.26 19,813.98 67,029.02 &J 77.2%

Operating Supplies )
100-50-55160-50 FIRE CODE BOOKS & MANUALS 800.00 605.98 796.06 394 0.5%
100-50-55180-15 FIRE INVESTIGATION TOOLS & EQUIPMENT - - - - 0.0%
100-50-55260-50 FIRE PREVENTION TOOLS & EQUIPMENT 200.00 98.58 98.58 101.42 50.7%
100-50-55640-59 MULTI MEDIA SOFTWARE LICENSES 1,000.00 - - 1,000.00 100.0%
Subtotal 2,000.00 704.56 894.64 1,105.36 55.3%

Parts & Supplies )
100-50-56740-50 FIRE PREVENTION SUPPLIES 400.00 146.42 146.42 253.58 63.4%
100-50-57640-50 SAFETY & EDUCATION PROMO MATERIALS 2,600.00 - - 2,600.00 100.0%
Subtotal 3,000.00 146.42 146.42 2,853.58 [ 95.1%

Operating Services )
100-50-60150-50 EMERGENCY EVENT SUPPLIES 1,500.00 - - 1,500.00 100.0%
100-50-60200-50 SELF INSPECTION SUPPLIES 500.00 100.00 100.00 400.00 80.0%
Subtotal 2,000.00 100.00 100.00 1,900.00 95.0%



Superstition Fire & Medical District
Income Statement - Detail

For Fiscal: 2019-2020 Period Ending: 09/30/19

igi Ci t Month F ted % Budget
Original urrent Mon YTD Actual Activity orecaste 6 Budge

Total Budget Actual Remaining Budget Remaining

Professional Services i
100-50-61370-50 COMMUNITY RELATIONS PRINTED MATERIALS 1,500.00 - - 1,500.00 100.0%
100-50-61380-50 WATER SAFETY EVENTS 300.00 - - 300.00 100.0%
100-50-62010-08 PRE-PLAN DEVELOPMENT 4,000.00 - - 4,000.00 & 100.0%
100-50-62080-50 PROF OUTSIDE SVCS (GIS) 8,000.00 - 2,000.00 6,000.00 75.0%
Subtotal 13,800.00 - 2,000.00 11,800.00 LI 85.5%

Training Services )
100-50-64240-15 FIRE ARSON / INVESTIGATOR TRAINING 3,740.00 420.92 1,942.12 1,797.88 48.1%
100-50-64260-50 COMMUNITY RISK REDUCTION SPECIALIST TRAINING 1,500.00 - 50.00 1,450.00 &3 96.7%
Subtotal 5,240.00 420.92 1,992.12 3,247.88 n 62.0%
Community Services / Fire Prevention Operating Expense Total: 26,040.00 1,371.90 5,133.18 20,906.82 80.3%
TOTAL COMMUNITY SERVICES / FIRE PREVENTION 112,883.00 8,052.16 24,947.16 87,935.84 77.9%
GRAND TOTAL GENERAL FUND $ 16,464,075.89 $ 1,064,043.21 $ 3,326,195.17 $ 13,137,880.72 79.8%

Net Financial Sources (Uses): $ (1,694,850.89) $ (171,400.66) $ (2,017,513.45) $ 322,662.56
Beginning Unrestricted Fund Balance July 1, 2019 $1,694,850.89




Superstition Fire & Medical District

Income Statement - Detail

For Fiscal: 2019-2020 Period Ending: 09/30/19

Original Current Month YTD Actual Activity Fo.re'casted % Bu(.ig'et
Total Budget Actual Remaining Budget  Remaining
Fund: 150 - TRANSPORT SERVICES
Revenue
150-10-42100-10 ALS TRANSPORT REVENUE 3,089,025.00 240,556.89 697,964.46 2,391,060.54 77.4%
150-10-42125-10 TRANSPORT CUSTOMER REFUNDS (30,841.00) (1,837.84) (2,772.75) (28,068.25) 91.0%
150-10-42180-10 COLLECTIONS REVENUE 14,000.00 2,880.62 6,611.20 7,388.80 52.8%
150-10-45700-10 INVESTMENT EARNINGS 3,750.00 234.24 1,084.86 2,665.14 71.1%
150-10-45900-10 OTHER INCOME - 1,571.49 1,477.95 (1,477.95) 0.0%
150-80-48020-02 TRANSFER IN (200 FUND) - - - - 0.0%
150-80-48100-10 TRANSFER OUT (200 FUND) (25,000.00) - - (25,000.00) 100.0%
Revenue Total: $ 3,050,934.00 $ 243,405.40 $ 704,365.72 2,346,568.28 76.9%
Expense
DIVISION 10: ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES

Wages )
150-10-50000-10 FIRE CHIEF 13,480.00 1,036.92 3,110.80 10,369.20 76.9%
150-10-50010-10 ADMIN SERVICES STAFF 41,306.00 3,177.38 9,532.18 31,773.82 76.9%
150-10-52510-10 WAGE ALLOWANCE (CELL PHONES) 945.00 72.69 218.07 726.93 76.9%
Subtotal 55,731.00 4,286.99 12,861.05 42,869.95 76.9%

Employer Provided Benefits )
150-10-53710-10 PENSION (PSPRS) 18,261.00 1,404.69 4,214.09 14,046.91 76.9%
150-10-53760-10 PENSION (ASRS) 151,813.00 12,248.91 36,453.97 115,359.03 (] 76.0%
150-10-53770-10 BENEFIT CONTRIBUTIONS 316,348.00 23,026.46 70,296.38 246,051.62 & 77.8%
150-10-53810-10 SOCIAL SECURITY 81,157.00 6,537.75 19,511.62 61,645.38 76.0%
150-10-53830-10 MEDICARE 20,612.00 1,654.68 4,940.23 15,671.77 | 76.0%
150-10-53860-10 INDUSTRIAL INSURANCE 23,702.00 4,479.19 13,437.57 10,264.43 43.3%
150-10-53870-10 INDUSTRIAL INSURANCE - VOLUNTEERS - - - - | 0.0%
150-10-53910-10 MEDICAL INSURANCE - 1,977.62 17,378.38 (17,378.38) 0.0%
150-10-53920-10 DENTAL INSURANCE - 112.14 1,334.40 (1,334.40) 0.0%
150-10-53930-10 VISION INSURANCE - 19.55 209.23 (209.23) 0.0%
150-10-53940-10 EMPLOYEE ASSISTANCE PROGRAM 2,160.00 230.40 921.60 1,238.40 57.3%
150-10-53950-10 LIFE INSURANCE 2,256.00 464.00 960.00 1,296.00 57.4%
150-10-53965.10 COBRA REIMBURSEMENT INCOME - - - - | 0.0%
150-10-53990-10 EARNED LEAVE BUYOUT (ELBO) PROGRAM 250.00 - - 250.00 100.0%
150-10-53992-10 EARNED LEAVE BUYOUT (ELBO) PROGRAM - FICA 19.00 - - 19.00 & 100.0%
150-10-53997-10 EARNED LEAVE SEPARATION (ELSP) PROGRAM - - 867.67 (867.67) 0.0%
150-10-53998-10 EARNED LEAVE SEPARATION PROGRAM - FICA - - 66.37 (66.37) 0.0%
Subtotal 616,578.00 52,155.39 170,591.51 445986.49 (J 72.3%
Admin Services Compensation & Benefits Total: 672,309.00 56,442.38 183,452.56 488,856.44 [ 72.7%

Equipment & Machinery )
150-10-54040-08 COMPUTER EQUIPMENT 3,700.00 - - 3,700.00 100.0%

Operating Supplies i
150-10-55060-08 COMPUTER / PRINTER SUPPLIES & MAINTENANCE 4,000.00 384.04 384.04 3,615.96 90.4%

Parts & Supplies )
150-10-55550-12 OFFICE FURNITURE & EQUIPMENT, PARTS & SUPPLIES 7,000.00 1,488.04 5,511.96 78.7%
150-10-55670-50  VOLUNTEER EXPENSES 100.00 - - 100.00 & 100.0%
150-10-56340-12 CLEANING SUPPLIES 6,100.00 233.00 1,436.97 ‘ 76.4%
150-10-56600-12 FACILITY MAINTENANCE 7,350.00 1,991.12 2,494.45 66.1%
150-10-56860-12 FOOD / BEVERAGES 200.00 - - 100.0%
150-10-57100-12 OFFICE SUPPLIES 1,500.00 604.55 604.55 59.7%
150-10-57200-12 POSTAGE / DELIVERY SERVICES 1,500.00 250.00 250.00 83.3%
150-10-57440-12 PROFESSIONAL PUBS / SUBSCRIPTIONS - - - | 0.0%
150-10-57600-12 HONOR GUARD 1,000.00 - - 100.0%
150-10-57620-12 REWARDS / RECOGNITION / FLOWER SUPPLIES 150.00 - - ‘_‘J 100.0%
150-10-57660-12 PEER SUPPORT 100.00 - - 100.0%
150-10-57680-12 TS ID BADGES 200.00 - - &) 100.0%
150-10-58000-12 UNIFORMS (CIVILIAN) 15,400.00 - 132.16 99.1%
Subtotal 40,600.00 3,078.67 6,406.17 34,193.83 [ 84.2%

Facility Services

150-10-59000-12 FACILITY RENT 6,000.00 500.00 1,500.00 4,500.00 75.0%
150-10-59020-12 ELECTRICITY 35,416.00 5,064.02 10,644.95 24,771.05 69.9%
150-10-59040-12 FACILITY PROJECTS 18,000.00 821.80 2,715.22 ‘ 84.9%
150-10-59060-12 NATURAL GAS 3,380.00 49.89 156.30 95.4%
150-10-59100-08 PHONE 7,953.00 601.90 1,761.45 77.9%
150-10-59160-12 WATER SOFTENER SUPPLIES 1,920.00 145.91 593.70 69.1%
150-10-59180-12 SEWER / SEPTIC 2,236.00 128.70 257.40 88.5%
150-10-59200-12 WATER 8,236.00 623.71 1,474.20 6,761.80 & 82.1%
Subtotal 83,141.00 7,935.93 19,103.22 64,037.78 77.0%



Superstition Fire & Medical District

Income Statement - Detail

For Fiscal: 2019-2020 Period Ending: 09/30/19

Original Current Month YTD Actual Activity Fo.re'casted % Bu(.ig'et
Total Budget Actual Remaining Budget  Remaining
Operating Services

150-10-60180-08 COPIER MAINTENANCE & SUPPLIES 2,000.00 275.62 513.22 1,486.78 74.3%
150-10-60230-12 DOCUMENT DISPOSAL SERVICES 120.00 18.33 36.66 83.34 69.5%
150-10-60240-12 EXTERMINATING 1,300.00 105.30 253.94 1,046.06 | 80.5%
150-10-60310-08 INTERNET 36,000.00 2,459.16 7,377.48 28,622.52 79.5%
150-10-60580-12 LANDSCAPING 575.00 - - 575.00 & 100.0%
150-10-60580-12 REFUSE COLLECTION 900.00 100.82 302.46 597.54 66.4%
150-10-60600-12 SECURITY & ALARM SYSTEMS 2,730.00 - 803.49 1,926.51 & 70.6%
150-10-60620-08 INDIVIDUAL SOFTWARE LICENSING 700.00 - - 700.00 100.0%
150-10-60630-08 SYSTEM SERVER HOSTING 2,311.00 137.59 550.36 1,760.64 & 76.2%
150-10-60740-12 WATER & ICE (DRINKING) 3,900.00 422.22 1,303.82 2,596.18 66.6%
Subtotal 50,536.00 3,519.04 11,141.43 39,394.57 78.0%

Professional Services )
150-10-61020-12 ADMIN MEDICAL DIR - CONTRACT 15,000.00 - - 15,000.00 100.0%
150-10-61060-12 NEW HIRE HR ADVERTISING 100.00 - - 100.00 & 100.0%
150-10-61100-12 BACKGROUND / CREDIT REPORTG 1,000.00 118.00 221.00 779.00 77.9%
150-10-61160-08 CIS MAINT CONTRACT 2,500.00 - - 2,500.00 & 100.0%
150-10-61170-08 CIS WEB HOSTING / DOMAIN CERTIFICATES 1,000.00 33.00 99.00 901.00 | 90.1%
150-10-61250-12 FIRE CHIEF SEARCH CONTINGENCY 10,000.00 - - 10,000.00 & 100.0%
150-10-61260-12 CPA AUDIT SERVICES 4,000.00 - - 4,000.00 & 100.0%
150-10-61300-12 LABOR RELATIONS CONSULTING/CONFERENCES 2,667.00 - - 2,667.00 | 100.0%
150-10-61700-12 VEHICLE / PROPERTY / LIABILITY INS 24,349.00 - 5,847.02 18,501.98 l 76.0%
150-10-61860-12 GOVERNING BOARD LEGAL SERVICES 10,000.00 744.60 744.60 9,255.40 & 92.6%
150-10-61880-12 HR / INVESTIGATION LEGAL SERVICES - - - - 0.0%
150-10-61920-12 MEDICAL EXAM SERVICES 350.00 - - 350.00 | 100.0%
150-10-62020-12 PRINTING / PUBLISHING SERVICES 800.00 - 84.67 715.33 | 89.4%
150-10-62060-12 PROFESSIONAL ORGS / MEMBERSHIP 900.00 - 891.67 8.33 0.9%
150-10-62105-08 GLOBAL SOFTWARE LICENSING 23,000.00 4,311.74 8,768.73 14,231.27 & 61.9%
Subtotal 95,666.00 5,207.34 16,656.69 79,009.31 [ 82.6%

Training Services )
150-10-63000-10 ADMIN FEES, BONDS & LEASES 350.00 0.32 0.32 349.68 99.9%
150-10-63140-10 INTEREST & FINANCE CHARGES 7,500.00 - - 7,500.00 & 100.0%
150-10-63150-10 FINANCIAL RESERVE 101,624.10 - - 101,624.10 100.0%
150-10-63200-10 BILLING & COLLECTIONS FEES 152,469.00 472.42 10,828.31 141,640.69 92.9%
150-10-64020-12 ADMIN TRAINING / CONFERENCES 600.00 - - 600.00 | 100.0%
150-10-64040-12 BOARD OF DIRECTORS TRAINING 100.00 - - 100.00 { 100.0%
150-10-64060-12 COLLEGE TUITION REIMBURSEMENT 6,715.00 - 180.60 6,534.40 97.3%
Subtotal 269,358.10 472.74 11,009.23 258,348.87 J 95.9%
Administrative Services Operating Expense Total: 547,001.10 20,597.76 64,700.78 482,300.32 88.2%
TOTAL ADMINISTRATIVE SERVICES 1,219,310.10 77,040.14 248,153.34 971,156.76 79.6%

DIVISION 20: TECHNICAL SERVICES

Wages .
150-20-50020-10 FLEET & FACILITIES STAFF 6,442.00 2,396.00 5,938.28 503.72 7.8%
Technical Services Wages Total: 6,442.00 2,396.00 5,938.28 503.72 7.8%

Equipment & Machinery )
150-20-54050-20 DIAGNOSTIC SOFTWARE 300.00 - 354.00 (54.00) -18.0%

Operating Supplies )
150-20-55400-20 MECH EQUIPMENT, PARTS & SUPPLIES 650.00 - - 650.00 100.0%
150-20-55580-20 TIRES 12,000.00 - 1,266.80 10,733.20 & 89.4%
150-20-55620-20 VEHICLE PARTS 10,000.00 1,308.19 2,712.17 7,287.83 72.9%
Subtotal 22,650.00 1,308.19 3,978.97 18,671.03 82.4%

Parts & Supplies )
150-20-56800-20 FLUIDS (ANTIFREEZE, BRAKE, TRANSMISSION) 600.00 - - 600.00 100.0%
150-20-56880-20 FUEL - DIESEL 24,200.00 2,509.74 5,242.14 18,957.86 78.3%
150-20-56900-20 FUEL - UNLEADED 1,600.00 73.71 169.56 1,430.44 | 89.4%
150-20-57060-20 MISCELLANEOUS SHOP SUPPLIES 500.00 24.43 222.42 277.58 55.5%
150-20-57140-20 ENGINE OIL 2,000.00 - - 2,000.00 100.0%
150-20-58120-20 UNIFORMS & TOWELS (TECH SRVS) 377.00 - 21.64 355.36 @  94.3%
Subtotal 29,277.00 2,607.88 5,655.76 23,621.24 80.7%

Professional Services )
150-20-61460-20 HAZARDOUS WASTE DISPOSAL 190.00 37.67 37.67 152.33 80.2%
150-20-62140-20 REPAIR & MAINTENANCE - FLEET 2,600.00 530.48 780.48 1,819.52 70.0%
Subtotal 2,790.00 568.15 818.15 1,971.85 & 70.7%

Training Services i
150-20-64470-20 FLEET SERVICES TRAINING 2,000.00 - - 2,000.00 | 100.0%
Technical Services Operating Expense Total: 57,017.00 4,484.22 10,806.88 46,210.12 | 81.0%
TOTAL TECHNICAL SERVICES 63,459.00 6,880.22 16,745.16 46,713.84 73.6%




Superstition Fire & Medical District

Income Statement - Detail

For Fiscal: 2019-2020 Period Ending: 09/30/19

Original
Total Budget

Current Month
Actual

YTD Actual Activity

Remaining Budget

Forecasted

% Budget
Remaining

DIVISION 30: COMMUNICATIONS SERVICES

Operating Services

150-30-59080-15 PHONE / E-911 COMMUNICATION CIRCUITS 2,375.00 185.67 557.01 1,817.99 76.5%
150-30-60020-15 TOPAZ / G2 MAINTENANCE 9,400.00 2,261.33 2,344.33 7,055.67 75.2%
150-30-60340-08 MCT MAINTENANCE 6,723.00 - - EJ 100.0%
150-30-60350-08 MOBILE DATA OPERATIONS 8,000.00 541.04 757.22 ‘ 90.5%
150-30-60560-15 RADIO INFO SYSTEMS MAINTENANCE 1,250.00 - - 100.0%
Subtotal 27,748.00 2,988.04 3,658.56 86.8%
Professional Services )
150-30-61440-15 DISPATCH SERVICES - MFMD 145,996.00 - 11,394.60 134,601.40 92.2%
TOTAL COMMUNICATIONS SERVICES 173,744.00 2,988.04 15,053.16 158,690.84 91.3%
DIVISION 40: TRANSPORT SERVICES
Wages i
150-40-50040-10 ASSISTANT CHIEFS 7,725.00 594.23 1,782.69 5,942.31 76.9%
150-40-50140-10 CON OPERATIONS MANAGEMENT 146,110.00 11,239.19 33,474.81 112,635.19 77.1%
150-40-51010-10 BATTALION CHIEFS 10,399.00 799.92 2,399.80 7,999.20 & 76.9%
150-40-51030-10 CAPTAINS 29,595.00 2,276.54 6,829.60 22,765.40 | 76.9%
150-40-51600-10 PARAMEDIC (FULL TIME) 560,244.00 40,075.42 123,053.98 437,190.02 | 78.0%
150-40-51650-10 EMT (FULL TIME) 459,314.00 33,939.84 100,039.62 359,274.38 78.2%
150-40-51700-10 PARAMEDIC (PART TIME) - 1,152.00 3,064.00 (3,064.00) & 0.0%
150-40-51750-10 EMT (PART TIME) - 162.00 1,134.00 (1,134.00) 0.0%
150-40-51800-10 SWORN COVERAGE - WAGES - 4,055.58 10,924.48 (10,924.48) & 0.0%
Subtotal 1,213,387.00 94,294.72 282,702.98 930,684.02 76.7%
OT / Other Wages
150-40-52015-10 INJURY WAGES - - - - 0.0%
150-40-52560-10 HOLIDAY PAY 35,576.00 2,717.51 5,435.80 30,140.20 | 84.7%
150-40-52740-12 REGULAR OVERTIME 48,017.00 6,743.56 19,512.32 28,504.68 59.4%
150-40-52750-12 SPECIAL OVERTIME 300.00 - - 300.00 100.0%
150-40-52800-12 CONTRACTED SPECIAL EVENTS OVERTIME 1,000.00 - - 1,000.00 & 100.0%
150-40-52850-47 SCBA OVERTIME 1,000.00 - - 1,000.00 | 100.0%
150-40-53140-41 EMS TRAINING OT - - - - 0.0%
150-40-53380-41 NEW HIRE TRAINING - - - - \ 0.0%
Subtotal 85,893.00 9,461.07 24,948.12 60,944.88 | 71.0%
Transport Services Wages Total: 1,299,280.00 103,755.79 307,651.10 991,628.90 | 76.3%
Equipment & Machinery )
150-40-54000-10 VEHICLE / EQUIPMENT LEASE PAYMENTS 175,148.00 - - 175,148.00 100.0%
150-40-54080-41 EMS EQUIP & MACHINERY (ASSET) 2,000.00 - - 2,000.00 & 100.0%
150-40-54300-42 PHYSICAL FITNESS EQUIPMENT (ASSET) 667.00 - - 667.00 100.0%
Subtotal 177,815.00 - - 177,815.00 k& 100.0%
Operating Supplies )
150-40-55100-41 EMS PARTS & SUPPLIES 5,000.00 - - 5,000.00 &J 100.0%
150-40-55440-42 PHYSICAL FITNESS TRAINING, TOOLS & SUPPLIES 1,000.00 - - 1,000.00 | 100.0%
150-40-56450-41 EMS MEDICAL SUPPLIES 180,000.00 20,052.81 37,334.28 142,665.72 79.3%
150-40-56460-41 EMS MEDICATION RESTOCK SUPPLIES 25,000.00 2,127.54 3,505.75 21,494.25 ) 86.0%
150-40-55480-42 SAFETY EQUIPMENT, PARTS & SUPPLIES 300.00 - - 300.00 | 100.0%
150-40-57000-41 IMMUNIZATION CLINIC SUPPLIES 6,000.00 - - 6,000.00 ‘_ 100.0%
150-40-57245-42 PPE REPLACEMENT 1,000.00 - - 1,000.00 100.0%
Subtotal 218,300.00 22,180.35 40,840.03 177,459.97 81.3%
Operating Services )
150-40-60040-41 BIO-HAZARD WASTE 2,000.00 284.91 564.82 1,435.18 | 71.8%
150-40-60700-12 TOWEL & LINEN SERVICES 2,500.00 - 221.21 2,278.79 | 91.2%
Subtotal 4,500.00 284.91 786.03 82.5%
Professional Services
150-40-61120-12 BAY DOOR MAINTENANCE 2,600.00 - - 100.0%
150-40-61530-41 EMS CARDIAC MONITOR MAINT & SUPP 7,900.00 - 7,922.76 -0.3%
150-40-61650-12 INFECTION CONTROL MEDICAL EXAM SERVICE 1,000.00 - - 100.0%
Subtotal 11,500.00 - 7,922.76 31.1%
Training Services i
150-40-64020-41 EMS CONFERENCES / OUTSIDE TRAINING 500.00 - - 500.00 ‘J 100.0%
150-40-64400-42 HEALTH, SAFETY, & WELLNESS TRNG & SUPPLIES 667.00 - - 667.00 &) 100.0%
Subtotal 1,167.00 - - 1,167.00 &3 100.0%
Transport Services Operating Expense Total: 413,282.00 22,465.26 49,548.82 363,733.18 88.0%
TOTAL TRANSPORT OPERATIONS 1,712,562.00 126,221.05 357,199.92 1,355,362.08 79.1%



Superstition Fire & Medical District
Income Statement - Detail

For Fiscal: 2019-2020 Period Ending: 09/30/19

Original Current Month L Forecasted % Budget
YTD Actual Activity L. L
Total Budget Actual Remaining Budget  Remaining

| DIVISION 50: COMMUNITY SERVICES / FIRE PREVENTION

Parts & Supplies

150-50-56920-50 SAFETY & EDUCATION PROMOTIONAL MATERIALS 500.00 - - 500.00 100.0%
Professional Services i

150-50-61370-50 COMMUNITY RELATIONS PRINTED MATERIALS 500.00 - - 500.00 100.0%

TOTAL COMMUNITY SERVICES / FIRE PREVENTION 1,000.00 - - 1,000.00 100.0%

GRAND TOTAL TRANSPORT SERVICES FUND $ 3,170,075.10 $213,129.45 $ 637,151.58 $ 2,532,923.52 79.9%

Net Financial Sources (Uses): $  (119,141.10) $ 30,275.95 $ 67,214.14 $  (186,355.24)
Beginning Unrestricted Fund Balance July 1, 2019 $119,141.10




Income Statement - Detail

For Fiscal: 2019-2020 Period Ending: 09/30/19

Superstition Fire & Medical District

Net Financial Sources (Uses):

Beginning Restricted Fund Balance July 1, 2019

$  (712,920.74)

$ (87,045.28) $ (105,660.69)

$  367,256.92

$712,920.74

Original Current Month YTD Actual Forecasted % Budget
Total Budget Actual Activity Remaining Budget Remaining
Fund: 200 - CAPITAL PROJECTS
Revenue
Direct Taxes
200-10-41000-10 REAL & SECURED PROPERTY TAXES 939,048.00 55,972.35 59,833.76 879,214.24 93.6%
200-10-41050-10 UNSECURED PERS PROPERTY TAXES 76,310.00 9,781.05 10,325.27 65,984.73 86.5%
200-10-41080-10 MARICOPA COUNTY PROPERTY TAXES 1,085.00 - - 1,085.00 100.0%
200-10-41200-10 SRP CONTRIBUTIONS 28,233.00 - - 28,233.00 100.0%
Subtotal $ 1,044,676.00 $ 65,753.40 70,159.03 $ 974,516.97 93.3%
200-10-45700-10 INVESTMENT EARNINGS 10,000.00 804.49 3,369.42 6,630.58 66.3%
200-10-45900-10 OTHER INCOME - - - - 0.0%
200-80-48020-10 TRANSFER IN (150 FUND) 25,000.00 - - 25,000.00 0.0%
200-80-48100-10 TRANSFER OUT (150 FUND) - - - - 0.0%
200-80-48100-10 TRANSFER OUT (400 FUND) - - - - 0.0%
200-90-49500-15 DISTRICT EQUIPMENT SALES - - - - 0.0%
Revenue Total: $ 1,079,676.00 $ 66,557.89 73,528.45 $ 1,006,147.55 93.2%
Expense
200-10-63000-10 ADMINISTRATIVE FEES - - - - 0.0%
200-10-63150-10 FINANCIAL RESERVE 335,957.74 - - 335,957.74 100.0%
200-70-71002-25 BUILDINGS & SYSTEMS 65,839.00 - - 65,839.00 100.0%
200-70-72240-20 VEHICLES / GENERAL PURPOSE 938,354.00 86,098.48 86,098.48 852,255.52 90.8%
200-70-72340-20 APPARATUS EQUIPMENT 81,582.00 - - 81,582.00 0.0%
200-70-72510-30 COMM MICROWAVE UPGRADE 37,207.00 2,803.00 2,803.00 34,404.00 92.5%
200-70-52515-30 COMM SYSTEM SOFTWARE 10,000.00 - 20,805.97 (10,805.97) -108.1%
200-70-72660-30 RADIO COMM EQUIP - PORTABLE 32,575.00 34,986.23 34,986.23 (2,411.23) -7.4%
200-70-72670-40 RADIO COMM EQUIP - WIRELESS - - - - 0.0%
200-70-72740-40 FIRE PROT EQUIP - SPECIALIZED 40,000.00 - - 40,000.00 0.0%
200-70-72765-47 SCBA EQUIPMENT 14,134.00 - - 14,134.00 0.0%
200-70-72770-47 SCBA PACKS & BOTTLES 8,700.00 - - 8,700.00 0.0%
200-70-72800-40 THERMAL IMAGING CAMERAS - - - - 0.0%
200-70-73420-41 EMS CAPITAL EQUIPMENT 115,300.00 29,715.46 29,715.46 85,584.54 74.2%
200-70-73515-15 COMPUTER EQUIPMENT 70,585.00 - - 70,585.00 100.0%
200-70-73520-15 COMPUTER SOFTWARE 32,020.00 - 4,780.00 27,240.00 85.1%
200-70-73540-25 FACILITY EQUIPMENT 10,343.00 - - 10,343.00 0.0%
200-70-73840-44 FITNESS EQUIPMENT - - - - 0.0%
Expense Total: $ 1,792,596.74 $ 153,603.17 $ 179,189.14 $ 1,613,407.60 90.0%



Superstition Fire & Medical District

Income Statement - Detail

For Fiscal: 2019-2020 Period Ending: 09/30/19

Original Current Month Actual YTD Actual Forecasted % But':ig.et
Total Budget Activity Remaining Budget Remaining
Fund: 400 - SPECIAL REVENUE
Revenue

400-10-45700-10 INVESTMENT EARNINGS 600.00 55.16 231.72 368.28 61.4%
400-10-46700-10 GRANT - FIRE PREVENTION - - - - 0.0%
400-10-46750-10 GRANT - FEMA (SHARE) - - - - 0.0%
400-10-46750-10 GRANT - OTHER - - - - 0.0%
400-10-47020-41 AED DONATIONS 23,500.00 - 4,500.00 19,000.00 80.9%
400-10-47100-41 EMS CARDIAC DONATIONS 1,000.00 - - 1,000.00 100.0%
400-10-47110-41 EMS EQUIPMENT DONATIONS - - - - 0.0%
400-10-47120-50 FIRE PREVENTION / PUBLIC EDUCATION 1,000.00 - - 1,000.00 100.0%
400-10-47130-10 GENERAL DONATIONS 5,000.00 - - 5,000.00 100.0%
400-80-48020-02 TRANSFER IN (200 Fund) - - - - 0.0%
400-80-48020-10 TRANSFER IN (100 Fund) - - - - 0.0%
400-80-48100-10 TRANSFER OUT (100 Fund) - - - - 0.0%

Revenue Total: 31,100.00 S 55.16 $ 4,731.72 $ 26,368.28 84.8%

Expense

400-10-63000-10 ADMINISTRATIVE FEES 6.51 6.51 (6.51) 0.0%
400-10-63610-10 UNDESIGNATED INVESTMENT EARNINGS RES 327.86 - - 327.86 100.0%
400-50-77250-50 AED DONATIONS - EXPENDITURES 25,000.00 - 5,269.70 19,730.30 78.9%
400-50-77260-50 EMS EQUIPMENT DONATIONS - - - - 0.0%
400-50-77270-50 FIRE PREVENTION / PUBLIC EDUCATION 250.00 - - 250.00 100.0%
400-50-77280-50 GENERAL DONATIONS 25,000.00 - 439.88 24,560.12 98.2%
400-70-77510-41 EMS CARDIAC DONATIONS 28,960.00 - - 28,960.00 100.0%
400-70-78700-10 GRANT - FIRE PREVENTION - - - - 0.0%
400-70-78800-10 GRANT - OTHER - - - - 0.0%
400-70-79440-10 FEMA GRANT (FEDERAL SHARE) - - - - 0.0%

Expense Total: 79,537.86 S 6.51 $ 5,716.09 $ 73,821.77 92.8%

Net Financial Sources (Uses): (48,437.86) S 4865 $ (984.37) $ (47,453.49)
Beginning Restricted Fund Balance July 1, 2019 $48,437.86



Superstition Fire & Medical District
Income Statement - Detail

For Fiscal: 2019-2020 Period Ending: 09/30/19

Beginning Restricted Fund Balance July 1, 2019

$41,798.03

Original Current Month YTD Actual Forecasted % Budget
Total Budget Actual Activity Remaining Budget Remaining
| Fund: 500 - DEBT RETIREMENT PRINCIPAL
Revenue
500-10-41000-10 REAL & SECURED PROPERTY TAXES 469,524.00 29,217.84 31,639.45 437,884.55 93.3%
500-10-41050-10 UNSECURED PERS PROPERTY TAXES 38,155.00 5,133.62 5,512.23 32,642.77 85.6%
500-10-41200-10 SRP CONTRIBUTIONS 14,116.00 - - 14,116.00 100.0%
500-10-45700-10 INVESTMENT EARNINGS 10,000.00 528.49 2,704.80 7,295.20 73.0%
Revenue Total: $ 531,795.00 $ 34,879.95 $ 39,856.48 $  491,938.52 92.5%
Expense
500-10-63150-10 FINANCIAL RESERVE 215,692.27 - - 215,692.27 100.0%
500-60-70500-10 DEBT SERVICE EXPENDITURE - PRINCIPAL 556,000.00 - - 556,000.00 100.0%
Expense Total: 771,692.27 - - S  771,692.27 100.0%
Net Financial Sources (Uses): (239,897.27) $ 34,879.95 $ 39,856.48 $ (279,753.75)
Beginning Restricted Fund Balance July 1, 2019 $239,897.27
Original Current Month YTD Actual Forecasted % Budget
Total Budget Actual Activity Remaining Budget Remaining
Fund: 600 - DEBT RETIREMENT INTEREST
Revenue
600-10-41000-10 REAL & SECURED PROPERTY TAXES 169,029.00 8,887.20 9,239.60 159,789.40 94.5%
600-10-41050-10 UNSECURED PERS PROPERTY TAXES 13,736.00 1,595.72 1,698.36 12,037.64 87.6%
600-10-41200-10 SRP CONTRIBUTIONS 5,082.00 - - 5,082.00 100.0%
600-10-45700-10 INVESTMENT EARNINGS 1,500.00 83.58 419.49 1,080.51 72.0%
Revenue Total: $ 189,347.00 $ 10,566.50 $ 11,357.45 $  177,989.55 94.0%
Expense
600-10-63150-10 FINANCIAL RESERVE 92,022.23 - - 92,022.23 100.0%
600-60-70550-10 DEBT SERVICE EXPENDITURE - INTEREST 139,122.80 - - 139,122.80 100.0%
Expense Total: $ 231,145.03 $ - S - $  231,145.03 100.0%
Net Financial Sources (Uses): $ (41,798.03) $ 10,566.50 $ 11,357.45 $ (53,155.48)



Superstition Fire & Medical District

Monthly Pinal County Treasurer’s Bank Account Reconciliation

100 General Fund

Reconciliation References:

wIpTVOoOZZTrAT TIGTMMOO®E>E

Previous month’s bank ending balance / current month’s bank beginning balance
Interest Income

Current month’s Pinal County real property tax receipts

Current month’s Pinal County personal property tax receipts

Current month’s FDAT receipts

Current month’s Maricopa County tax receipts

Current month’s deposits

Current month’s Accounts Payable disbursements

Current month’s Payroll disbursements

Payroll wire service fees

Current month’s bank ending balance

LOC Advances

LOC Interest

LOC Payments

Accounts Payable checks outstanding at month-end

Payroll checks outstanding at month-end

Current month’s deposit’s in transit

Payroll clearing account balance at month-end

Cash Balance per G/L Balance Sheet

Chase MasterCard credit card payment — warrant #1102029192 (paid 9/18/19)



Superstition Fire & Medical District
General {Fund 100) Cash Reconciliation
Fiscal Year 2019 - 2020

9/30/2019
Deposits Cash Refunded Book
(Cash Receipts) Disbursements Taxes

Book Balance as of: 9/1/2019
Activity During the Month

Journal Entries;

Interest Income (Expense): T 201956

Cash Receipts
2013 Real Estate Taxes
2014 Real Estate Taxes
2015 Real Estate Taxes
2016 Real Estate Taxes
2017 Real Estate Taxes At s
2018 Real Estate Taxes G 14,380,617 :
2019 Real Estate Taxes i 713,580.71 (331.87)
2009 Pers. Prop. Taxes R -
2010 Pers. Prop. Taxes
2011 Pers. Prop. Taxes
2012 Pers. Prop. Taxes
2013 Pers. Prop. Taxes
2014 Pers, Prop. Taxes
2015 Pers. Prop. Taxes
2016 Pers. Prop. Taxes
2017 Pers. Prop. Taxes
2018 Pers. Prop. Taxes
2019 Pers, Prop. Taxes
SRP Contributions
FDAT
Maricopa County Taxes IR :

Deposits i 86 674 50

Revenue Transfer

Cash Dishursements )
A} Accounts Payable Activity 1(343,108.16)
B)  Payroll Activity (918, 346 125:
C)  Payroll Wire Fees o (50 00y
D) Stop Payment Fee I
D) Transfer In f Out
D)  TransferIn/Out
D) Transfer In / Out
E) Refund Interest

$963,355.18  (1,259,504.28)

Pinal County Bank Balance
Ending Bank Balance as of; 9/30/2019 Balance from YTD Column

Less: Line of Credit Advances
Less: Line of Credit Interest
Plus: Line of Credit Payments

Less: Qutstanding Warrants AP

(138,117, 31)

Payroll (5) f (194 200 29y

Plus: Deposit in book / not at bank o) iz 191 45
Less: Deposit in bank / not in book :

Cash Balance in Payroll Clearing Account

ash-Balance in Electronic / ACH Clearing Account
Petty Cash
Prepared b /O//// 9 -
% W ﬁy Balance per B/S -
Reviewed by: A /}? Difference

S:Accountingt1820\8ank Rec 19-20M 00 Fund Bank Recs\100 M&Q Cash Re 192018

Balance
¢ £5,735,368:64 @

0.00
14,389.61
713,248.84

1.24

66.97
183.66
217.64
317.60
1,216.18
1,945.50
123,982.00

18,706.21
53.10
86,674.50

0.00

(343,108.18}
(916,346.12}
(50. DD}

0.00

(6,031,840.61)

000

(342,679.51)
826.72
294 508.05

(332,317.60}
191.45
0.00

T (379470.89)

100.00
0.00
100.00

{379,270.89)

’=,(379-,279.8‘9?)®

10M1/20191:52 PM
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" LOC Pay gnts'% e (294,508.05)
_Cash Balance: !} @

Pinal County Treasurer

Monthly Statement

] District

(1 335 284 8)

Date Range: 9/1/2019 to 9/30/2019

11100.2015
11100.2016

11100.2019

221100.41'
?iwi'l"(')ti::lé" '

121100.46

21100.55
21100.70
121100.80
i:ﬁ'é"iéb'."o '
173750.0
76100.0
90930.0
91010.0
191020.0
191220.0
191280.0
191290.0

11100.2017 |
e e e
12019 Real Estate Taxes
121002010 o 12010 Personal Property Taxes
12100.2011 '
12100.2012
T3TR6 SEE T
iR SEIL
BIESSEIET T
12100.2016
12100 2017

— '2018'" o

15150 O e

'§2017 Personal Property Taxes

w2019 Personal Property / Taxes

e | Contributions Fire Assistance ' @ 18,706.91) 177,445.54
rMarlcopa County Tax Collection @ N 53 10 514 .79
Wells Fargo Bank Investment Interest Y 5.02E - 48.26

“ JWeIIs Fargo Repo Investment Interest ‘ 147585 ' ' 2,07039
‘Wells Fargo Trust Investment Interest 15.78 109,11
‘Wells Fargo Investment Investment Interest @ ' " ©159.14° 1,1 184 87

__zMUItI ‘Bank Securities Investment Interest ﬁ)c;) DIC}S“ 61989 '

Vlnlng Sparks Investment Interest | 1 024 37 .

' EStlfeI NICO|E]US & Company Investment Interest ' a7, 78 - 1,489.81
Deposits ® 1T 86,674.50, ' 268,508.41
;Revenue ‘Transfer | OO (622.82)

- Llneof ¢f¢a'it'Aav§a¢¢“ . ‘ ' | | @ - 342,679.51! 342,679.51
'Warrants Redeemed @ | (343,108.16)  (1,686,979.53)
Line of Credit Payments o @@ | (294,508.05) " (294,508.05)
;Lme of Credit Interest Payment ' - @ - | "(\826 72); (826.72)
iD|sbursed by County Treasurer : (696 791. 65) (2,054,874.22)
rOutgomg Wire Fee \ (40. 00) (120.00)
"Outgomg ere Surcharge ' @ 55 ‘ (10.00); ‘('36:60)”
' ~ Ending Balance .00 .00

W 2016 Real Estate Taxesw‘

12011 Personal Property Taxes
12012 Personal Property Taxes

| " Source Code|Description
6116421001 Superstltlon Fire & Medical Di

2015 Real Estate Taxes

2013 Personal Property Taxes
v2014 Personal Property Taxes” o
12015 Personal Pro T
=2016 Personal Property Taxes

2018 Personal Property Taxes

oo;
. OO;V,A,‘,

|

i

'14,389. 61!
713 248 84
' .00

.00

i

124

5597;
i 18366*”" o

2174 6'11

. 317.605“' .
123 982.00;

2 323 341.02

2.54
2,43
2.43

715 394, 34

) 3645

3675
- aeaas
123,982.00

Monthiy Statement Detail

" Date] Notes _Amount| C/D

6116421001 Superstition Fire & Medical District 1 Beginning Balance: 29,581.76
..11100.2018 2018 Real Estate Taxes wodoo . Source Code Total: 14,389.61

B
|
]
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Pinal County Treasurer

Monthly Statement

Date Range: 9/1/2019 to 9/30/2019

09/03|Tax Distribution

0 2.08] C
09/03{Tax Distribution 0 26.43] C
09/03|Tax Distribution 0 54,19, C
09/04 |Tax Distribution 0 28.25| C
09/05|Tax Distribution 0 61.46] C
09/05|Tax Distribution 0 31.05| C
09/06 |Tax Distribution 0 5.09] C
09/06 |Tax Distribution 0 44,46] C
09/09|Tax Distribution T 190.77{ C
09/09 |Tax Distribution 0 299.38] C
09/10|Tax Distribution 0 3.31] C
09/11|Tax Distribution 0 3.31| €
09/11|Tax Distribution 0 22591 C
09/11|Tax Distribution 0 106.30; C
09/131Tax Distribution 0 3,270.65] C
09/16Tax Distribution 0 490.41| C
09/17|Tax Distribution 0 224.00; C
09/17{Tax Distribution 0 191.79, C
09/18|{Tax Distribution 0 556.02; C
09/18{Tax Distribution 0 4,151 C
09/18!Tax Distribution 0 160.11] C
09/18|Tax Distribution 0 147,05 C
09/19!Tax Distribution 0 225.61] C
09/20|Tax Distribution 0 1,304.84, C
09/23!Tax Distribution 0 1,034.10] C
09/24|Tax Distribution 0 221.10f C
09/25|Tax Distribution 0 1,238.76] C
09/25 | Tax Distribution 0 55.06! C
09/251Tax Distribution 0 1,366.76f C
09/261Tax Distribution 0 644,511 C
09/26!Tax Distribution 0 762.02| C
09/26{Tax Distribution 0 1,287.63] C
09/30]Tax Distribution 0 67.99] C
09/30:Tax Distribution 0 55.06; C
11100.2019 2019 Rea) Estate Taxes o _ Source Code Total: 713,248.84 1
09/03[Tax Distribution T 0 ] 284.12] € +22)\02
09/03]Tax Distribution 0 863.70; C ‘
09/03ITax Distribution 0 485.18] C " 1
09/04|Tax Distribution 0 86.84) C )3 <gu -~
- 09/04 |Tax Distribution o 0 2,468.44| C !
09/04|Tax Distribution - 0 - 1,012.62] C
09/04|Tax Distribution 0 ' 2,013.71] ¢
09/05|Tax Distribution i i 0 2,789.94] C
5 09/05{Tax Distribution § 0 989.44; C
09/05|Tax Distribution 0 e 1,514.54] C
vavavavava 09/06/Tax Distribution o 103.39] C
09/06!Tax Distribution o 789.65| C
09/06!Tax Distribution 0 512.09] €
 09/06|Tax Distribution 0 99593/ C
09/09]Tax Distribution 0 - 2,545.00, C
09/09|Tax Distribution 1 0 - 884.62| C
09/09|Tax Distribution - ) B o0} 239.97| C
_ 09/09{Tax Distribution o ) o 261,75/ C
" 09/10|Tax Distribution - B 1 - 1,004.75| C
09/10|Tax Distribution ) 1,081.20| C
___09/11|Tax Distribution o - ) 739.85] C
.....09/11[Tax Distribution o 421,65/ C
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Pinal County Treasurer

Monthly Statement

_ 121002012 2012 Personal Property Taxes

i
H
i
i
i
i
i
:

Date Range: 9/1/2019 to 9/30/2019
09/11|Tax Distribution 0 764.06! C
09/11|Tax Distribution 0 1,789.76! C
09/11|Tax Distribution 0 734.59] C
09/12|Tax Distribution 0 1,541.86] C
09/12{Tax Distribution 0 370.58| C
09/12|Tax Distribution - 0 1,516.11] C
09/13]Tax Distribution 0 1,545.87] C
09/13{Tax Distribution [} 381.12] C
09/13{Tax Distribution 0 350.63] C
09/16|Tax Distribution - 0 1,492.17| C
09/16|Tax Distribution 0 3,079.76] C
09/16{Tax Distribution 0 615.32] C
09/16]Tax Distribution 0 1,191.38] C
09/17|Tax Distribution 0 627.44] C
09/17{Tax Distribution 0 3,451.07] C
09/17|Tax Distribution 0 2,191.51] €
09/17:1Tax Distribution 0 904.41| C
09/18,Tax Distribution 0 950.40; C
09/18|Tax Distribution 0 6,786.37| C
09/18|Tax Distribution 0 3,233.70; C
09/18|Tax Distribution 0 1,939.36f C
09/18|Tax Distribution 0 1,680.28] C
09/19|Tax Distribution i 4,181.56] C
09/19]Tax Distribution 0 419,35 C
09/19|Tax Distribution 0 6,742.59| C
09/19,Tax Distribution 0 2,282,391 C
09/20:Tax Distribution 0 1,348.33] C
09/20{Tax Distribution 0 14,328.00] C
09/20!Tax Distribution 0 7,561.95] C
09/20|Tax Distribution 0 667.94] C

09/23!Tax Distribution 0 (331.87)] C
09/23Tax Distribution 0 11,940.29; C
= 09/23!Tax Distribution 0 4,349.63; C
09/23{Tax Distribution 0 23,329.87] C
09/23|Tax Distribution B 0 1,082.96] C
09/24iTax Distribution 0 32,835.78; C

] 09/24|Tax Distributon 0 38,839.34| C

09/24 Tax Distribution 0 568.37| C
B 09/25; Tax Distribution o . B o 138.08] C
09/25|Tax Distribution ~ 0 80,906.64) C
09/25|Tax Distribution B 0 24,266.69] C
09/25!Tax Distribution K 36,576.83] C
_ 09/25|Tax Distribution o o ) 20,856.09] C
09/26Tax Distribution - 0 503.86, C

09726 Tax Distribution - 0 73,095.61] C

_ D9/26|Tax Distribution e 0 28,540.86] C

09/26 Tax Distribution _ ) ) 0 . 29,696.60; C
09/27 Tax Distribution ) ) 0 ‘ 13,449.23] C
_09/27Tax Distribution 0; 4,545.77] C
09/27|Tax Distribution ) 0 i 12,184.98) C

__ 09/27|Tax Distribution o B 0, 28,158.38, C
09/30!Tax Distribution o T o  66,763.04] C
09/30|Tax Distribution 17 e 40,467.92) C
09/30,Tax Distribution T o T T T 2492651 C

09/30{Tax Distribution of 17,172.710 ¢
09/30{Tax Distribution o 1626431 C

. Source Code Total: 1.24
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'_.:-‘ ﬁ%.:'!.”%;-:__ Pinal County Treasurer
g L 5: Monthly Statement
Date Range: 9/1/2019 to 9/30/2019
09/09,Tax Distribution 0 1.24] ¢
12100.2013 2013 Personal Property Taxes Source Code Total: 66.97
09/09Tax Distribution o 43.53] C
09/12iTax Distribution 0] 23.44| C
12100.2014 2014 Personal Property Taxes B N Source Code Total: 183.66
09/04|Tax Distribution , 17778 81.78| C
09/09|Tax Distribution 0] 2,87 C
09/09;Tax Distribution 0 46,15 C
09/12iTax Distribution 0 24,35 C
09/25iTax Distribution 0 28.51; C
12100.2015 2015 Personal Property Taxes o Source Code Total: 217.64
09/04{Tax Distribution 0 o 102,221 C
09/09Tax Distribution 0 44,66 C
09/12iTax Distribution 0 23.881 C
(09/18]Tax Distribution 0 31.11) C
09/23]Tax Distribution 0 6.60; C
09/24|Tax Distribution 0 9.17| C
12100.2016 2016 Personal Property Taxes Source Code Total: 317.60
09/04|Tax Distribution 0 104.14; C
09/05|Tax Distribution 0 193, C
09/09|Tax Distribution 0 44.70] C
09/11|Tax Distribution 0 6.23] C
09/12{Tax Distribution 0 24,327 C
09/17|Tax Distribution 0 118.94; C
09/24Tax Distribution 0 13.11] C
09/24!Tax Distribution 8] 4,231 C
12100.2017 2017 Personal Property Taxes L Source Code Total: 1,216.18
09/04Tax Distribution 0 104.12| C
09/06|Tax Distribution 0 4451 C
09/09;Tax Distribution 0 27.57) C
09/09;Tax Distribution 0 44.69, C
09/10Tax Distribution 0 . 3.56] C
09/12{Tax Distribution 0 ) 24.33] C
09/19,Tax Distribution o 0 6.96; C
09/23iTax Distribution N 0 53.72y C
09/24iTax Distribution ~ - I 0 4,451 C
09/24Tax Distribution o 0, h , 32.86] C
09/25]Tax Distribution - o, 1419, C
09/30]Tax Distribution ' 0 895.28) C
12100.2018 2018 Personal Property Taxes ) Source Code Total: 1,945.50
09/03|Tax Distribution N 0 3.40] C
09/04{Tax Distribution ) 0 . 36.611 C
B 09/06]Tax Distribution ) 0 22.18f C
09/06 ! Tax Distribution o 0 ) 101.43] C
09/09Tax Distribution e of, 209.80] C
09/09/Tax Distribution " o - 66.18] C
09/10|Tax Distribution B ) 0, T Tsasn €
09/11|Tax Distribution - 0 _1954] €
09/11{Tax Distribution 0 14.63] C
09/12:Tax Distribution 7 o 0 365.73] C
_09/18!Tax Distribution 0 98.22, C
_ 09/18Tax Distribution ] . 2279, C
© 09/19|Tax Distribution - 0 135.33] C
09/19;Tax Distribution ) e 9 . 103.97] C_
09/23Tax Distribution - o - ~_157] €
. 09/23TaxDistribution | R e 1542 C
... 09/24TaxDistribution oL ) 2627| C
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Pinal County Treasurer

Monthly Statement

Date Range: 9/1/2019 to 9/30/2019

09/24{Tax Distribution 0 75.38) C
09/25:Tax Distribution L 0 108.23] C
09/25|Tax Distribution " 0 40.59] C
09/25:Tax Distribution 0 75.17¢ C
09/26iTax Distribution 0 22.89] C
09/27|Tax Distribution [T 0 6.47] C
09/27|Tax Distribution 0 ’ 4025 C
09/30{Tax Distribution 0 157.121 C
09/30iTax Distribution 0 91.78¢ C
12100.2019 2019 Personal Property Taxes Source Code Total: 123,982.00
09703]Tax Distribution 0 90.16! C
09/03{Tax Distribution 0 111.74; C
09/03{Tax Distribution 0 49.05; C
09/04|Tax Distribution 0 17.671 C
09/04|Tax Distribution 0 294.50; C
09/05!Tax Distribution 0 208.321 C
09/05|Tax Distribution 0 13.19] C
09/05|Tax Distribution 0 2591 C
09/06iTax Distribution 0 242.73] C
09/06|Tax Distribution 0 4,288.70] C
09/06|Tax Distribution 0 165.12f C
09/09{Tax Distribution 0 487.34] C
09/09|Tax Distribution 0 56.25| C
09/09|Tax Distribution 0 3593 C
09/101Tax Distribution 0] 169.99] C
09/10;Tax Distribution 0; 390.40] C
09/11|Tax Distribution 1] 132,78 C
09/11|Tax Distribution 0 121.78) C
09/12|Tax Distribution 0 497,33 C
09/12Tax Distribution 0 134.17; C
09/13iTax Distribution ) 0 24.81] C
09/13|Tax Distribution 0 148.03] C
09/16!Tax Distribution 0 229.78; C
09/16!Tax Distribution ] 0 i 211.19; C
09/17|Tax Distribution 0 - 209.65] C
09/17|Tax Distribution 0 i 24240, C
09/17|Tax Distribution } 0 ) 87.92| C
09/18!Tax Distribution T o 4746 C
09/18!Tax Distribution - 0 1,831.71] C
09/18 Tax Distribution ) 0 36.24] C
__09/18Tax Distribution N 0 , 611.89. C
09/19Tax Distribution o o - 71,589.34) C
09/19]Tax Distribution e o, - 76040, C
_09/19;Tax Distribution o 184.27) C
09/20{Tax Distribution 0 T T 242,44 ¢
09/20{Tax Distribution o o o 3,941.33] C
09/20|Tax Distribution o ) 0 " o86.53] C
" 09/20|Tax Distribution R 3079 €
5 09/23|Tax Distribution 0 o 2,044.34) C
09/23|Tax Distribution o] - 1,031.00f C
_09/23|Tax Distribution o B 2,888.54] C
09/24Tax Distribution ) ) - ) 0 ) N 3,632.38) C
_....09/24|Tax Distribution e ) I e 30532271 C
- 09/25|Tax Distribution ' o ”M__  14,847.13] C
......09/25Tax Distribution ) B — . 2807.84)
09/25|Tax Distribution - - e B 8,410.75) C
_09/25]Tax Distribution I I 6,109.05] C
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Date Range: 9/1/2019 to 9/30/2019

09/26|Tax Distribution 0 13,520.08] C
09/26! Tax Distribution ) 0 4,788.09] C
09/26|Tax Distribution o 4,280.41] C
09/27Tax Distribution 0 4,125.99; C
09/27{Tax Distribution 0 179.94] C
09/27|Tax Distribution v; 1,887.39;, C
09/27|Tax Distribution ) o 0 4,717.13| C
09/30!Tax Distribution 0 13,891.95| C
09/30,Tax Distribution o 4,145.76) C
09/30)Tax Distribution 0 1,941.50] C
09/30/Tax Distribution 0] 1,544.61| C
09/30]Tax Distribution 0 106,81 C
15130.0 Contributions Fire Assistance Source Code Total: 18,706.91
09/03Fire District Assistance Tax 0.258100 0 165.25] C
09/04:Fire District Assistance Tax 0.258100 0 137.01} C
09/05!Fire District Assistance Tax 0.258100 0 164.59, C
09/06!Fire District Assistance Tax 0.258100 0 231.95; C
09/05iFire District Assistance Tax 0.258100 0 237.46) C
09/10 Fire District Assistance Tax 0.258100 0 101.18] C
09/11iFire District Assistance Tax 0.258100 0 281.79; C
09/12Fire District Assistance Tax 0.258100 0 148.05¢ C
09/13iFire District Assistance Tax 0.258100 &] 149.36; C
09/16;Fire District Assistance Tax 0.258100 0 192,261 C
09/17]Fire District Assistance Tax 0.258100 0 243,211 C
09/18]Fire District Assistance Tax 0.258100 0 430.18, C
09/19;Fire District Assistance Tax 0.258100 0 633.39, C
09/20]Fire District Assistance Tax 0.258100 0 72496 C
09/23|Fire District Assistance Tax 0.258100 )} 1,250.02) C
09/24|Fire District Assistance Tax 0.258100 0 N 1,976.99, C
09/25 Fire District Assistance Tax 0.258100 - 0 3,646.86; C
09/26Fire District Assistance Tax 0.258100 0 2,841.98, C
09/27|Fire District Assistance Tax 0.258100 0 1,914,02; C
09/30|Fire District Assistance Tax 0.258100 0 3,136.40; C
15150.0 Maricopa County Tax Collection ~ _ Seurce Code Total: 53.10
09/13|Superstition Fire Proceeds from Maricopa Co Wired | 0j 53.10] C
21100.40 Wells Fargo Bank Investment Interest T 'm ) Source Code Total: 5.02
09/03|Investment Interest e 0 5.02] €
21100.41 Wells Fargo Repo Investment Interest o m;_ m; R Source Code Total: 147.58
_____ 09/03;Investment Interest - ] _“ 0 o 4 147.58| C
21100.43 Wells Fargo Trust Investment Interest T ' __Source Code Total: 15.78
09/05!Investment Interest T 15.78] C
21100.46 Wells Fargo Investment Investment Interest Source Code Total: 159.14
_____ 09/30]Investment Interest ) 159.14; C
‘__'_2'1“}._00 55 Multi-Bank Securities Investment Interest o - B i _ Source Code Total: 619.89
09/12|Investment Interest e 0 312.45] C
09/16Investment Interest - ST - B 0 L o 13.75: C
09/27;Investment Interest ' o 212.92] ¢
09/30|Investment Interest } 0 - - 80.77] C
21100.70 Vining Sparks Investment-Interest _Source Code Total: 1,024.37
09/03|Investment Interest i o 184.69| C
__09/18|Investment Interest ) 271,51 C
w: ___09/19}Investment Interest T
‘ W B w09/30 Investment Interest

~21100.80 Stifel Nicolaus & Company I
09/09 Investment Intgrg_s_st_
73160.0 Depaosits ) . e e e e
_09/05[WIRED MONEY TO GENERALFUND 1

~ Source Code Total: 86, 674 .50

- 230.00] € v
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Pinal County Treasurer

Date Range: 9/1/2019 to 9/30/2019

09/06/WIRED MONEY TO GENERAL FUND 0] 71,314.84] ¢ V7
09/11}100.10.42600.15 S Kurin/inv 5464/CASH 0 1000 C v
09/11100.10.42600.15 Wattel & York/inv 5465/ck 79854 o, 20.00 C »7
09/11:100.10.42600.15 Viper Law Group/inv 5466/ck 5487 ¢ i 20.00) C \\/‘
09/11100.10.42600.15 Shell & Nermyr/inv 5469/ck 5963 0 20,00, ¢ &
09/11(100.10.42500.50 Branson PT/inv 5476/ck 3863 0 20,00 C o
09/11]100.10.42700.50 Circle K/inv 5477/ck 10342751 0 800,00/ C
09/111100.20.62140.20 McNeil & Co/inv 5458/ck 111515 0 236.84] C 1~
09/11|100.10.43200.20 Superior Fire/inv 5438/ck 40283 0 1,436.78] C v~
09/11/100.10.53965.10 PSPRS/inv 5413/ck 210031 0 663.51] C L~
09/11]100.10.53965.10 J Kevin/inv 5471/ck 629007638 0 276.10] C oo
09/11/100.10.53965.10 0 1,271.58] C awr
09/11100.10.53965.10 D Montgomery/inv 5410/ck 7692 0 545.84] C L
09/11/100.10.43100.40 AZ St Land/5480, 5479/ 9366415 0 5113.88] C
09/12|WIRED MONEY TO GENERAL FUND 0 20.00] C v~
09/18/100.10.42600.15 Riggs & Porter/inv 5481/ck 1371 0 20.00] C wo
09/181100.10.42500.50 MercyRdChiropractic/inv 5490/2435 0 20.00; C »~
09/18/100.10.42500.50 July Holder Ins/inv 5489/ck 3055 0 20.00] C -~
09/18]100.10.43500.41 AvalonCharter/inv 5375/ck 36542564 0 455.00] C v~
09/18]100.10.43500.41 Saguaro Fitness/inv 5459/ck 1640 0 380.00] ¢ v~
09/18]100.10.45900.10 SRC Oilf/inv 5488/ck 10273 0 11.25] C
09/18]100.10,53965.10 P Gallagher/inv 5470/ck 1998 0 284.61] C v
09/18/100.10,42200.41 AntennaSites/inv 5482/ck 20108 ) 793.89] C o~
09/19]WIRED MONEY TO GENERAL FUND 0 40.00| C _ .
09/30|WIRED MONEY TO GENERAL FUND 0 300.00] C o~
09/30]100.10.42500.50 King Chiropractic/inv 5506/CASH 0 20.00] C 1
09/30/100.10,42500.50 Starwood Nails/inv 5504/ck 1567 0 20.00] C .~
09/30;100.10.42500.50 CSC Electrical/inv 5505/ck 5008 0 20.00] C .-
09/30{100.10.42500.50 Klitzke Chiropractic/inv 5511/ck 5 o 20.00] C &
09/30/100.10.42500.50 Hair Works/inv 5512/ck 1659 0 20.00| C -
09/30{100.10.42500.50 AZ Wholesale/inv 5513/ck 2193 0 20.00] C -
09/30,100.10.42500.50 Lost Dutchman Realty/inv 5510/2600 0 20.00; C .~
09/30,100.10.42500.50 Charbel Smoke City/inv 5497/2025 0 ) 20.00] C
09/30{100.10.42500.50 Water N Ice/inv 5498/ck 1792 0 o 20.00; C p-~
09/30,100.10.42500.50 S Moeller PLLC/inv 5494/ck 6062 0 2000 C L~
09/30/100.10.42600.15 0 20.00; C W~
09/30100.10.42600.15 Lerner&Rowe/inv 5492/ck 121833 . 0 20.00; C -~
09/30{100.10.45900.10 Thursday GC FH/inv 5496/ck 1089 N 30.00] C g
09/30/100.10.43200.20. Town of Superior/inv 5467/ck 4034 0 o 10.29] C o~
09/30:100.10.53965.10 ASRS./inv 5475/ck 17344 ‘ 0 135.00f C v*
09/30;100.10.53965.10 PSPRS/inv 5474/ck 210167 e ) 66351 C 4
09/30,100.10.53965.10 P Bourgeois/inv 5473/ck 119 1 el ~1,27158] C -
76100.0 Line of Credit Advance o ) - __Source Code Total: 342,679.51
09/04|Line of Credit Advance o - 18,853.88] C
09/05]Line of Credit Advance ) 76,452.30, C
09/06|Line of Credit Advance e o ] 12,444.52/  C
09/09;Line of Credit Advance o o o 6,015.28' C
09/10]Line of Credit Advance - ) o 7104,786.00, C
09/11]Line of Credit Advance o ) 0 ] 14,436.72, C_
09/12iLine of Credit Advance B} 0 6,519.46] C
059/13:Line of Credit Advance o , 11781 C
09/16;Line of Credit Advance e 1,215.87| C
09/17]Line of Credit Advance 0 5327.30] C
09/18iLine of Credit Advance 0 38,183.91] C
__09/19lLine of Credit Advance 0 7,200.37| C
" 08/20]Line of Credit Advance g | o
"00/23]Line of Credit Advance T gk <
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Date Range: 9/1/2019 to 9/30/2019

09/24!Line of Credit Advance 0 13,584.78] C
09/25Line of Credit Advance 0 19,661.28! C
09/26]Line of Credit Advance 0 5,078.09; C
09/30|Line of Credit Advance 0 5,004.04! C

90930.0 Warrants Redeemed o Source Code Total: (343,108.16)

09/03|Paid Warrants 0 (428.65)} D
09/04|Paid Warrants 0 (18,853.88)] D
09/05|Paid Warrants 0 (76,452.30) D
09/06Paid Warrants 3 0 {12,444.52) D
09/09|Paid Warrants ’ 0 (6,015.28), D
09/10|Paid Warrants 0 (104,786.00)! D
09/11|Paid Warrants 0 (14,436.72); D
09/12{Paid Warrants 0 (6,519.46); D
09/13{Paid Warrants 0 (117.81); D
09/16|Paid Warrants 0 (1,215.87); D
09/17{Paid Warrants 0 (5,327.30); D
09/18{Paid Warrants 0 (38,183.91)] D
09/19}Paid Warrants 0 (7,200.37)] D
09/20!Paid Warrants 0 (6,590.50)] D
09/23Paid Warrants 0 (1,207.40)] D
09/24|Paid Warrants o (13,584.78)| D
09/25}Paid Warrants o (19,661.28)] D
09/26Paid Warrants o (5,078.09)] D
09/30iPald Warrants 0 (5,004,04) D

91010.0 Line of Credit Payments Source Code Total: (294,508.05)

09/26iLine of Credit Principal Payment 0 (43,732.82); D
09/27|Line of Credit Principal Payment 0 (71,110.09); D
09/30jLine of Credit Principal Payment 0 (179,665.14); D
91020.0 Line of Credit Interest Payment ) ) o Source Code Total: {826.72)
09/26!Line of Credit Interest Payment ) 0 (60.49)] D
09/27{Line of Credit Interest Payment 0 (312.38)] D
09/30:Line of Credit Interest Payment L 0 (453.85), D

91220.0 Disbursed by County Treasurer Source Code Total: (696,791.65)
09/04 Fire District Employees Payroll Direct Deposit (222,586.49)] D

09/04iFire District Federal & State P/R Taxes (49,002.48)
09/04Fire District 457, union dues, pac (52,517.35)
09/18{FIRE EMPLOYEES PAYROLL DIRECT DEPOSIT (261,202.15)
09/18FIRE DISTRICT FEDERAL & STATE P/R TAXES (58,095.07)
09/18FIRE DISTRICT 457, UNION DUES, PAC (53,388.11)
91280.0 Outgoing Wire Fee M Source Code Total: (40.00)

= == =1=11=]
0i0:0{0:0

09/04|Wire Transfer Chg P/R ¢ (20.00)] D
09/18|WIRE TRANSFER CHGP/R 0 (20.00)] D
91290.0 Outgoing Wire Surcharge ] - - Source Code Total: (10.00)
09/04|Wire Transfer Chgp/R o (5.00)] D
09/18:WIRE TRANSFER CHG P/R - o (5.00)] D

6116421001 Superstition Fire & Medical District Endlng Balance: .00

| Payee Name Status |Voucher

Dt
"~ Account Tofal: 675,425.76
! e . ; e e AT THG 6

16116421001 Superstition Fire 8 Medical District

Status: OUTS ' - ' ¢ . StatusTotal 138,117.31
L. COUNTY COMMUNITY COLLEGE o i1f02028922 ¢ 664250, 06219 061249
APACHE JUNCTION UNIFIED o o 11102029018 4,551.24° O7M7H9, 07117119
A AUTO PARTS 1102020073 751.53, 08/07/19  08/07/19

/APACHE JUNCTION UNIFIED 1102020127 '7,155.12: 08/28/19 08/28/19
IGALLOWAY ASSET MANAGEMENT, LLC _ 11102029136 800.00, 08/28/19  08/28/19



{ARIZONAWATERCONDITIONING DBA
RICHARD OCHS

RIGHT AWAY DISPOSAL, LLC |
/APACHE JUNCTION UNIFIED _
AZ STATE FIRE TRAINING COMM.’
GINCO PLUMBING LLC

GREEN & BAKERLTD
TEAM MARATHON FITNESS, INC,

iLITIES COMM FD DBA
ARIZONA WATER COMPANY, INC

AMERICAN AFT:'TY‘_.HEALTH -

AT&ET
CYMA SY.
DELTA DENTAL OF ARIZONA

MIKE FARBER _
'REDBURN TIRE COMPANY, INC.
'STANDARD INSURANCE COMPANY

TOSHIBA BUSINESS SOLUTIONS,INC

UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE

VISION SERVICE PLAN
Status: PAID

IGEOF SHIVELY

AETNA BEHAVIORAL HEALTH, LLC
WATER UTILITIES COMM FD DBA
ARIZONA PPE RECON, INC.

CR
IBARTZ, KELLY
iCITY OF MESA
DELTA DENTAL OF ARIZONA

FIRST CHOICE AUTO GLASS, INC.
GORDAN-DARBY ARIZONA TESTING
MESA DISCOUNT, INC

IMOTOROLA SOLUTIONS, INC |
{MUNICIPAL EMERGENCY SERV. INC.
INAPA AUTO PARTS

;DON SANDERSON FORD, INC
SUPERSTITION SAFETY SERV, LLC
UNITED HEALTHCARE INSURANCE CO

VISION SERVICE PLAN
ARIZONA WATER COMPANY, INC.
AT&T CORP

1]_3EST HARDWARE

gEAST VALLEY WELLNESS CENTER

11102020147

' ;111020291

11102026201
11102029202

_‘110 020215
. 1102029216~ |
11102029217 !
 iozozeats |
11102026220
2
11102020232

I o "_<i102029223:__
[DELTA DENTAL INSURANCE COMPANY 1102

UNITED HEALTHCARE INSURANCE CO 11102028;

1110202923

: *110202"907"4‘_

ROSS THE STREET F‘RODUCTIONS '

xDELTA DENTAL INSURANCE COMPANY ]

Pinal County Treasurer

Monthly Statement

11102029191 |

51102029205;m
1102029210

{110202

i
1

”,‘;1102029045 T

11102029104 |
1102029113 |

:4.‘;;110202911‘@. _7 -
202 ]

1102029138
.1102029139
11102029140
11102029141
1102029142
11102029143

1102029144

11102029145
11102029146

11102020148~ ¢
11102029149

_1102029150
11102029151
i1102029152_
11102028153
11102029154
11102029155

102029228 1

Date Range: 9/1/2019 to 9/30/2019

4.19) 09/25/19

? 09/25/19

< _':‘,09/25119
3, 09/25/19;
) 09125119,

. 99!??/..1%_

91! 09/25/19

4, 6912519

08725/ 9

09/25/1 9;

19, 09/259,
9 092519,

09/25/19;

9, 09'/"2%/'1'9
" Status Total: 229,663.45

19' 09/20/19,
. 09/03/19,

1119 09/04/19!

0821119

) 158 41. 08/21!‘19 )

00, 08/21/19,
| 08/28/19

08/28/19

1 08/28/19,

08/28118
' 08/28/19

05.’28! 19 0

091219
_‘._09/9.3.”9,“. e

09/05119,
09/05/19.

09/06/19.

08/28/19,

09."04/ 1 9
09/04/‘ 1 9

3119 09/05/19:

74691 _08]28'/’1'9:

1 360 03 08/28/19:
99 01 08/28/1 9
72, 305 52 08/28/19'

79759, '"08/28/19"

191 20 _' 09/04/19;
2, 166 36 09/04/19
37. 00 00/04/19,

53671 "_09/04/19j
'3,362.16, 09/04/19

263.04  09/04/19

796 67, 09;’04/19'

197.28 09/04/19
1,295.00 00/04119

~ 09/06/19

09;'04/1 9
09/06/19

09/05119,
09/05/19
00/04/19

09/10/19°
0012119,
09/16[19
09.’10]19

09111719’

09.’1 8/19°
09.’11/19
09.’10.’19
081119’

~709/11i19l o
LEEZE




GREEN & BAKER L_T"D' '
|

/AA COOLING AND HEATING LLC
ARIZONA PPE RECON; IN _
EBO INVESTMENTS LLC, DBA

Monthly Statement

”1102029161"

' 1_102029162 o

1102029182

Pinal County Treasurer

10, 09/04/19, 0
0904119,
e

Date Range: 9/1/2019 to 9/30/2019
R 11102020156 |
WEX BANK DBA 11102029157 0916119,
__%1102029158 o

’ '_U_ogléb'hé
0/

087/

BENCHMARK INSURANCE COMPANY 11102029171

BUD'S BULK ICE SERVICE, INC ﬂ..lQ.%Q%?“Z%. Qoizsne, .
ST HELEN AUTO & HARDWARE, INC. - 11102029173 ) . osiane:
FRONTIER SHOP SUPPLIES, INC __;ﬂupzqz_”g*i"?'&"f'. | 0911119 00723119,

KA  09/19/19,

i
LN. CURTIS& SONS 1 ‘,_‘317551| 091119, 0911719,
NAPA AUTO PARTS i 86329 09/11/19. 0811719,
CENTURYLINK | 128070, 09111710, O0B/19M9
REDBURN TIRE COMPANY, INC. j1 900.21; 09/11/19] 09/18/19,

RWC INTERNATIONAL, LTD - & 46, 0911118, ”‘09/17/19
SAN TAN FORD . @11020.%91,,89'. . 1 i,
STANDARD INSURANCE COMPANY 11102020184 239.29° 09/11 0gii9ne.
WAXIE'S ENTERPRISES, INC ‘ _‘i@"ﬂégggﬁsé o 779 0911119, 0917119,

FLAC 11102026186 09118119, 09/
WATER UTILITIES COMM FD DBA 11102029188 09/18/19,
iARIZONA WATER COMPANY, INC. - 11102029189 86 :09/18/19
IACROSS THE STREET PRODUCTIONS 11102029190 ‘

11102029192 - 09/18/19]

N ‘}1102029196' 4, 00/18/19,
1
1102029198
11102029199 1] 081188 09Paite
11102029200 1| 091819 09/30/19,
© 1,647.63, 09/18119  00/25/19
_1,361.46, 09/18/19. 09/25/19

0o/T7/) o

INAPA AUTO PARTS ! 40, 0911819 09124119,

' CADWELL IRREVOCABLE TRUST Ill . 09/18/19, 09/25/19

'PIONEER DISTRIBUTING CO., INC. ) 9. 09/24/19:
'PROSHRED SECURITY ARIZONA ‘ . 00/25/19,
‘CENTURYLINK 11102029211 - 09/26/19:

{SOLVENT RECY-CLEAN, INC 11102029213 7534, 09/18/19! 09/25/19

'VERIZON WIRELESS SERVICES LLC 11102029214 1,874.04 09118119, 09/25/119

Fund Total: 307,645.00
{Status: OUTS ; | Status Total: 194,200.29
\PUBLIC SAFETY PERSONNEL RETIREMENT SYSTEM 11103018152 . 87,341.13. 09/06/19  09/04/19;

PUBLIC SAFETY PERSONNEL RETIREMENT SYSTEM 1103018158 105,494.16. 09120119 09/18/19;

'CHARITY RELIEF FUND EV FIREFIGHTER 1103018160 ¢ ©899.00; 09/20/18, 09/18/19,
‘CHARITIES FUND EV FIREFIGHTER _ 11103018161 | 666.00, 09/2019° 09/18/19,

Status: PAID ‘ : ' Status Total: 113,444.71
\PUBLIC SAFETY PERSONNEL RETIREMENT SYSTEM 11103018146 88,472.55' 08/23(19. 00/1019

'ARIZONA STATE RETIREMENT SYSTEM 11103018148 | 8,571.00. 09/06/19, 09/10/19’

US DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION - 11103018148 . 336.77 09/06/19. 09/11/19,
'GURSTEL LAW FIRM PC 11103018150 . 86.00. 09/06/19' 09/11/19

\AZ FF RETIREE HEALTH TRUSTFUND o 11103018151 1,700.00 09/06/19. 09/12/19.

:SUPPORT PAYMENT CLEARINGHOUSE 1103018153 1,791.39 09/06/19. 0910119

IARIZONA STATE RETIREMENT SYSTEM 1103018155 | 8,664.90 00/2019  09/25/19°
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IUS DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

IAZ FF RETIREE HEALTH TRUSTFUND ~~ ~

[Total OUTS:
¢ See L e e, . . e we e
|Total PAID:

Pinal County Treasurer

Monthly Statement

11103018156

ifosorsisr
11103018186 |

Count;
g
1.

Date Range: 9/1/2019 to 9/30/2019
. 385.71] N

179139,
Amount

s, .v.w..n....g
332,317.60.
H

343,108.16,

09/20119;  09/25/19

0912019, 09/24119,
092018, 0924119,




Superstition Fire & Medical District
General (Fund 100) Cash Reconciliation
Fiscal Year 2019 - 2020

8/31/2019
Deposits Cash Refunded Book
(Cash Receipts) Disbursements Taxes Balance
Book Balance as of; 8/1/2019 (4,083,932, 28) %&
Activity During the Month
Journal Entries: _
intarest income (Expense): Gl 447672 447672 %
Cash Receipts )
2012 Real Estate Taxes e o -
2013 Real Estate Taxes Dho -
2014 Real Estate Taxes e o ' T - e
2015 Real Estate Taxes S -
2016 Real Estate Taxes : . .
2017 Real Estate Taxes s ' o 0.00
2018 Real Estate Taxes e 9,482.47 ,482.47
2019 Real Estate Taxes Sl 214850 2,145.50
2009 Pers, Prop, Taxes B IR 0.00
2010 Pers. Prop. Taxes 36:45 - 36.45
2011 Pers. Prop. Taxes 35.93 N 3593
2012 Pers. Prop. Taxes e o : 0.00 —
2013 Pers. Prop. Taxes 8.50 - 8.50
2014 Pers. Prop. Taxes 2111 H. 2111 o
2015 Pers, Prop. Taxes 42.00 42.00
2016 Pers, Prop. Taxes 154.45 : 154.45
2017 Pers. Prop. Taxes 151,36 D 151.36
2018 Pers. Prop. Taxes 2,149.06 ' 2,149.06
SRP Contributions - A
FDAT 158,738,63 158,738.63 D
Maricopa County Taxes 31.95. 31.95 5
Deposits f. 5,866.33 5,866.33 (%
Revenue Transfer O 0.00
Cash Disbursements \
A} - Accounts Payable Activity (984,008:99) (984.008.99)\=
B)  Payroll Activity © (850,717.82) (850,717.82Y

C)  Payroll Wire Fees ~(50.00) (50.00),75~
D) Stop Payment Fee .
D) Transfer In / Out . ) )
D) Trahsfer In / Out ‘ -
D}  TransferIn/Out - -
E) Refund Interest : o 0.00

$183,34046__(1,834.77681) ~(5.735.368.64) E&‘&Y’\'

Pinal County Bank Balance
Ending Bank Balance as of: 8/31/2019 Balance from YTD Column ~ 1729 581.76 @

Less: Line of Credit Advances
Less: Line of Credit Interest
Plus: Line of Credit Payments

(130 308. 53}

Less: Qutstanding Warrants A/P

Payroli T (88 472.55) {218,781.08) =
Plus: Depasit in book / not at bank : 50.00 50.00 @iy.{
Less: Deposit in bank / not in boock (220. OO) {220.00; ()

A

Cash Balance in Payroli Clearing Account
Cgsh Balance in Electronic / ACH Clearing Account
’ Petty Cash

(188,948.32)

75 — T ' Balance per B/S (1‘88,949_,32)
Reviewed by: A Y ”Zé %/[q Difference 0.00

SiVaccounlingyl 820'Bank Rec 19-20v100 Fund Bank Recs\100 M&0 Cash Reg uaﬂw ¢ F 9f31201812:54 PM




CASH RECEIPTS

Segtember 2019 M & O DEPOS]TS

Date

Control #

Amount

Account #

Dascription

9/8/2019

20.00

100.10.42600.10

C Vickerstiny 5457/CC {Aug In Transit)

200.00

100-10-42700-50

Fire Pro Cofiny 6460/GC (Aug in Transif)

P

10.00

100.10.45900.1¢

M Beaudoinfiny 5488/CC

|}

230.00

Wira Transfer N4

p. ]

916/2019

71314.84

SAFER GRANT v

71,314.84

Wire Transfer

91812018

10.00

100.10.42600.15

S Ko S4BHCASH 97 R

20.00

100.10.42600.15

Watlel & York/inv 5485/ck 790854 4 *

20.00

100.10.42600.15

Viper Law Group/iny 5466/ck 5487 oF

20.00

100.10.42600.15

Shell & Nermyriinv 5459/ck 5963 b2

20.00

100.10.42500.50

Branson PThinv 5476/ck 3863 AR

800.00

100.10.42700.50

Circle Kiinv 5477/ck 10342751 WV,

236.84

100.20.62140.20

McNeil & Cofinv 5458/ck 111518 ["d

1,436.78

100.10.43200.20

Superior Firefiny 5438/ck 40283 N

663.57

100.10.53865.10

PSPRS/inv 5413fck 210031 V.

276.10

100.10.53865.10

J Kevinfiny £471/ck 629007638 v

1.271.58

100.10.53865.10

P Bourgeolsfinv 5411/ck 116 [V

545.84

100.10.53965,10

D Montgomeryfinv 5410ick 7692 -

5,113.88

100.10.43100.40

AZ St Land/5480, 6479/ 9366415

10,434.53

20.00

100.10.42500.50

912/2018]

20.00

D Bigler - Canyon Vista Dentaliinv 5478/CC -3
\Wira Transfar 7

9/18/2019

20.00

100.10.42800.15

20.00

100.10.42500.50

Va
Riggs & Ponterfinv 5481/ck 1371 v

MercyRdChiropractic/iny 5480/2435 o

20.00

100.10.42600.50

July Holder Insfinv 5489/ck 3055 ~”

455,00

160.10,43500.41°

AvalonCharter/inv 6375/ck 36542564 [Vl

380.00

100.10.43500.41

Saguaro Fitnessfinv 5459/ck 1640 £V

11.25

100.10.45900.10

SRC Cillinv 5488/ck 10273 VoA

284.61

100.10.53985.10

P Gallagherfinv 5470/ck 1998 o,

793.89

100.10.42200.41

AntennaSites/finv 5482/ck 20108 W

1,884.75

©/18/2018

20.00

100.10.42500.50

Lori Blarnk & Associiny 5484/CC

20.00

100.10.42500.50

T Yamamoto - Apache Famlly Dentistry / inv 5483/CC

40.00

‘Wire Transfer

9/30/2019

200.00

100.1£.42700.50

JK Alarmsfinv 5486/CC

100.00

100,10,42700.650

300.00

K White - Catalyst Community Corp.inv 5487/CC
\Wire Transfer )

913072019

20.00

100.10,42500.50

King Chiropraclic/iny 5508/CASH v

20.00

100.10.42600.50

Starwaod Nails/inv §504/ck 1667 [V

20,00

100.10.42500.50

20.00

100.10.42500.50

GSC Elactricaliny 5508/ck 5008 [va

K

Klilzke Chirapractic/inv 5514/ck 5097

20,00

100.10.42500.50

Hair Worksfinv 5512/ck 1659

\

20.00

100,10.42800.50

AZ Wholesalefiny 5513/ck 2193

0.00

100.10.42500.50

Last Dutchman Really/inv 6610/2600

0.00

nafrnafng

0.00

100.10.42500.50

100.10.42500.50

Charbel Smoke Cityfinv 5497/2025

KNS

Water N |cefinv 5498/ck 1782

20.00

100.10.42500.50

S Mosller PLLC/inv 5494/ck 5062

20,00

100,10.42600.16

Jones Raxzkaowskifiny 5403/27685

20.00

100.10.42600.15

L.emer&Rowefinv B482/ck 121823

30.00

100.10.45800.10

Thursday GC FH/inv 5498/ck 1089

10.28

100.10.432C0,20.

Town of Superiorfiny 5467/ck 40341

135.00

100.10.53865.10

ASRS.finv 6475/ck 17344

663,81

100.10,53865.10

PSPRS/inv 5474/ck 210167

1,271.58

100.10.53985.10

'\\ﬂgg WY

P Bourgeoisfiny 5473/ck 119

2,350.38

Sept 2019 Totals

86,674.50

10HR0e



RUN DATE: 10/01/19

Superstition Fire & Medical District

AR Payment Register (Detail)

Check No. / Payment iD

Bank ID: Equal To D

Payee Name / Customer Name

Invoice No. / Account Number

Page 1 of 6

Amount Paid

BANK: D - M & 0 GENERAL FUND CHECKING
DEPOSIT: 2,649 DATE: 09/04/19
5963
(ONETIMECUSTY

DEPOSIT: 2,650 DATE: 09/05/19
653254284 C Vickersfinv 5457/CC
(ONETIMECUST)

63324450 Fire Pro Cofinv 5460/CC
{ONETIMECUST)
(ONETIMECUST)

63392878 M Beaudoin/inv 6468/CC
{ONETIMECUST)

DEPOSIT: 2,651 DATE: 09/06M19
3863
(ONETIMEGUST)

10342751
(ONETIMECUST)
(ONETIMECUST)
{ONETIMECUST)
{ONETIMECUST)
{ONETIMECUST)
(ONETIMECUST)
(ONETIMECUST)

DEPOSIT: 2,652 DATE: 09/09/18
5447 5447R Circle K Stores
{ONETIMECUST)
{ONETIMECUST)
{ONETIMECUST)
(ONETIMECUST)
(ONETIMECUST)
(ONETIMECUST)
{ONETIMECUST)
{ONETIMECUST)

DEPOSIT: 2,653 DATE: 09/11/19
1371
(ONETIMECUST)

- DEPOSIT: 2,654 DATE: 09111119

Check
invoice ;| 005469

CHECK # 5963 TOTAL:
DEPOSIT 2,649 TOTAL:

Credit Card
Invoice : 005457

GREDIT CARD # 63254284 TOTAL:

Credit Card
Invgice | V05460
invoice ; 05460

CREDIT CARD # 63324450 TOTAL:

Credit Card
invoice : 005468

CREDIT CARD # 63392878 TOTAL:
DEPOSIT 2,650 TOTAL:

Check
Irvoice : 0054786

CHECK # 3863 TOTAL:

Check

invoice : DOB477
Invoice : 005477
Invoice : 005477
Invoice ; 005477
invoice : 005477
Invoice : 0052477
Invoice © 005477

CHECK # 10342751 TOTAL:
DEPOSIT 2,651 TOTAL:

Transfer

invoice ; 005447
tnvoice 1 005447R
invoice ; 005447
Invoice : 005447
Invoice : 005447
invoice - 005447
invoice | 005447
invoice : 005447

TRANSFER TOTAL:
DEPOSIT 2,652 TOTAL:

Check
fnvoice - 005481

CHECK #1371 TOTAL:

DEPOSIT 2,653 TOTAL:

$20.00
$20.00

$20.00

$20.00

$200.00
$100.00
$100.00 v*

$200.00
$10.00

$10.00 \/

$10.00

$230.00

$20.00
$20.00
f

$20.00

$800.00
$200.00
$100.00
$100.00
$100.00
$100.00
$100.00
$100.00

$800.00 v

$820.00

$0.00
$200.00
-$800.00
$100.00
$100.00
$100.00
$100.00
$100.00
5100.00

$0.00

$0.00

$20.00
$20.00

$20.00

$20.00




RUN DATE: 10/01/19 Superstition Fire & Medical District Page 2 of &
AR Payment Register (Detail)
Bank ID: Equal To D
Check No. / Payment ID Payee Name / Customer Name Invoice No. { Account Number Amount Paid
BANK:D-M& 0 GENERAL FUND CHECKING
DEPOSIT: 2,654 DATE: 08/11/19 {CONTINUED}
111515 McNell & Cofinv 5458/ck 111515 Check $236.84
McNeil & Company (MCNECO) Invoice : 005458 §$236.84
CHECK # 111515 TOTAL: $236.84
40283 Superior Fire/5438,39/ck 40283 Check $1,436.78
: Superior Fire Department (SUPFD) Inveice © 005438 $511.00
Superior Fire Department (SUPFIN Inveoice ; 005438 $73.00
Superior Fire Department (SUPFD) Invoice | 005438 $146.00
Superior Fire Departrment (SUPFD) Invoice ; 005438 $2190.64
Superior Fire Department (SUPFD) Invoice : 008438 $224.68
Superior Fire Department (SUPFD) Invoice ; 005439 $262.46
CHECK # 40283 TOTAL: $1,436.78
210031 PSPRS/inv 5413/ck 210031 Chaeck $663.51
Public Safety Retirement Sys. (FSPRS/COBRAY  Invoice : 005413 $264.00
Public Safety Retirement Sys. (PSPRS/COBRA)  Invoice : 005413 $143.51
Fublic Safety Retirement Sys. (PSPRS/COBRA)  Invoice : 005413 $260.00
CHECK # 210031 TOTAL: $663.51 o~
629007638 John Kevinfinv 5471/629007638 Check $276.10
Jehn Kevin (KEVINJO) thvoice ; B05471 5276.10
CHECK # 629007638 TOTAL: $276.10 v’
116 Paul Bourgeoisfinv 5411/ck 116 Check $1,271.58
Paul Bourgeois (BOUP} Invaice ; 005411 $1.271.58
CHECK # 116 TOTAL: $1,271.58 Ve
7692 Dave Montgomery/inv 5410/7692 Check $545.84
Dave dMontgomery (JAONTD) Invoice : 005410 $545.84
CHECK # 7692 TOTAL: $545.84 +~
9366415 ARISLD/inv 5479/9366415 Check $3,913.88
Arizona State Land Department (ARISLD) Invoice : 005479 53,813.88
CHECK # 9366415 TOTAL: $3,913.88 +
9366415 AZ Forestryfiny 5480/9366415 Check $1,200.00
AZ Department of Forestry (AZFORFM) Invoice : 005480 $1,200.00
CHECK # 9366415 TOTAL: $1,200.00
DEPOSIT 2,654 TOTAL.: $9,544.53
DEPOSIT: 2,655 DATE: 091219
63759506 D Bigler/Canyon Vista Dental/C Credit Card $20.00
(ONETIMECUST) tnvoice ; (005478 $20.060 v
CREDIT CARD # 63759506 TOTAL: $20.00
DEPOSIT 2,655 TOTAL: $20.00
DEPOSIT: 2,656 DAYE: 09/16/19
5133, 5133R Catalyst Comm Corp/5133, 5133r Transfer $0.00
(ONETIMECUST) Invoice : {05133 $100.00
(ONETIMECUST) Invoice : D05133R -$100.00
TRANSFER TOTAL: $0.00
5267, 5267R We Park-We Sell/5267, 5267r Transfer $0.00
(ONETIMECUST) Invoice | Q05267 $100.0C
(ONETIMECUST) Invoice : DOBZETR -$100.00
TRANSFER TOTAL: $0.00
DEPOSIT 2,656 TOTAL: $0.00

DEPOSIT: 2,657
3055

DATE: 09117119

Check

$20.00



RUN DATE: 10/01/19 Superstition Fire & Medical District Page 3 of 6
AR Payment Register (Detail)
Bank ID; Equal To D
Check No. / Payment ID Payee Name / Customer Name invoice No. [ Account Number Amount Paid
BANK: D.-M.8 0 GENERAL FUND CHECKING
DEPOSIT: 2,657 DATE: 0917119 (CONTINUED}
{ONETIMECUST) fnvoice : 005489 $20.00 /
CHECK # 3055 TOTAL.: $20.00
2435 Check $20.00
(ONETIMECUSTY Invaice : 05490 $20.00
CHECK # 2435 TOTAL: $20.00
DEPOSIT 2,667 TOTAL: $40.00
DEPOSIT: 2,659 DATE: 09/18/19
36542564 Alavion Charter/5375/36542564 Check $455.00
{(ONETIMECLUST) Invoice : DOB3TS $350.00
{ONETIMECUST) Invoice @ 005375 $105.00
CHECK # 36542564 TOTAL: $455.00
1640 Saguaro Fitness/inv 5458/1640 Check $380.00
{ONETIMECUST) Invoice : 005459 $350.00
(ONETIMECLIST) nvoice : 005459 $30.00
CHECK # 1640 TOTAL: $380.00
10273 SRC Qilfinv 5488/ck 10273 Check $11.25
(ONETIMECUST} Invoice : {05488 $11.28
CHECK # 10273 TOTAL: $11.26 v
1998 Pepper Gallagherfinv 5470/1998 Check $284.61
Papper Gallagher (GALLPEP) Invoice | 005470 $284.61
CHECK # 1998 TOTAL: $284.61
20108 Antenna Sites/iny 5482/20108 Check $793.89
Antenna Sites, inc. (ANTSIT) frrvoice | 005482 $793.89
CHECK # 20108 TOTAL: $793.89
DEPOSIT 2,659 TOTAL: $1,924.75
DEPOSIT: 2,660 DATE: 09/19/19
64004768 L Blank & Assoc/inv 5484/CC Credit Card $20.00
(ONETIMECUST) Invoice ; 005484 $20.00
CREDIT CARD # 64004768 TOTAL: $20.00 VvV
64003140 Apache Family Dentistry/5483 Credit Card $20.00
{ONETIMECUST Invoice : 005483 $20.00
CREDIT CARD # 64003140 TOTAL: $20.00
DEPOSIT 2,660 TOTAL: $40.00
DEPOSIT: 2,661 DATE: 09/30/19
64154508 K White-Catalyst Com Cor/5487 Credit Card $100.00
(ONETIMECUST) Invoice : D05487 $100.00
CREDIT CARD # 64154508 TOTAL: $100.00 <7
64217476 JK Alarms/inv 5486 Credit Card $200.00
{ONETIMECUST Invoice : Q03488 $100.00
(ONETIMECUST) Invoice : D05486 $160.00
CREDIT CARD # 64217476 TOTAL: $200.00 7
DEPOSIT 2,661 TOTAL: $300.00 \/
DEPQSIT: 2,662 DATE: 09/18/19
121833 Check $20.00
{ONETIMECUST) Invoice | 005482 $20.00

CHECK # 121833 TOTAL.

$20.00



RUN DATE: 10/01/18 Superstition Fire & Medical District Page 4 of 8
AR Payment Register (Detail)
Bank ID: Equal To D

Check No. / Payment ID Payee Name / Customer Name Invoice No. ! Account Number Amount Paid
BANK: D-- M‘& 0 GENERAL FUND CHECKING

DEPOSIT: 2,662 DATE: 09/18/19 {CONTINUED}

027985 Check $20.00

{ONETIMECUST) invoice : 005493 $20.00

CHECK # 027985 TOTAL: $20.00

6062 Check $20.00

(ONETIMECUST) invoice ; 005494 : $20.00

CHECK # 6062 TOTAL: $20.00

DEPOSIT 2,662 TOTAL: $60.00

DEPOSIT: 2,663 DATE: 09/19/19

1089 Thursday GC Firehouse Meeting Check $30.00
Thursday GC Firehouse Meeting (AA-M) fnvoice : 005496 $30.00

CHECK # 1089 TOTAL: $30.00

2025 Check $20.00
{ONETIMECUST) invoice : 005497 $20.00

CHECK # 2025 TOTAL: $20.00

1792 Check $20.00
{ONETIMECUST) invoice ; 005498 $20.00

CHECK # 1792 TOTAL.: $20.00

DEPOSIT 2,663 TOTAL: $70.00

DEPOQSIT: 2,664 DATE: 09/25/19

\/..-

1567 Check $20.00
(ONETIMECUST Invoice : 005504 $20.00

CHECK # 1567 TOTAL: $20.00
5008 Check $20.00
{ONETIMECUST) Invoice : 005505 $20.00
CHECK # 5008 TOTAL: $20.00
CASH Cash $20.00
{ONETIMECUST) Invoice © 005506 $20.00
CASH TOTAL.: $20.00
DEPOQSIT 2,664 TOTAL: $60.00

DEPOSIT: 2,665 DATE: 09/26/19

2600 Check $20.00
(ONETIMECUST) Invoice ; 005510 $20.00

CHECK # 2600 TOTAL: $20.00

5097 Check $20.00
{ONETIMECUSTY Invoice ; 005511 $20.00

CHECK # 5097 TOTAL: $20.00

1658 Check $20.00
{ONETIMECUST) Invoice | 005812 $20.00

CHECK # 1659 TOTAL: $20.00

2193 Check $20.00
{ONETIMECLUIST) invoice : 005513 $20.00

CHECK # 2193 TOTAL: $20.00

DEPOSIT 2,665 TOTAL: $80.00

DEPOSIT: 2,666 DATE: 09/29119
CASH Cash $80.00




RUN DATE: 10/01/19 Superstition Fire & Medical District Page 50f 6
AR Payment Register (Detail)
Bank I1D: Equal To D

Check No. / Payment ID Payee Name / Customer Name Invoice No. / Account Number Amount Paid
BANK: D - M & 0 GENERAL FUND CHECKING _ :

DEPOSIT: 2,666 DATE: 09/29/19 (CONTINUED
) (ONETIMECUST) Invoice : §08514 $40.00
(ONETIMECUST) Inveics © 005514 $40.00

CASH TOTAL: $80.00
1537 Check $65.00
{ONETIMECUST) thvoice ; 005515 $50.00

{(ONETIMECUST) nvoice @ 005516 $15.00

CHECK # 1537 TOTAL. $65.00
CASH Cash $24.50
(ONETIMECUST) invoice © 0055185 $5.00

(ONETIMECUST) invoice : 005516 $16.50

CASH TOTAL: $24.50

CASH Cash $1.95
{(ONETIMECUSTY invoics ; 005517 $1.95

CASHTOTAL: $1.95

DEPOSIT 2,666 TOTAL: $171.45

DEPOSIT: 2,668 DATE: 09/30/M19

40341 Superior Fire Dept/5467/40341 Check $10.20
Superior Fire Department (SUPFD) Invoice : 005467 $10.29
CHECK # 40341 TOTAL: $10.29 \/
17344 ASRS/inv 5475/ck 17344 Check $135.00
Arizona State Retirement Sysem (ASRS/COBRA)Y  Invoice : 005475 $135.00 /
CHECK # 17344 TOTAL: $135.00
210167 PSPRS/inv 5474/ck 210167 Check $663.51
Pubiic Safety Retirement Sys. (PSPRS/COBRAY  Invoice ; 005474 $260.00
Pubiic Safely Retirement Sys. (PSPRS/COBRAY  Invoice : 005474 $143.51
FPublic Safety Retirement Sys. (PEPRS/COBRA)  Invoice : 005474 $260.00
CHECK # 210167 TOTAL: $663.51
119 Paul Bourgeois/inv 5473/ck 119 Check $1,271.58
Paui Bourgeois (BOUP} Inveice 1 005473 $1.271.68
CHECK # 119 TOTAL: $1,271.58
DEPOSIT 2,668 TOTAL: $2,080.38
DEPOSIT: 2,669 DATE: 09/20/19 !(
1079 Check $20.00 D
{ONETIMECUST) invoice : BO5318 $20.00 + .-
CHECK # 1079 TOTAL: $20.00¥ {
DEPOSIT 2,669 TOTAL: $20.00
4 q Jd5
z \ l TOTAL FOR BANKID: D $15,501.11
GRAND TOTAL OF ALL CHECKS: $14,784.66
GRAND TOTAL OF ALL CREDIT CARDS: $590.00
GRAND TOTAL OF ALL CASH: $126.45

GRAND TOTAL OF ALL EFT: $0.00




RUN DATE: 10/01/19 Superstition Fire & Medical District
AR Payment Register {Detail)

Bank ID: Equal To D

Invoice No. / Account Number

Page 6 of 6

Amount Paid

Check No. ! Payment ID Payee Name / Customer Name
GRAND TOTAL OF ALL PAYMENTS: $15,501.11
GRAND TOTAL OF ALL ADJUSTMENTS: $0.00
COMBINED TOTAL: $15,501.11
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Commercial Checking Acct Public Funds

Account number: 4121535058 m September 1, 2019 - September 30, 2019 w Page 10of2

Questions?

Call your Customer Service Officer or Client Services
1-800-AT WELLS (1-800-289-3557)

SUPERSTITION FIRE & MEDICAL DISTRICT 5:00 AM TO 6:00 PM Pacific Time Monday - Friday
PAYROLL CLEARING ACCT

565 N IDAHO RD Cnline: wellsfargo.com

APACHE JUNCTION AZ 85118-4014 White: Wells Fargo Bank, N.A. {(182)

PO Box 63020
San Francisco, CA 94163

Account summary

Commercial Checking Acct Public Funds

Account number Beginning balance Total credits Total debits Ending balance
4121535058 $100.00 $799,573.24 -$799,573.24 $100.00
Credits—-

Electronic deposits/bank credits
Effective  Posted

date dale Amount Transaction detail
09/04 374,146.36 WT Seq170077 Pinal County /Org=Pinal County Treasurer Srf#
Gw00000027465350 Tr#190904170077 Rib# 6786
09/18 425,426.88 WT Sen159803 Pinal County /Org=Pinal County Treasurer Srf#

Gw00000027794683 Trn#180918159903 Rfb# 6796
$799,573.24 Total electronic deposits/bank credits

$799,573.24 Total credits

Debits
Electronic debits/bank dehits

Effective Posted

date date Amount Transaction detail

0%/06 222 586.49 ACH Origination - Superstition Fir - File 1860311208 Coid 1860311208

09/06 43,800.89 ACH Crigination - Superstition Fir - File 1860311208 Coid 1860311208

09/06 30,111.86 ACH Origination - Superstition Fir - File 1860311208 Coid 1860311208

09/06 5,520.46 ACH Origination - Superstition Fir - File 1860311208 Coid 1860311208

09/08 10,415.07 Healthequity Inc Healthequi 05 SEP 82581 Superstition Fire & ME

09/06 51,462.01 < Business to Business ACH Debit - IRS Usataxpymt 090619 220964942624382
Superstition Fire & ME

09/06 10,231.58 < Business to Business ACH Debit - AZ Dept of Rev Ccddir. Dbt 20003092
Superstition Fire & ME

09/20 261,202.15 ACH Origination - Superstition Fir - File 1860311208 Coid 1860311208

09/20 44,857 .55 ACH Origination - Superstition Fir - File 1860311208 Coid 1860311208

09/20 31,931.68 ACH Origination - Superstition Fir - File 1860311208 Coid 1860311208

(162)
Sheet Seq = 0119598
Sheet 00001 of 00002




Account number: 4121535058 m September 1, 2019 - September 30, 2019 m Page 20f 2

Electronic debits/bank debits {continued)
Effective Posfed

date date Amount Transaction detail
09/20 5,529.46 ACH OQrigination - Superstition Fir - File 1860311208 Coid 1860311208
09/20 10,138.17 Healthequity Inc Healthequi 19 SEP 82581 Superstition Fire & ME
09/20 59,865.43 < Business to Business ACH Debit - IRS Usataxpymt 092010 220966392383922
Superstition Fire & ME
08/20 11,802.44 < Business to Business ACH Debit - AZ Dept of Rev Ccddir. Dbt xxxxx3092

Superstition Fire & ME
$799,573.24 Total electronic debits/bank debits

$799,573.24 Total debits
< Business to Business ACH:If this is a business account, this transaclion has a return lime frame of one business day from post date. This time frame does not
apply to consumer accounts.

Daily ledger balance summary

Date Balance Date Balance Date Balance
08/31 100.00 09/06 100.00 09/20 100.00
08/04 374248.36 09/18 425,626.88

Average dalily ledger balance $53,404.88

©2010 Wells Fargo Bank, N.A.
All rights reserved. Mamber FDIC.

Shest Seq = 0119599
Sheat 00002 of 00002



101119
1:50:35 PM

Current Assets
Fund Cash - General (M&0)
Payroll Account
Petty Cash - Accounting
Due From other funds

Total Current Assets

Total Assets

Current Liabilities

Encumbrances (accrued payables)

Sales Tax Payable

Disability Insurance-Voluntary Long Term

Life Insurance - Voluntary Supplemental
Total Current Liabilities

Total Liabilities

Equity
Fund Balance - General Fund
Current Year Profit/Loss

Total Equity

Total Liabilities and Equity

Superstition Fire & Medical District
Balance Sheet
As of 9/30/2019
FUND: (100) General Fund

Assets

$2,312,590.67
(2,691,961.56)
100.00,
1,291,051.52

Liabilities and Equity

$(124.50)
117.41

(2,768.60)

(2,283.85)

$2,048,224.26

(2,031,384.09)

» {3Maa10 ")

$911,780.63

$911,780.83

$(5,059.54)

$(5,059.54)

916,840.17

$911,780.63




Mobile: Download the I

g Manage your account onllne:
= Ghase Mobile® app today

chase.cb

Customer Service:
1-800-945-2028

New Balance ‘
$9,232.77
Ménimym Payment Dua
$92.00 %
Payment Due Date

10/04/19

Late Payment Wamning: If we do not recsive ydur minimurm )
payment by the dus date, you may have to pay up to a $35 late fee.
Minimum Fayment Warning: Enroll in Awto-Pay and avolid missing

apayment. To enroll, call the number on the back of your card ar go
to the web site listed above.

ACCOUNT SUMMARY

ACOOUNTE_
WO Sl(® N1,y
DATE PAID ; :

VIRERANT
Q19L

fﬁ? 5 \\ ngb VENDOR #M

0000001 FIS33EEE C 1 ¥ o 10 100910 Page 1013 0663 MADA 2303 25310000010002302101
CHASE ¢
' 424%3152523264A810000920000%2327700000000L
-

P.0. BOX 15123
WILMINGTON, DE 19850-5123 Get updates on the go
For Undeliverable Mall Only ~ Log on to chase.comialerls

"Account number; 4246 3152 5232 6481

$ . . Amount Enclosed
23031 BEX 0 26319 C "Make/Malil 1o Chase Caré Services at the address helow:
ROGER WOOD
géJsPERSYIT!ON FIRE
APACHE JUNCTION AZ 851154014 CARDMENBER SERVICE
PQ BOX 6294

CAROL STREAMIL 60197-6294

GOO0LWEOZB 15952523 2BLALE i



il

Manage your ascount online: Cystomer Service:

] Moblle: Downtoad the |

www.chasa comdnk 1-800-945-2028 Ghage Moblle®app loday
from CHASE ¥
ACCOUNT ACTIVITY
Date of
Transaction Merchant Name or Transaction Description 8 Amount
63117 i;aymentTl}ankYou lmage hEheck. o ) . 7 «521.08
0817 Payrnent ThankYou Image Check -3,364.92
oanT Payment ThankYou Image Check . . -3,970.08
08714 AZ DEPT OF REVENUE TMACCONNEL@AZ AZ 1 Holsle 90.72 4@:&'
08/14 PNP AZ DOR TAXFEE Info@pointand ML ol ol 213 AODR
09704 AZ DEPT OF REVENUE TMACCONNEL@AZ A7 D 2314 bl
09704 AZ DEPT OF REVENUE TMACCONNELEAZ AZ joat Mlsied S84 2490 (2 MG BT L\‘gm; ﬂ“‘i% @i%ﬁ
09/04 - PNF AZ DOR TAXFEE info@pointand MI A aa 528 \ I OOF
09/04 PNP AZ DOR TAXFEE Info@pointand MI 159 =] 69,23 883 1ent ITINS ., 33 qms; " Tidls ‘q 3%
ROGERWOOD =
TRANSACTIONS THIS CYCLE (CARD 6481) $7232.91-
INCLUDING PAYMENTS RECEIVED
S 5 P i S i
08/14 THE HOME DEPOT 404 MESA AZ 1 1% 426,53 (ODF'
08/14 THE HOME DEPOT 404 MESA AZ (1R 2183 JODbV
0B/28 THE HOME DEPOT 404 WiFSA AZ M 174 7748 [OQ[°
71" COSTCO WHSE #1023 WMESA AZ a1 5.9 \aO T
- TRANSACTIONS THIS CYCLE (CARD 8549) $576.20
= E St i P RARIN Y S b s i Alcf:)
0007 GOODWINS GENERAL ST CH!LCOOT cA [ = 21.69 | by \
09/07 SHELL OlL 80541220549 WICKENBURG AZ v1SE 56.12 | g J .
LY
09767 SHELL OIL 64611220138 SPARKS NV \ 11T 5717 (ol % l,,)a_l%{ Fire.
08/07 DEATH VALLEY NUT & CANDY BEATTY NV BRI _so7on0E A £
09/07 DEATH VALLEY NUT & GANDY BEATTY NV VST 63.00 [oal -/
BILL TAVARES e
TRANSAGT!GNS THIS CYCLE (CARD 6556) $206.05
085 Engravin ._Aw'ards & GIf 603-5244390 NH 1"HsOOS 51350 \Dh¥F
m_CH‘En‘D‘M?JUNEY
TRANSACTIONS THIS CYCLE (CARD 6572) $613.50
9Bf30 ARIZONA STATE FIRE TRA AVONDALE A7 \ lplpcd -185.00 {OO%
09/05 CHILI'S SIGNAL BUTTE MESAAZ st 4840 \nV
RICHARD OCHS .
_ TRANSACTIONS THIS CYCLE (CARD 6580) $136 60-
» .
‘ - A Dt 0% R B
0B/10 STAPLS7300p10426000001 8776261785 NS NI gy ¥ | 7ar3 1SOF 1TI1S3 $343
08H0 STAPLS7300210527000004 877-8267755 N \eiwe ~ LV 1erS 850193 75193 1S50F  \S3 8a50 bt
84 US FLAG STORE 6777342458 PA Ulidead™l 307,65 \DOYF
08/14 ARIZONA STATE FIRE TRA 623-3336500 AZ 1 itoly 2 13050 0DV
__0Bli4 ARIZONA STATE FIRE TRA 623-3336600 AZ Ve (o o 239.50 “31)('
_o8n7 STAPLS7300273249000001 877-8267755 NJ 100F v (,qs IOW T 31761 {SOF \“'\"\‘53; F105%1
09i08 AMZN Midp US*2F2LS4MM3 Amizn.com/bill WA 471713 8298 oY -
KELLY BARTZL
TRANSACTIONS THIS CYCLE (CARD 6598) $2583.30
T % T © AR S e R B S ] ?
D82 AMZN Mktn LS MABBNBYU? Amzn.comll Wa - o T llas0 b 5‘13{ 13168 L H0O% VoSN * lbﬁa
0813 FREDPRYOR GAREERTRACK 800-5563012 KS VUl 12800 \DOF-
0817 AMZN Mkip US'MOSEHS0UT Amzn.comibill WA e e 2809 (OO
08/26 OFFICEMAX/DEPOT 6678 APACHE JUNCTI AZ e 4161 1k
09/05 DNH*GODADDY.COM 480-5068656 AZ 127.98
ARNNABUTEL - - -
TRANSACTIONS THIS CYCLE (CARD 6855) $457.34
E: o PR S SR X 2 FERIEANEE,
08/11 AMZL_I Mitp US*MA2HYETS1 Amzn.comil WA [\mir)) “‘ 37494 JSO—
08/13 FEDEX 487185082 MEMPHIS TN 1 e T4 14442 O F
08/16 AMZN Mklp LS*MATK82Z0 Amzn.com/bill WA 177 Lt 1258 J (O
DBI20 AMZN Mitp US"MOBISOND1 Amzn.comibill WA 171 o3 11398 |ONGE
08/22 TRUCK PRO PHOENIX AZ: 11 % 149770 |50
08126 NOR*NORTHERN TOOL 800-222-5381 MN A\ 107.95 4SO\
0826 AMZN Mktp US*MO3Z05BQ2 Aman.combill WA Ve kL 219.88 |51
09/04 AMZN Mkip US*MO4VXTVYD Amzn.comilll WA 330 \—‘L;%q B} a&! 49150 {o- Y Wi &, S50
09/07 Amazon.com*MO0ANSEBS0 Arnzn.com/ill WA et 67.82 \ ¥
VAUGHN CRUSHAW
TRANSACTIONS THIS CYGLE (CARD 0687) $3030.77
AR ’ LI PE e 5 WA AL T AT EALL S Rl PN R R R
0812 NFPA NATL FIRE PROTECT 800-344-35565 MA 441 50 1(30?-
08/15 INT'L CODE COUNGIL ING BE8-422-7233 L 561,23 M9 ¥
08/15 FRONTIER ACE HARDWARE APACHE JUNCTI AZ 43.80 10O
ROGER WQOD Page 2 of 3 Stalement Date:  09/10M19

0000004 FIS33332C1

naamm—

¥ 8 10 19/00M0 Page 20f3 06530

MA DA 23021

25310000010002303102



ACCOUNT ACTIVITY (CONTINUED)

Date of )
Transaction Merchart Name or Transaction Description $ Amount
0B/15 OFFICEMAXDEROT 8678 APAGHE JUNCTI AZ NLI3 sa7e YOO
09/05 WAL-MART #1381 APACHE JUNCTLAZ 1y i 14642 \QQF
TINATSERCLA
TRANSACTIONS THIS GYCLE (CARD 6473) $1247.73
08130 FEDEX 98805362 10-0463333 TN V12 3124 |ODI=
WIARK GOMEZ i
TRANSACTIONS THIS CYCLE (CARD 5114) $31.24
Total fees charged in 2019 $8.91
Total interest charged in 2019 $0.00
Year-to-date totals do not reflect any fee or interest refunds
you may have recelved,
INTEREST CHARGES
Your Annual Percentage Rate [APR) Is the annual interest rate on your account,
. Annual Balance
Balance Type Parcentage Subject To Interest
. Rate (APR} Interast Rate Charges
'Purchases 12.24%{v}{d) -0- -0-
CASHADVANCES s
Cash Advances 21.24%(v)(d) =0~ -0-
BALANCE TRANSFERS - : cemeseiren
Balance Transfer 12.24%(V)(d) -0- -0-

34 Days In Billing Perlod
(v) = Variable Rate ] )
(d) = Ddily Balance Method (Including new transactions)
(a) & Average Dally Balance Meihed {including new trensactions)
Please see Information About Your Account section for the Calculation of Balance Subject to Interest Rate, Annual Renawat Notice, How to
Avoid Intereston Purchases, and other Important information, as applicable.

X poonoot Fis3zasec Y 9 10 190010 Paga 303 06B30  MADA 23031 26310000010002302102



Superstition Fire & Medical District

Monthly Pinal County Treasurer’s Bank Account Reconciliation

150 General Fund

Reconciliation References:

mFARTTIOOMMOO0EE

Beginning bank balance

Interest Income

Current month’s deposits

Current month’s Accounts Payable disbursements

Current month’s Payroll disbursements

Current month’s bank ending balance

Accounts Payable checks outstanding at month-end

Payroll checks outstanding at menth-end

Electronic / ACH clearing bank account balance at month-end
Lockbox bank account balance at month-end

Cash Balance per G/L Balance Sheet

Chase MasterCard credit card payment — warrant #1130003335 {paid 9/18/19)



Superstition Fire & Medical District
Ground Tranport (Fund 150) Cash Reconciliation

Fiscal Year 2019 - 2020

Book Balance as of: 9/1/2019

Activity During the Month

9/30/2019
Depasits Cash Book
(Cash Receipts) Disbursements Balance

Journal Entries:

Interest Income {Expense):
Deposits

Revenue Transfer

" Cash Disbursements
A)  Accounts Payable
B) Payroll Account
C)}  Transfer In/ Qut

Pinal County Bank Balance

Ending Bank Balance as of: 9/30/2019

Less: Outstanding Warrants

Plus:

Prepared by’

$247.746.35 {230,417.41)

Balance from YTD Column

Check #
AP
Payroll

- $198,316.00 :@

234.24
247.512.11

(101 ,84203)@
(1 28,5?5.38)@

$215,638.94

8

sinasen (F)

(30,368.28)
(132.00

3

Cash Balance in Payroll Clearing Account $
Cash Balance in Electronic / ACH Clearing Account $
Cash Balance in LockBox §

Reviewed by: /gM /J/‘raf /‘V// 7

S\Accounting\1820\Bank Rec 19-201150 Fund Bank Recs\150 M Cash Rec 093019

Difference

$

$

210,932.45

3.5
12,873.78

'$  223809.73

Balance per B/S $ 223 809 T3 @

10/1/201911:57 AM




-'-'éi%ﬁ!{fé.é"-. Pinal County Treasurer

Monthly Statement

Date Range: 9/1/2019 to 9/30/2019

S.up_tion FMD Ground Transport Fund
y

. (30,500.28).
.210,932.45

Monthly Statement Summary

mount

6116421002 Superstition FMD Ground Transport l Beginning Balance:!  198,310.00; 186,699.32
Fund |

FTI00A0 ™ Wl Fargs Bank TSt Trarest
21100.4 |
L6457 il Farge Trusk Trvegtment infaredt” D N\
21100.46  |Wells Fargo Investment Investment Interest ﬂSJ 12 l A9 [
e I e e OO
21100.70 ~ |Vining Sparks Investment Interest
21100.80 ~ |Stifel Nicolaus & Company Investment Interes
73160.0 Deposits
e
s

o loess
i 140.00

478.00

685
©696,033.15
" (337,600.63)
s oy ey s 2| G R
 EERBEOY B e iy B a5 SR

Monthly Statement Detail
D C ote Do i A O [)

6116421002 Superstition FMD Ground Transport Fund - Beginning Balance: 198,310.00
21100.40 Wells Fargo Bank Investment Interest Source Code Total: 1.08

09/03§Inve5tment Interest f 0 1.08] C
21100.41 Wells Fargo Repo Investment Interest Source Code Total: 31.87

09/03!Investment Interest I 0 31.87] ¢
21100.43 Wells Fargo Trust Investment Interest ! Source Code Total: 3.41

09/05!Investment Interest 1 0 3.41] ¢
21100.46 Wells Fargo Investment Investment Interest Source Code Total: 17.77

09/30{Investment Interest E 0! 17.77] €
21100.55 Multi-Bank Securities Investment Interest Source Code Total: 67.60
09/12{Investment Interest 31.51
09/16Investment Interest 3.58
09/27iInvestment Interest 23.49
09/30:Investment Interest L 9.02
21100.70 Vining Sparks Investment Interest _Source Code Total: 107.71

eHeHeHS!

09/03{Investment Interest m 0 i - N 18.20/ C
09/18|Investment Interest , 1 0 _ 28.40, C
09/19 Investmant Interest o o 0, e 34.76] C
09/30,Investment Interest . ~ 0 26,351 C
21100.80 Stifel Nicolaus & Company Investment Interest o —— o Source Code Total: 4.80

09/09]Investment Interest o, 4.80] C

73160.0 Deposits - 7 _ Source Code Total: 247,512.11

09/05|WIRED MONEY TO GROUND TRANSPORT FUND ) o 50,205.00] C
09/12|WIRED MONEY TO GROUND TRANSPORT FUND m 47,485.00] C
09/18,150.10.42180,10 Prof Credit / inv 5485 / ck 114230 ) O 2,880.62| C
09/19{WIRED MONEY TO GROUND TRANSPORT FUND | o 68,520.00] C
. 09/30/150.10.45900.10 Bound Tree / inv 5501 / ck 690254 - 1,571.49] C
09/30WIRED MONEY TO GROUND TRANSPORT FUND . 76,850.00] C




Pinal County Treasurer

[
l'..

—
A 4 *

" tragaad

Monthly Statement

s

!

w"-.
2o

o, UH'I"I

Yess ....-'

Date Range: 9/1/2019 to 9/30/2019

90930.0 Warrants Redeemed - o _ Source Code Total: (101,842.03)
09/03{Paid Warrants ' 0 (79.20)] D
09/04|Paid Warrants 0 (1,786.95), D
09/05!Paid Warrants 0 (12,019.86)] D
09/06!|Paid Warrants 0 (13,006.34)] D
09/09 |Paid Warrants - 0 (2,620.88)] D
09/10;Paid Warrants 0 (33,422.31) D
09/11{Paid Warrants 0 (4,480.60)] D
09/12{Paid Warrants 0 (1,817.49)] D
09/13{Paid Warrants 0 (40.86); D
09/16}Paid Warrants 0 (739.02)] D
09/17{Paid Warrants 0 (1,525.99)] D
09/18{Paid Warrants 0 (5,624.55)1 D
09/19|Paid Warrants 0 (1,215.61)] D
09/20|Paid Warrants 0 (577.40)| D
09/23|Paid Warrants 0 (2,194.63)] D
09/24|Paid Warrants 0 (1,837.19)] D
09/25!Paid Warrants 0 (15,350.12) D
09/26!Paid Warrants 0 (1,078.45)] D
09/30|Paid Warrants 0 (2,424.58)] D

91220.0 Disbursed by County Treasurer Source Code Total: (102,781.59)
09/04|Ambulatory Employees Payroll Direct Deposit 0 (30,111.86)] D
09/04|District Federal & State P/R Taxes 0 (12,691.11)] D
09/04|District 457, union dues, pac 0 (7,237.07); D
09/18|AMBULATORY EMP PAYROLL DIRECT DEPOSIT 0 (31,931.68)] D
09/18;DISTRICT FEDERAL & STATE P/R TAXES 0 (13,572.80)| D
09/18;DISTRICT 457, UNION DUES, PAC 0 (7,237.07)] D

6116421002 Superstition FMD Ground Transport Fund
Warrant Detall

Ending Balance: 241,432,73

m
DL

Account Total; 132,342 .31

" Fund Total: 106,548 52
" Status Total: 30 366, 28 @

Voucher

I.I.I nt' .

IPayee Name

6116421 002 Superstltlon FMD Ground Transport Fund ;
SheouTs . o . ) L

i1130002771 | 57, 02113119 02/13/19;
11130002849 | 03/2019; 03/20/19,
1130002912 | . 04110119, 04/10/19!,,,
1130002923 | 79, 0411019 L
/ 11130003017 | 14, 05115119, ,05/15/19‘_ -
MARGARET CRANE 11130003089 | 0612119 06/12/19!
APAGHE JUNCTION UNIFIED 1130003194 | . 077H9. O7TH7H9;
- 11130003283 | 08/07/19, 0BI07A9,
11130003277 3 85757, 08/28/19, 08/28/19,
(1130003283 ! 20000 08/28/19 08/28/19,
{1130003291 | 14591! 00/0418  09/0419:
11130003293 | j_ 09/0419 09/04/19,
11130003316 | - 091119,
1130003317 | | oning, ,
\RIGHT AWAY DISPOSAL, LLC 1130003325 . 09/1119. 09111119,
ISTANDARD INSURANCE COMPANY ;1130003327' 424, 09/11719 0911/19.
: APACHE JUNCTION UNIFIED 1130003330 09/18/19, 09/18/19.
4GINCO PLUMBING LLC 11130003340 9 09118119, 0918/19'
'PHOENIX TECHNOLOGY SOLUTIONS 11130003344 - 09/18/19° 09118119
AAC GCOOLING AND HEATING LLC 09/25/19, 09/25/19
'AETNA BEHAVIORAL HEALTH, LLC 0, 09/25(19' (09/25/19
"WATER UTILITIES COMM FD DBA _ 13, 09125119, 00/25/19
‘ARIZONA WATER COMPANY, INC. 11130003352 9 09/25/19; 08/25/189.

CT3

11130003353

6 00725119,

09/25/19.
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DELTA DENTAL OF ARIZONA
DELTA DENTAL INSURANCE COME’ANY

ELLIOTT AUTO SUPPLY CO AINC

FIRST CHOICE AUTO G'LASS INC

{STANDARD INSURANCE COMPANY
TOSHIBA BUSINE

UNITED HEALTHCARE INSURANCE CO

VISION SERVICE PLAN

Status: PAID

PHOENIX TECHNOLOGY SOLU

[CAREFUSION 203, INC

CITY OF MESA

MESA DISCOUNT, INC B
MOUNTAIN VISTA MEDICAL CENTER

SUPERSTITION SAFETY SERV, LLC |
UNITED HEALTHCARE INSURANCE CO
VISION SERVICE PLAN

ARIZONA WATER COMPANY, INC.

MAGIC PEST CONTROL
MEDIACOM

IMEDIACOM

SALT RIVER PROJECT

' SOUTHWEST GAS CORPORATION
SUPERSTITION MOUNTAINS CFD #1
/AA COOLING AND HEATING LLC
ZICHERON, INC. DBA
ACCUSEARCH

| APACHE OXY-MED INC DBA
{BANNER GOLDFIELD MEDICAL CEN

EBO INVESTMENTS LLC, DBA

BUD'S BULK ICE SERVICE, INC
HEALTHCARE MEDICAL WASTE, INC

{KANSAS STATE BANK OF MANHATTAN

{RICHARD G OLSON OR

{SHIRLEY J TONSTAD

IJANE R BARCUS

IAETNA LIFE INSURANCE COMPANY
‘THE LANDON FAMILY TRUST
/OREILLY AUTOMOTIVE STORES
'CENTURYLINK

‘SAN TAN FORD

ENTERPRISES INC _

AFLAC

UNITED STATES POSTAL SERVICE

WATER UTILITIES COMM FD DBA

8SSOLUTIONSINC 7~

ARIZONAEMERGENCY MEDICAL " "

KANSAS STATE BANK OF MANHATTAN ~ ~

DELTADENTAL OF ARIZONA ~ o
DELTA DENTAL INSURANCE COMPANY

BENCHMARK INSURANCE COMPANY

Pinal County Treasurer

Monthly Statement

11130003355

'1130003192' h

11130003290

11130003294

11130003295

11130003303
11130003304
0033

11130003314
11130003315

Ti1130003354

|1130003260
0

11130003202

1130003318~

M1 3000331 9
i 130003320

1130003321

1 130003322 _
;1 1 30003323
1 30003324 _
1 30003326
11130003328

1130003328

:235210I 09/25/19.

Date Range: 9/1/2019 to 9/30/2019

| oazsie
1,019.65 09/25/i9 ~09i28/19.
| 09/25/19 09/25/19,
/32830, 0972519, 09125/, -
28048, 092519, .09/2“5/_19_.'., L
N . 0072519 09/25/19.
12, 09/25M19.  09/25119]

| 09/25/19 09/25M9,
00/25H9, og25ie T
. 09125119, DY/25/19,
" " Status Total: 76,180.24
| 75000, 07A7/8’ 09/18/19,
/350,64 08/21/19, 00/04119,
79.20, 082149, 080319, ~

| 08/21/19) 00/04/19,
. 08/28/19, 09/05/19,
4 08/28/19; 09/05/19,
‘ 19, 09/06/19,

- 09/05;19['
09/06/18,
00/04/19;
19 0905115
: ”09/12/19‘7'

00/04/19,
00/05/19,

0911/19)
09116119,
0910119
091119,
0900119,
09/09/19;
09/11/19!
09/13/19,
0911119}
00/18/19,
09723119
19, 00/18/19,
09/20119,
09/17/19,
0917119,

09/18/19'

00/23/19;

100/19/19;
‘ 19, 0919119
4.25' 0911119, 09/18/19,

- 09/11/19.  09/24/19;
91119,  09/20119
09/1119: * 09/23/19,
8.84 09/11/19° 09119/19

091119 09/23/19
2 091119 09/19/19.

0911119 091719,
091119, 09/17119°

" 09M8M9 09/26/119°

05.30, 09/04/19'
9.16. 09/04/19,

| 09/04119:
. 09/04/19.
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WATER UTILITIES COIVINI FD DBA
ARIZONA WATER COIVIPANY INC

BANNER GATEWAY MEDICAL GENTER

BANNER BAYWOOD MEDICAL CENTER ~

CHASE __
CITY OF APACHE JUNCTION
ES

FRONTIER SHOP SUPPLIES, INC

CENTURYLINK

CHAMTESFUNDEVFREHGHTER

Status FUAHD o

KEVIN M BOWMAN

Stal OUTS:
o e e

BANNER DESERT MEDICAL GENTER
MOUNTAIN VISTAMEDICAL CENTER =~~~

PROSHRED SECURITY ARiZONA 7 7m o

CHARITY RELIEF FUND EV FIREFIGHTER 7

SUPPORT PAYMENT CLEARINGHOUSE ~ ”ff"mfu
JAMES R. VAUGHN, PC TRUST ACCOUNT
ARIZONA STATE RETIREMENT SYSTEM
AZFFRETIREEHEALTHTRUSTFUND

Pinal County Treasurer

Monthly Statement

"_I1130003332"

11130003338

ins003338

11130003341

;1130003342f'f”
11130003343

11130003345

11130003346
11130003347
11130003348

‘ "h000463;

11131000458

1131000461

Count

11130003333

1131000457

11131000459
11131000460

11131000464

Date Range: 9/1/2019 to 9/30/2019

12594 09/18/19,
13882, 08ri8i9

0011819

3767 09/ 81,

181,02 09/06/19

. 1166680, 09/06/1s
0971219

382.02; 0920/18
Amount!
'30,500.28

Iﬁisiﬁbé;

06720119

09/26/19

- 09/30/19,

i

f’osy25119'
- 09718119’

092518

”FundTomi2579379

* Status Total 132 00 @

0971 8/19
" 0o 8.'19
“Status Total: 25 661 79

09/11/19:
09/10/19

09/10/19'

!

- 09/25/19;

09/25/18"
09/24/19,

0o24/19]




CASH RECEIPTS

September 2019 Transport

Date Control # Amount Account# [Description X
9/5/2019 50,205.00 Wire Transfer L-1
50,205.00
9/12/2019 47,485.00 Wire Transfer € -
47,485.00
9/18/2019 2.880.62[100.10.42180.10 | Prof Credit/inv 5485/ck 114230 -5
2,880.62
{
9/19/2019 68,520.00 Wire Transfer [
68,520.00 '
9/30/2019 76,850.00 Wire Transfer [y
76,850.00
9/30/2019 1,571.48(150.10.45800.10 [Bound Tree / inv 5501/ ck 890254 C (o
1,571.49
September 2019 Totals 247,512.11

©

10112019
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COMBINED TOTAL.:

RUN DATE: 10/01/19 Superstition Fire & Medical District Page 1 of 1
AR Payment Register (Detail)
Bank ID: Equal To M
Check No. / Payment ID Payee Name / Customer Name Invoice No. / Account Number Amount Paid
" BANK: M - GROUND TRANSPORT FUND CHECKING
DEPOSIT: 2,658 DATE: 0911819
114230 Prof Credit/inv 5485/ck 114230 Check $2,880.62
Professional Credit (PROCRE) Invoice | 005485 $2.880.62 |
CHECK # 114230 TOTAL: $2,880.62 |
DEPOQSIT 2,658 TOTAL: $2,880.62 @ |
DEPOSIT: 2,667 DATE: 09/30/19
690254 BoundTree/inv 5501/ck 690254 Check $1,571.49
(ONETIMECUST) Invoice : 005501 $1,871.49
CHECK # 690254 TOTAL: $1,571.49
P
DEPOSIT 2,667 TOTAL: s1,571.4{ G g
TOTAL FOR BANKID: M $4,452.11
GRAND TOTAL OF ALL CHECKS: $4,452.11
GRAND TOTAL OF ALL CREDIT CARDS: $0.00
GRAND TOTAL OF ALL CASH: $0.00
GRAND TOTAL OF ALL EFT: $0.00
GRAND TOTAL OF ALL PAYMENTS: $4,452.11
GRAND TOTAL OF ALLADJUSTMENTS: $0.00

$4,452.11
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Commercial Checking Acct Public Funds

Account number: 4942920083 m September 1, 2019 - September 30, 2019 = Page 1 of 6

Questions?

Call your Customer Service Officer or Client Servicas
1-800-AT WELLS (1-800-288-3557)

SUPERSTITION FIRE & MEDICAL DISTRICT 5:00 AM TO 8:00 PM Pagcific Time Monday - Friday
GROUND TRANSPORTATION

565 N IDAHO RD Online: wellstargo.com

APACHE JUNCTION AZ 85119-4014 Write: Wells Fargo Bank, N.A. (182)

PO Box 63020
San Francisco, CA 94163

Account summary
Commercial Checking Acct Public Funds

Account number Baginning balance Total credits Total debits Ending balance
4942920083 $6,345.76 $237,780.16 -$244,122.42 $3.50 ,T:
Credits

Electronic deposits/bank credits
Effective Posted

date date Amount Transaction detail

09/03 2,030.01 Merchant Service Merch Dep 190901 8029396648 Superstition Fire and

09/03 716.65 Merchant Service Merch Dep 190830 8029396648 Superstition Fire and

09/03 580.00 Merchant Service Merch Dep 190831 8029396648 Superstition Fire and

09/03 1,214.12 Bcbs of Arizona Heclaimpmt 190829 1184003220
TRN*1*412121155" 1860004538\

08/03 346.08 Noridian Azutmt Heclaimpmt 190829 1184003220
TRN*1*891685593*1450173185~

09/03 23549 Optumn Lifeprint Heelaimpmt 091000019238270
TRN*1*9238270%1272337487~

09/04 8,104.94 Noridian Azutmt Heclaimpmt 180830 1184003220
TRN*1*891689556*1450173185~

09/04 839.77 Bchbs of Arizona Heclaimpmt 190830 1184003220
TRN*1*412180143*1860004538\

09/04 553.71 Hhp Texas Heclaimpmt 190904 362703
TRN*1*011840012543803"1610994632\

09/04 283.58 Optum Lifeprint Heelaimpmt 091000019618119
TRN*1*9618119%1272337487~

09/04 185.11 Humana Cha Disb Heclaimpmt 180904 362703
TRN*"1*014840100649758*1611013183\

09/04 10.00 Pnp Billpayment 082919Sett 190904 6500 Apache Juncticn Fire D

09/05 21,060.00 WT Seq117844 Superstition Fire & Med /Org=Superstition Fire & Medical
Distri Srf¢ Gb00000027486754 Trn#150905117844 Rib# 366

09/05 1,5608.78 Merchant Service Merch Dep 190904 8028396648 Superstition Fire and

(182}
Sheet Seq = 0055746
Sheet 00001 of 00006



Account number: 4942920083 m September 1, 2019 - September 30,2019 m Page 2of6

Electronic deposits/bank credits (continued)

Effective Posfed

date date Amount Transaction detail

09/05 4,330.90 Mercy Care Plan Heclaimpmt 190804 00145658
TRN*1*5292150"1860527381*Ahcces Acutet

09/05 1,168.17 Mercy Care Plan Heclaimpmt 190904 00145658

_ TRN*1*5294300"1860527381*DD General\

09/05 607.68 Mercy Care Plan Hecclaimpmt 190904 00145658
TRN*1*5295649*1860527381*Mercy Care Advantage - S

09/05 314.17 36 Treas 310 Misc Pay 090519 xxxox0012 *1*042536896\

09/05 176.97 Humana Cha Disb Heclaimpmt 190905 362703
TRN*1*014840100660538*1611013183\

09/05 101.65 Bchs of Arizona Heclaimpmt 190903 1184003220
TRN*1*413067174*1860004538\

09/05 97.87 Mercy Care Plan Hecclaimpmt 190904 00145658
TRN*1*5293565*1860527381*Altcs General\

09/06 1,797.36 Merchant Service Merch Dep 190905 8029396648 Superstition Fire and

09/06 381.30 Noridian Azutmt Heclaimpmt 190904 1184003220
TRN*1*891697495*1450173 185~

09/09 913.64 Merchant Service Merch Dep 190906 8029356648 Superstition Fire and

09/09 75.00 Merchant Service Merch Dep 190807 8029356648 Superstition Fire and

09/09 1,128.91 Mercy Care Plan Hcclaimpmt 180806 00145658
TRN*1*5296697*1860527381*Altcs General\

09/09 389.85 Aetna HO9 Heclaimpmt 1184003220 TRN*1*160904190456856*1066033492\

09/09 24511 Optum Lifeprint Heclaimpmt 091000010479109
TRN*1*0479109*1272337487~

09/10 5,390.33 Noridian Azutmt Heclaimpmt 120806 1184003220
TRN*1*891705014*1450173185~

0910 254 66 Hhp Texas Heclaimpmt 190910 362703
TRN*1*011840012549365*16810994632\

09110 224,59 Optum Lifeprint Heclaimpmt 091000010855297
TRN*1*0B55297+1272337487~

09/10 22211 Hhp Texas Heclaimpmt 190910 362703
TRN*1*011840012549114*1810994632\

09/10 171.79 Hhp Texas Hcclaimpmt 190910 362703
TRN*1*011840012548747*1610924632\

09111 1,021.96 Merchant Service Merch Dep 190910 8029396648 Superstition Fire and

09/11 10,360.10 Noridian Azutmt Heclaimpmt 190909 1184003220
TRN*1*891709033*1450173185~

08/11 1,430.50 Mercy Care Plan Heclaimpmt 190910 00145658
TRN*1*5298668"1860527381*Ahcccs Acutel

0911 1,426.81 Bcbs of Arizona Heclaimpmt 190909 1184003220
TRN*1*413368742*1860004538\

09/11 93.94 Mercy Care Plan Heclaimpmt 1920910 00145658
TRN*1*5299506* 186052738 1*Altcs General\

09/11 20.00 Pnp Billpayment 090619Sett 190911 6500 Apache Junction Fire D

09712 19,090.00 WT Seq#82496 Superstition Fire & Med /Org=Superstition Fire & Medical
Distri Srf# Gb00000027646261 Trn#190912082496 Rfb# 369

09/12 1,365.93 Merchant Service Merch Dep 190911 8029396648 Superstition Fire and

Shaet Seq = 0055747
Sheet 00002 of 00006



Account number; 4942920083 m September 1, 2019 - September 30, 2019 wm Page 3of 6

Electronic deposits/bank credits (continued)

Effactive  Posted

dafe date Amount Transaction defail

canz2 82476 Noridian Azutmt Heclaimpmt 190910 1184003220
TRN*1*891712772*1450173185~

09/12 674.55 36 Treas 310 Misc Pay 091219 »xoxx0012
4*085870881\GE*1*42775081\ea" 1* 042775047\

0913 1,763.13 Hhp Texas Heclaimpmt 190913 362703
TRN*1*011840012551660*1610994632\

09/13 1613.83 Bcbs of Arizona Heclaimpmt 180911 1184003220
TRN*1*413461326*1860004538\

09113 404.26 Hhp Texas Heclaimpmt 190813 362703
TRN*1*011840012551499%1610994632\

0913 152.34 Humana Ins CO Efpayment 190913 362703
TRN*1*001290045916298*139126347 3\

09/13 93.94 Bebs of Arizona Heclaimpmt 180911 1184003220
TRN*1*413483600* 1860004538\

09/13 91.68 Ahcces Programma Heclaimpmt 180911 201909111038161
TRN*1*201908111038161*1866004791*Fgmb

09/16 290.00 Merchant Service Merch Dep 190914 8029396648 Superstition Fire and

09/16 95.76 Bcbs of Arizona Heclaimpmt 180812 1184003220
TRN*1*413518164*1860004538\

09/17 1,394.75 Bcbs of Arizona Hectaimpmt 190913 1184003220
TRN*1*413561430* 1860004538\

09117 839.57 Noridian Azutmt Heclaimpmt 190913 1184003220
TRN*1*891722391*1450173185~

09/17 404.26 Hhp Texas Heclaimpmt 190917 362703
TRN*1*011840012553783*1610094632\

oconv 271.74 Optum Lifeprint Heclaimpmt 091000013160417
TRN*1*3160417*1272337487~

0917 196.95 Hhp Texas Hcclaimpmt 190917 362703
TRN*1*011840012555517*1610994632\

0917 82.88 Hdic Heeolaimpmt 190917 362703 TRN*1*017370010544043*13807 14280

o7 40.00 Pnp Billpayment 091219Sett 190917 8500 Apache Junction Fire D

09/18 1,870.31 Merchant Service Merch Dep 190917 8029396648 Superstition Fire and

09/18 6,511.49 Mercy Care Plan Heclaimpmt 190917 00145658
TRN*1*5304658*1860527381*Ahcces Acutel

09/18 2,654.92 36 Treas 310 Misc Pay 091819 xoxx0012
B\SE*18*086058950\GE*1*42963150\ea* 1042963116\

09/18 1,418.04 Bcbs of Arizona Heclaimpmt 180916 1184003220
TRN*1*413712567*1860004538\

09/18 714.08 Mercy Care Plan Hcclaimpmt 190917 00145658
TRN*1*5307326*1860527381*Mercy Care Advantage - S

09/18 448.51 Humana Ins CO Efpayment 190918 362703
TRN*1*001290046023052*139126347 3\

09/18 421.28 Hhp Texas Heclaimpmt 190918 362703
TRN*1*011840012555726%16109946324

09/19 46,220.00 WT Seq#80104 Superstition Fire & Med /Org=Superstition Fire & Medical
Distri Sri#t Gb00000027809597 Trn#190919080104 Rfb# 372

09/19 65.48 Merchant Service Merch Dep 120918 8029396648 Superstition Fire and

Sheet Seq = 0055748
Sheet 00003 of QDODG



Account number: 4942920083 wm September 1, 2019 - September 30, 2019 w Page 4 of 6

Electronic deposits/bank credits {continued)
Effective  Posted

date date Amount Transaclion defail

09/19 402.03 Noridian Azutmt Heclaimpmt 190917 1184003220
TRN*1*891720561*1450173185~

09/19 100.00 Pnp Billpayment 0916195ett 190919 6500 Apache Junction Fire D

09/20 500.00 Merchant Service Merch Dep 190219 8029396648 Superstition Fire and

09/20 1,560.73 Bcbs of Arizona Heclaimpmt 180918 1184003220
TRN*1*4136140861*1860004538\

09/20 528.48 Noridian Azutmt Heclaimpmt 190918 1184003220
TRN*1*891733382*1450173185~

09/20 367.10 Palmetto Gha Heclaimpmt 190917 1184003220
TRN*1*8068375275* 1571062326~

09/20 353.20 Hhp Texas Heclaimpmt 180920 362703
TRN*1*011840012556377*1610994632\

09/20 200.00 Pnp Billpayment 091719Sett 190920 6500 Apache Junction Fire D

09/20 126.66 Bcbs of Arizona Heclaimpmt 190918 1184003220
TRN*1*413811367*1860004538\

09/23 85.00 Merchant Service Merch Dep 190921 8029396648 Superstition Fire and

09/23 10,199.54 Noridian Azutmt Heclaimpmt 190919 1184003220
TRN*1*891737659*1450173185~

009/23 260.65 Optum Lifeprint Heclaimpmt 091000013803760
TRN*1*3803760%1272337487~

09/24 50.00 Merchant Service Merch Dep 190922 8029396648 Superstition Fire and

09/24 17,136.81 Noridian Azutmt Heclaimpmt 190820 1184003220
TRN*1*891741718*1450173185~

09/24 237.64 Hhp Texas Heclaimpmt 190924 362703
TRN*1*011840012559728*1610994632\

09724 204.99 Aetna HO9 Heclaimpmt 1184003220 TRN*1*160919190353839% 1066033492\

09/24 95.30 36 Treas 310 Misc Pay 092419 xoox0012
5*086235602\GE*1*43139802\ea*1*0431 39768\

09/24 91.08 Aetna AS01 Heclaimpmt 1184003220
TRN*1*818262000299531*10660334924

08725 2,419.86 Merchant Service Merch Dep 120924 8029396648 Superstition Fire and

09/25 2,320.87 Mercy Care Plan Heclaimpmt 190924 00145658
TRN*1*5310489" 1860527381*Ahcces Acuteh

09/25 1,139.50 36 Treas 310 Misc Pay 092519 xoox0012 \GE*1*43190728\lea*1*043 190694\

09/25 365.92 Mercy Care Plan Heclaimpmt 190924 00145658
TRN*1*5313110*1860527381*Mercy Care Advantage - §

09/26 359.25 Merchant Service Merch Dep 190925 8029396648 Superstition Fire and

09/27 280.00 Merchant Service Merch Dep 190926 8029396648 Superstition Fire and

og/27 4,682.68 Noridian Azutmt Heclaimpmt 190926 1184003220
TRN*1*891753029*1450173185~

0%/27 1,818.12 Bcebs of Arizona Heelaimpmt 190925 1184003220
TRN*1*414160626* 1860004538\

09/27 1,506.96 Aetna AS01 Heclaimpmt 1184003220
TRN*1*819267000453830*1066033492\

09/27 637.17 Aetna HO9 Heclaimpmt 1184003220 TRN*1*160924190530662% 1066033492\

09/27 579.06 Bebs of Arizona Heclaimpmt 190925 1184003220

TRN*1*414163913*1860004538\

Sheet Seq = 0065749
Sheet 00004 of 00008



Account number; 4942920083 m September 1, 2019 - September 30, 2019 w Page 50f B

Electronic deposits/bank credits (continued)
Effective  Posted

date date Amount Transaction detail

09727 190.48 Aetna AS01 Heclaimpmt 1184003220
TRN*1*819267000453831*1066033492\

09/30 27,180.00 WT Seq133737 Superstition Fire & Med /Org=Superstition Fire & Medical
Distri Srf# Gb00000028055607 Trn#190930133737 Rfb# 375

09/30 100.00 Merchant Service Merch Dep 190927 8029396648 Superstition Fire and

09/30 735.38 Noridian Azutmt Heclaimpmt 190826 1184003220
TRN*1*891757505* 1450173185~

08/30 444.94 Bcbs of Arizona Heclaimpmt 190826 1184003220
TRN*1*414212793*18600045384

09/30 180.39 Aetna HO9 Heclaimpmt 1184003220 TRN*1*160925190369893" 1066033492\

08/30 93.34 Mercy Care Pian Hcclaimpmt 190927 00145658

TRN*1*6314239*1860527381*Altcs General\
$237,780.16 Total electronic deposits/bank credits

$237,780.16 Total credits

Debits
Electronic debits/bank debits

Effective  Posted

date date Amount Transaction detail

09/03 472.42 Merchant Service Merch Fee 190831 8029396648 Superstition Fire and

08/05 50,205.00 WT Seq117895 Pinal County /Bnf=Pinal County Master Srf#
Gw00000027486905 Tr#190905117895 Rfb# 368

09/05 230.00 WT Seq117862 Pinal County /Bnf=Pinal County Master Srf#
Gw00000027486755 Trn#190905117862 Rib# 367

09/12 47,485.00 WT Seq#82523 Pinal County /Bnf=Pinal County Master Srf#
Gw00000027646267 Trn#190912082523 Rib# 371

09112 20.00 WT Seq#82510 Pinal County /Bnf=Pinal County Master Sri#
Gw00000027646108 Trn#190912082510 Rib# 370

09/19 68,520.00 WT Seq#80149 Pinal County /Bnf=Pinal County Master Sri#
Gw00000027806108 Tmi#190919080149 Rfb# 374

09/19 40.00 WT Seq#80141 Pinal County /Bnf=Pinal County Master Srf#
Gw00000027809598 Trn#190919080141 Rfb# 373

09/30 76,850.00 WT Seq133827 Pinal County /Bnf=Pinal County Master Sri#
Gw00000028055812 Trn#1980930133827 Rib# 377

09/30 300.00 WT Seq133767 Pinal County /Bnf=Pinal County Master Sri#

GwO00000028055600 Trn#190930133767 Rib# 376
$244,122.42 Total electronic debits/bank debits

$244,122.42 Total debits

Daily ledger balance summary

Date Balance Dafe Balance Date Balance
08/31 6,345.76 0905 3.89 09/10 11,198.64
09/03 11,006.69 09/06 2,182.65 09/11 25,551.95
09/04 $20,982.80 09/09 493516 09M2 2.19

Sheet Seq = 0056780
Sheet 00005 of Q0008



Account

number. 4942920083 m September 1, 2019 - September 30, 2019

m Page 6 of6

Daily ledger balance summary (continued)

Date Balance Dale Balance Date Baiance

09/13 4,121.37 09/19 3.42 09/25 38,265.75

08/16 4,507.13 09/20 3,639.59 09/26 38,625.00

ooz 7,737.28 09/23 14,194.78 09/27 48,419.45

09/18 21,775.91 09/24 32,010.60 09/30 3.50
Average daily ledger balance $13,952.81

©2010 Wells Fargo Bank, N.A,
All rights reserved. Member FDIC.

Shest Seq = 0055751
Sheet 0000& of 00006



Commercial Checking Acct Public Funds

R
Account number. 4797829967 m September 1, 2019 - September 30, 2019 m Page 10of 2

W

FARGO

Questions?

Call your Custorner Service Officer or Client Services

1-800-AT WELLS (1-800-288-3557)
SUPERSTITION FIRE & MEDICAL DISTRICT $.00 AM TO 6:00 PM Pacific Time Monday - Friday
TRANSPORT LOCKBOX ACCOUNT
665 N IDAHO RD

APACHE JUNCTION AZ 85119-4014

Online: welisfargo.com

White: Weils Fargo Bank, N.A. (182)
PQ Box 63020
San Francisco, CA 94163

Account summary
Commercial Checking Acct Public Funds
Account number Beginning balance Total credits Total debits Ending balance
4797829967 $9,727.05 $116,696.73 -$113,550.00 $12,873.78
Credits
Deposits
Effective  Posted
date date Amount Transaction detail
09/03 0,284.97 Wholesale Lockbox Deposit l.os Angeles Box 845500 Deposit 1
09/04 2,810.62 Wholesale Lockbox Deposit Los Angeles Box 845500 Deposit 1
09/05 355.00 Wholesale Lockbox Deposit Los Angeles Box 845500 Deposit 1
09/06 2,120.15 Wholesale Lockbox Deposit Los Angeles Box 845500 Deposit 1
09/09 5,893.82 Wholesale Lockbox Deposit Los Angeles Box 845500 Deposit 1
0910 9,626.76 Wholesale Lockbox Deposit Los Angeles Box 845500 Deposit 1
09/11 686.51 Wholesale Lockbox Deposit Los Angeles Box 845500 Deposit 1
09/12 13,572.71 Wholesale Lockbox Deposit Los Angeles Box 845500 Deposit 1
0913 2,292.76 Whelesale Lockbox Deposit Los Angeles Box 845500 Deposit 1
09/16 24,865.45 Wholesale Lockbox Deposit Los Angeles Box 845500 Deposit 1
09/17 5,135.52 Wholesale Lockbox Deposit Los Angeles Box 845500 Deposit 1
0919 3,247.02 Wholesale Lockbox Deposit Los Angeles Box 845500 Deposit 1
08/20 2,531.48 Wholesale Lockbox Deposit Los Angeles Box 845500 Deposit 1
09723 4,771.37 Wholesale Lockbox Deposit Los Angeles Box 845500 Deposit 1
09/24 11,269.20 Wholesale Lockbox Deposit Los Angeles Box 845500 Deposit 1
09/26 1,255.92 Whelesale Lockbox Deposit Los Angeles Box 845500 Deposit 1
09/27 4,104.48 Wholesale Lockbox Deposit Los Angeles Box 845500 Deposit 1
09/30 12,873.01 Wholesale Lockbox Deposit Los Angeles Box 845500 Deposit 1
$116,696.73 Total deposits
$116,696.73 Total credits

{182)

Sheet Seq = 0114655
Sheet 00061 of 00DD2



Account number;

4797829967 m September 1, 2019 - September 30, 2019 w Page 2 of2

WELLS

FARGO

Debits

Electronic debits/bank debits
Effective Posted

date date Amount Transaction detaif
09/05 21,080.00 WT Seq117844 Superstition Fire & Med /Bnf=Superstition Fire & Medical
Distri Sri# Gb00000027486754 Trm#190905117844 Rfb# 366
09712 19,090.00 WT Seq#82496 Superstition Fire & Med /Bnf=Superstition Fire & Medical
Distri Sri# Gb00000027646261 Trn#190912082496 Rfb# 369
09/19 46,220.00 WT Seq#80104 Superstition Fire & Med /Bnf=Superstition Fire & Medical
: Distri Sri# Gb00000027809597 Trn#190912080104 Rfb# 372
09/30 27,180.00 WT Seq133737 Superstition Fire & Med /Bnf=Superstition Fire & Medical
Distri Srf# Gb00000028055607 Trn#190930133737 Rib# 375
$113,550.00 Total electronic debits/bank debits
$113,550.00 Total debits
Daily ledger balance summary
Date Balance Datfe Balance Date Balance
08/31 9,727.05 09/11 19,444.88 09/20 5779.82
09/03 19,012.02 09/12 13,927.59 09/23 10,551.19
09/04 2182264 09/13 16,220.35 09/24 21,820.39
09/05 1,117.64 09/16 41,085.80 09/26 23,076.31
09/06 3,237.79 0917 46,221.32 09/27 27,180.77
09/08 9,131.61 09/19 324834 09/30 12,873.78
09/10 18,758.37
Average daily ledger balance $16,894.79

@2010 Walls Farge Bank, NLA.
All rights reserved. Member FDIC.

Sheet Seq = 0114656
Shaet 00002 of 00002



101119
10:57:34 AM

Current Assets

Fund Cash (Transporf)

Payroll Account (Transport)
Total Current Assets

Total Assets

Current Liabilities
Sales Tax Payable
Voluntary Long Term Disability Ins
Voluntary Supplemental Life Insurance
Due To Other Funds

Total Current Liabilities

Total Liabilities

Equity
Fund Balance - Transport Fund
Current Year Profit/Loss

Total Equity

Total Liabilities and Equity

Superstition Fire & Medical District
Balance Sheet
As of 9/30/2019
FUND: (150) Not Defined

Assets

$607,863.81
(384,054.08)

Liabilities and Equity

$5.60
(461.19)
(229.62)

2,591,346.88

$(2,427,130.75)
60,278.81

$223,809.73 @

$223,809.73

$2,5690,661.67

$2,590,661.67

(2,366,851.94)

$223,809.73



Manage your account online: LESEUEIINT TUF VUL WYUIIE. LUWIUnu e
www.chase.comyink 1-800.945.2028 Chase Mobile®app today

New Balance
$9,232.77

Wiinfmym Payment Due

$92.00

Payment Due Dale

- 10/04/19

Late Payment Warning: 'If we dn nol receive your minimuen
payrnent by the' dyé date, you mdy have to payuptoa $39 late fee.
Minimam Payment Warning: Enrollin Auto-Pay and avold missing
apayment. To enioll, call the number on the back of your card or go
fo'the web srle listed above . Lo

ACCOUNT SUMMARY

VENDOR #
ALCGOUNT #

__ APPROVA
BATE Pt R

WARRANT &

0000001 FIS33328 61 ¥ 8 10 10/08M10 Paga 10f3 05630 MADA 230H 25510000610002303101

CHASE G
Sy

HE'-IEBLSESEBEEL&ELDDDDHEEDDD‘]EHE??DDDUDDDDL

P.0. BOX 15123 ‘
WILMINGTON, DE 19850-5123 Get updates on the go
For Undeliverable Mall Only ~ Log on to chase.comvfalerts

8 ) Amount Enclosed

23031 BEX9 25318 C MakeiMall ¥ Ghase Card dowices 2 e address belaw:

ROGER WOOD

SUPERSTITION FiRE

?\%ﬁAréHEI)Eﬁ:I}EJONE{%ON AZ85119-4014 y
CARDMEMBER SERVICE

PO BOX 6294
CAROL STREAM IL 60197-6284

SO00AME02A ESH53G2IABLARS



Manage yout accotni online; Cystomer Service: Mobila: Lownioad ne
EP ,é ) M www.chase.comifnk &s 1-800-945-2024 Ohase Mabils®app foday
from CHASE €
ACCOUNT ACTIVITY
Date of
Transactlon Merchant Narme or Transaction Description § Amount
08117 Payment ThankYou Image  Check ~521.06
0817 - Payment ThankYou tmage Check -3,364.92
0817 _Payment ThankYou Image Check : -8,970.08
0814 AZ DEFT OF REVENUE TMACCONNEL@AZ AZ T olale £80.72 4@:‘?
0814 " PNP_AZ DOR TAXFEE info@pointand MI M ilolats 213 AODE
08/04 AZDEPT OF REVERUE TMAGCONNEL @A7 AZ 111 2311 BT i e -
] AZDEPT OF REVENUE TMACCONNELG@AZ AZ (et Vil Bodl 204,00 (e \"1‘1\,!%%13@ AeoF ﬁj&&ia %35@3?
ooi0d NP AZ DOR TAXFEE Ifog@pamiand M A Haa 537 | BV
G4 ‘PNi ségr?R TAXFEE info@paintand Wi (BOF SRS VIKEEL [ 93150; (TS .22 donf VT !&Q‘&q EB
WL
TRANSAGTIONS THIS CYCLE (CARD 6481) $7232.04-
_ INCLUDING PAYMENTS RECEIVED
. SRS T N )
08114 _-THE HOME DEPOT 404 MESA AZ I 426,53 IODF
084 THE HOME. DEPOT 404 MESA AZ 1R 2183 JOD~
" 0Br28 THE HOME DEPOT 404 MESARZ | 1M o5 7716 JOQF
LTV I i CO'STC'O‘WHWMESAAZ aEta 59 \GO
c TRANSACTIONS THIS GYCLE (CARD 6549) $576.29
09107 EOODWINS GENERAL ST CHILGOQT CA ey 21.69 | buir ™ :
09/07 ' SHELL OlL 60541220549 WICKENBURG AZ VIS 55.12 1O NS i —_—
00107 SHELL OIL 64611220136 SPARKS NV G = 57.17 ﬁnb‘{' i qul%e{ rife
09/07 7 DEATH VALLEY NUT & CANDY BEATTY Ny HasY soronl .\ — Il o
09/07 DEATH VALLEY NUT & CANDY BEATTY Ny ISE 8.0 jwofF L/ -
'BILL TAVARES =
TRANSACTIONS THIS CYCLE (CARD £556) $206,05
08/15 Engravlng Advards & GIf 603-5244399 NH 17 a0y < 613.50 \Db?
RICHARD MOONEY i
* TRANSACTIONS THIS CYCLE (CARD 6572) $613.50 .
0840 ARZONA STATE - FIRE TRA AVONDALE A7 Tilslee 185,00 100%”
095 GHILI'S SIGNAL BUTTE MESA AZ 1TSSy 4840\
- "RICHAR OCHE - ; - =
_ TRANSACTIONS THIS CYCLE (CARD 6580) $136.60- : ‘
¥ o~ 7 Fbnts i 3 $ 4? uq
- c8Mo S TAPLST3002 10436000001 B77-8267788 NI . ALINE - Alg el £ a9 (.9 a3 1SOF VS o
08440 _STAPLST3002{0527000001 B77-8267755 N . Al VUMD 850198 i 150 VIS EQSE:’J b
0B/14 US FLAG STORE 8777342458 PA My 307,85 \DOY
_ 08fi4 ARIZONA STATE FIRE TRA 673-3336500 AZ Miels -‘»l 13950 10DF
0a/14 ARIZONA STATE FIRE TRA 623-3338500 AZ \Yeloed 233.50_yohv*=
08117 STAPLS7300273049000001 877-8267756 M) |OOE._ 1 UedS BN ™ 3176t ‘SB'F 1S53 305%
09/68 AMZN Mkl US*2F2LS4MM3 Amzn.com/bill WA 1113 ' 628 10oY
' RELLY BAKTZ .
TRANSAGT]ONS THIS CYCLE (CARD 6508) $2583.30
L 3 e S%J-wamhnsp% % % -‘,]9%
0812 AMZN ko US*MABBNSY U Az, cormbik WA 13188 100 L 1Sy *1b
08/13 FREDPRYOR GAREERTRACK 800-5563012 KS Ml 12800 10k~ ‘
0817  AMZN MRp US*MOSFHBOU1 Amzn.com/biil WA Vv ile (s 2800 LODE
08/26 OFFICEMAX/DEPOT 6678 APACHE JUNCTI AZ i 4161 100
09/05 DNH*GODADDY COM 480-5058855 AZ 127.98
ANNABUTE - -
TR,ANSACTIONS THIS CYCLE (CARD €655) $457.34
N 3t o
081 AMZN. WMAPHVB7S1 Anzn.comibill WA i 37408 (I
09/13 FEDEX 487185082 MEMPHIS TN 1" oM 1442 YOO F
08/16 AMZN Mkip US*MATKQE2Z0 Amzn.com/bill WA 1771 i 1258 130
"08/20 AMZN Mitp US*MOBIS8ND1 Amza.comiblll WA 11284 1398 |7
- 08/z2 TRUCK PRO PHOENIX AZ 11k 149770 | 5ol
08/26 ~ NOR*NORTHERN TOOL 800-222-5381 MN R 10785 4O
08/28 | AMZN Mkip US*MO3Z05802 Amzn.comibill WA T 21958 hni-
00104 ANZN MIKEp US'MOAVKIVYD Amzn comidill WA 1000% Vit BUlfa® @0 ook VilS & s
0O/0T Amazon, corm* MOOANBEB0 Amzn.commibil WA iR TBTE \Qu
i VAUGHN CROUSHAW
TRANSACTIONS THIS CYCLE (CARD 0687) $3030.77
0B/12 NEPA NATL FIRE PROTECT B00-344-555 MA D%
R INT'L CODE COUNGIL NG 888-422-7233 1L T lolad 55123 AT
085 FRONTIER ACE HARDWARE APACHE JUNCTI AZ 1714 4380 10O
ROGER WQOQD Page 2 of 3 Statemnent Date: 0911019
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ACCOUNT ACTIVITY (CONTINUED)

Date of

Transaction Mérchan( Name or Transaction Description $ Amount
08/15 OFFICEMAX/DEPOT 8678 APACHE JUNCT| AZ .93 sa78 YRE
0905 ‘ WAL-MART #1381 APAGHE JUNCTI AZ ey : 14642 Yy OF
) TINA GERULCA
TRANSACTIONS THIS GYGLE [CARLY 6473) §1241.73
i .
08/20 " FEDEX 98808362 180-0463333 ™ 112y 31.24 oD~
) WMARK GOMEZ -

TRANSAGTIONS THIS CYCLE (CARD 5114) $31.24

Total fees charged i
Total Interest charged In'2018

Year {o-date iota[s do not reflect any fee or Interest refunds

you may have received,

INTEREST CHARGES

Your Annual Percantage Rate (APR) is'the annyal Inierest rate on your account.
Annual Balance
Balance Type Parcentage Subject To nterest
. - Rate (APR) ) . Interest Rate Charges

FURCHASES s .

‘Puichases I 12:24%{v)(d) -0- -0-
GASH ADVANGES i

Cash Advancés 21.243%{v)(d) -0~ -0-

Ba1ance Teansfer - : S 12.24%0)(d) -0- -0-

(v) = Variable Rate
(d) = Daily Balance Methed (inclu&ing new transactions)
@)= Average Daily Balance Method {including new lransachdns)

31 Days in Billlng Period

Pleasa see Informalion Abalit Your Account sectian for the Galculafion of Balance Subject to Interest Rate, Annual Renewal Notice, How fo

Awvoid Intereston Purchases, and other impartant informatian, as applicable,

X vooocor  Fis3assec Y 8 10 190810 Fage Sof3

08630

MA DA 2003 25310000010002303102



Superstition Fire & Medical District
Monthly Pinal County Treasurer’s Bank Account Reconciliation

200 Capital Projects Fund

Reconciliation References:

Previous month’s bank ending balance / current month’s bank beginning balance
Interest Income

Current month’s property tax receipts (real and personal}

Current month’s Accounts Payable disbursements

Current month’s bank ending balance

Accounts Payable checks outstanding at month-end

Cash Balance per G/L Balance Sheet

OMmMQoO O ®»



Superstition Fire & Medical District
Capital Project (Fund 200} Cash Reconciliation
Fiscal Year 2019- 2020

9/30/2019
Deposits Cash Book
(Cash Receipts} Disbursements Balance
Book Balance as of: 9/1/2019 = $715,734.12 @
Activity During the Month
Journal Entries: o ®
Interest Income (Expense): i 80 804.49

Deposits

Revenue Transfer

Cash Receipts
2017 Real Estate Taxes
2018 Real Estate Taxes
2019 Real Estate Taxes
2017 Pers. Prop. Taxes
2018 Pers. Prop. Taxes
2019 Pers. Prop. Taxes

SRP Contributions

Cash Disbursements _ @
A) Accounts Payable (146,549.23)

B) Transfer In/ Out

1,106.91

149.64
9,537.87

C) Refund Interest 0.00
$66,557.80 __ (146,549.24) — $635742.78
Pinal County Bank Balance
Ending Bank Balance as of: 9/30/2019 Balance from YTD Column "$ 63574278 ¢ @
Check #
Less: Qutstanding Warrants 579

(705390

$  628,668.84
e ;/é /0////? R

Balance per B/S § 628,688/84 @

U MM f%/ )"7 Difference $ -

L

Prepared by

Reviewed by:

S:\Accountingti 9201Bank Rec 18-201200 Fund Bank Recs\200 CP Cash Rec 093019 10/1/201911:35 AM

54,865.44 @
93.54
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Monthly Statement

tion Fire & Medical Dist Capital Projects

715,734,121 _713,906.,74:

§
KE,
e
i
i

Pinal County Treasurer

Date Range: 9/1/2019 to 9/30/2019

) LOC

; 0 ocie|De 0 DA DA O
‘6116421101 Superstition Fire & Medical Dist i Beginning Balance 715,734.12, 713,906.74
Capital Projects - é e R D e
11100.2017 2017 Real Estate Taxes .00; 25 .19
"1""1"“00 2018 " {2018 Real Estate Taxes 1,106.91\, /)19\ 4,803.11
1 {2019 Real Estate Taxes o @ . 54,865, 44‘ /5 ‘ 55 ,030.46
12100. 2017 {2017 Personal Property Taxes 3?(_5,45‘\-\55 ) o 93548 ﬂ 182.06
12100.2018 2018 Personal Property Taxes ' 149.64 Q ' 605.34
3150, 2019 15 porae Property e “5EsrEs . 9 537 o
21100. 0 Fargo ‘Bank Invés.ﬁtmentinterest B U Tag '17.48
21100.41 W';Wells Fargo Repo Investment Interest '717.95
21100.43 "]Wetls Fargo Trust Investment Interest e 4354
2110046 vestment Investment Interest ¢ 32883
21100.55 - s Investment Interest 5?0443 /[ 2 434,22
21100.70 ileng Sparks Investment Interest 1 435.93
21100.80 o !Stlfe! Nicolaus & Company Investment Interest ' © 391.47
73750.0 W'Revenue Transfer F 0  622.82
90930.0 . ;Warrants Redeemed R E (146,54923))  (152,315.23)
: ; Ending Balance: ; 635,742.78 635,742.78

Monthly Statement Detall

Date| Notes
6116421101 Superstition Fire & Medical Dist Capital Projects

Amount Cc/D )
Beginning Balance: 715,734,122

11100.2018 2018 Real Estate Taxes Source Code Total: 1,106.91
09/03)Tax Distribution 0 .16] C
09/03|Tax Distribution 0 203 C
09/03{Tax Distribution 0 4.17i C
09/04!Tax Distribution 0 2.17¢ C
09/05Tax Distribution 0 4,731 C

. 069/05 Tax Distribution ~ 0 239, C
~09/06,Tax Distribution 0 - 39 C
09/06!Tax Distribution 0 B 3.421 C
05/09;Tax Distribution -~ 0 N 14.68; C
___09/09Tax Distribution - 0 23.04; C
05/10{Tax Distribution - 0 .25; C
05/11|Tax Distribution " 0 N 251 C
09/11|Tax Distribution ] ) 0 T 17.38] C
09/11|Tax Distribution } ] 0 8.17] C
09/13Tax Distribution o 0 N 251.58; C
09/16]Tax Distribution M - 0 37.73] C
09/17|Tax Distribution - 0 17.23 €
_09/17|Tax Distribution i 0 - 1476l €
~ 09/18|Tax Distribution ) 0 - 4277 C
__09/18Tax Distribution v B O 232 €




Pinal County Treasurer

.. 09/18

MaxDistribution

E Monthly Statement
Date Range: 9/1/2019 to 9/30/2019
09/18;Tax Distribution 0 12.32! C
09/18Tax Distribution 0 11.31: C
09/19Tax Distribution 0 17.35) C
09/201Tax Distribution 0 100.37f C
09/23|Tax Distribution 0 79.54, C
09/24{Tax Distribution 0 17.01; C
09/25iTax Distribution 0 95.29) C
09/25iTax Distribution 0 4,241 C
09/25:iTax Distribution 0 105.14; C
09/26;Tax Distribution 0 49,57 C
09/26iTax Distribution 0 58,62} C
09/26{Tax Distribution 0 99.06] C
09/30!Tax Distribution 0 523, C
09/30:iTax Distribution 0 4,24} C
11100.2019 2019 Real Estate Taxes Source Code Total: 54,865.44
09/03iTax Distribution 0 21.86f C
09/03iTax Distribution 0 66.437 C
09/03!Tax Distribution 0 37.33] C
09/04{Tax Distribution 0 6.68] C
09/04iTax Distribution 0 189,88 C
09/04:Tax Distribution 0 77907 C
09/04iTax Distribution 0 154.89] C
09/05iTax Distribution o] 214,61 C
09/05iTax Distribution 0 76,111 C
09/05iTax Distribution 0] 116,50 C
09/061Tax Distribution 0 7.950 C
09/06]Tax Distribution 0 60.76] C
09/06]Tax Distribution 0 39.40; C
09/061Tax Distribution 0 76.61; C
09/09]Tax Distribution 0 195.78/ C
09/09|Tax Distribution 0 68.051 C
09/09Tax Distribution 0 18.46; C
09/09|Tax Distribution 0 20.13; C
09/10|Tax Distribution 0 77,29 C
09/10!Tax Distribution 0 83.17] C
09/11|Tax Distribution 0 L 56.911 C
09/11|Tax Distribution 0 32.42; C
09/11|Tax Distribution 0] 58.78] C
09/11|Tax Distribution , 0 137.67; C
09/11|Tax Distribution 0 - 56.51] C
09/12{Tax Distribution - 0 118.61; C
09/12Tax Distribution 0 28,500 C
05/12{Tax Distribution 1 0 116.62} C
09/13|Tax Distribution i o ) 118.91] C
09/13|Tax Distribution 0 ) 29.32] C
09/13|Tax Distributon ol 2697 ©
09/16!Tax Distribution 0 114.80] ¢
09/16|Tax Distribution ' ] 0 236.90| C
09/16|Tax Distribution B 0 47.34] C
09/16!Tax Distribution B ) 0 9163 C
09/17|Tax Distribution - 0 4826 C
09/17{Tax Distribution 0 T i 265.51| C
09/17iTax Distribution - 0 ) ) 168.57; C
_09/17{Tax Distribution 0 W 69.57] €
09/18/Tax Distribution 0 7311 C
09/18{Tax Distribution 0
0




Pinal County Treasurer

Monthly Statement

Date Range: 9/1/2019 to 9/30/2019

09/18:Tax Distribution 0 149,19] C
09/18:Tax Distribution 0 125.26: C
09/19;Tax Distribution 0 321.68; C
09/19;Tax Distribution 0 32,261 C
09/19|Tax Distribution 0, 518,651 C
09/19|Tax Distribution o] 175.57; C
09/20;Tax Distribution 0 103,71 C
09/20!Tax Distribution M 0 1,102.17; C
09/20!Tax Distribution ' 0 581.69] C
09/20{Tax Distribution 0 51.38; C
09/23iTax Distribution 0 (25.53);] C
09/23Tax Distribution 0 918.50; C
09/23|Tax Distribution 0 33460, C
09/23|Tax Distribution 0 1,794.58; C
09/23!Tax Distribution 0 83.30; C
09/24|Tax Distribution 0 2,525.82] C
09/24{Tax Distribution 0 2,987.67] C
09/24|Tax Distribution 0 43.72] €
09/25{Tax Distribution 0 10.62] C
09/25|Tax Distribution 0 6,223.62] C
09/25{Tax Distribution 0 1,866.70f C
09/25{Tax Distribution 0 2,813.56) C
09/25{Tax Distribution 0 1,604.33] C
09/26{Tax Distribution 0 38.76] C
09/261Tax Distribution 0 5,622.69; C
09/261Tax Distribution 0 2,195.43| C
09/26|Tax Distribution 0 2,284.371 C
09/27|Tax Distribution o 0 1,034.58] C
09/27{Tax Distribution i 0 349.67] C
09/27{Tax Distribution 0 937.30; C
09/27Tax Distribution 0 2,166.,02; C
09/30[Tax Distribution 0 5,135.69] C
09/30;Tax Distribution Q 3,112.86; C
- 09/30,Tax Distribution ) - 0 1,917.42 C
09/30|Tax Distribution N o 0 1,321.03] C
09/30|Tax Distribution 3 0 - 125.10; C
12100.2017 2017 Personal Property Taxes , _Source Code Total: 93.54
09/04|Tax Distribution o 8.01] C
09/06!Tax Distribution o - 34 ¢
09/09]|Tax Distribution o o o 0 o 2,127 C
09/09,Tax Distribution N 0 3.44] C
09/10iTax Distribution ) 0 278 C
| 09/12{Tax Distribution B o 1.87] C
" 09/19/Tax Distribution ) ol e 53 ¢
09/23|Tax Distribution - ) 0 4.13] C
09/24{Tax Distribution o i 34| c
09/24|Tax Distribution T 0 s3]
09/25|Tax Distribution 0 1.10; C
09/30{Tax Distribution ) 0 68.86] C
12100.2018 2018 Personal Property Taxes ) B o Source Code Total: 149.64
09/03|Tax Distribution o 0} .26 C
09/04Tax Distribution - e ) 0 2.8 C
__...09/06|Tax Distribution """ I . L . Ll ¢
09/06|Tax Distribution ) o B ) 7.80, C
09/09|Tax Distribution ) o, 1614 C
T 09/09, Tax Distribution S I B 5000 €
_09/10;Tax Distribution ' 0



"Resvesenst”

Pinal County Treasurer

Monthly Statement

Date Range: 9/1/2019 to 9/30/2019

09/111Tax Distribution 0 1.50] C
09/11!Tax Distribution 0 1,121 C
09/12|Tax Distribution 0 28.13] C
09/18|Tax Distribution 0 7.56] C
09/18|Tax Distribution 0 1.75{ C
09/19Tax Distribution 0 1041 ¢
09/19|Tax Distribution 0 8,00 C
09/23|Tax Distribution 0 2] C
09/23:Tax Distribution 0 1.19f C
09/24|Tax Distribution 0 202 C
09/24]Tax Distribution 0 5.80] C
09/251Tax Distribution 0 832 C
09/25]Tax Distribution Y 312 C
09/25{Tax Distribution Y 5.79] C
09/26iTax Distribution Y 1.76] C
09/27Tax Distribution 0 50 C
09/27]Tax Distribution 0 3.09] €
09/30]Tax Distribution 0 12.08] €
09/30]Tax Distribution 0 7.06f C
12100.2019 2019 Personal Property Taxes Source Code Total: 9,537.87
09/03Tax Distribution 0 6.94; C
09/03Tax Distribution 0 8.60] C
09/03]Tax Distribution 0 3.77{ C
0S/04 Tax Distribution 0 1.36f C
09/04Tax Distribution 0 22.66; C
09/05Tax Distribution 0 16.02} C
09/05Tax Distribution 0 1.01; C
09/05Tax Distribution 0 199 C
____ 09/06|Tax Distribution 0 18.68] C
09/06!Tax Distribution 0 B} 329.90] C
09/06,Tax Distribution 0 12,700 C
06/09Tax Distribution 0 37.49; C
L 09/09: Tax Distribution 0 . 4.33; C
09/09|Tax Distribution o 277 €
B 09/10{Tax Distribution 0 o _13.08] C
09/10{Tax Distribution 0 ) ~30.02] C
09/11|Tax Distribution o 10.21] ¢
. 09/11|Tax Distribution 0 937 ¢
‘‘‘‘‘‘ 09/12|Tax Distribution ) 0 3825 C
09/12Tax Distribution i 0 - 10.32] ¢
09/13|Tax Distribution N ) _ 0 ' 191 ¢
09/13|Tax Distribution ) 0 ] 1139 ¢
 09/16[Tax Distribution - o, T 17.68] C
09/16!Tax Distribution - - - 0 T 16.24| C
09/17|Tax Distribution - i 0 o 1613 C
09/17Tax Distribution ) - ol 18.65| C
09/17|Tax Distribution - T e e 7el €
09/18[Tax Distribution o o - 3.65] C
~09/18Tax Distribution 0 - 140.92| C
- 09/18 Tax Distribution o S 279 C
. 09/18|Tax Distribution o _47.07| C_
09/19]Tax Distribution 0 - 122.26] C
...09/19 Tax Distribution . 0 ...5851] C
__09/19/Tax Distribution o 0 14.18] C
| 09/20 Tax Distribution ) ol 184! C
~_09/20]Tax Distribution - T o 303.17, C
. 09/20[Tax Distribution . .o 75.91]_ ¢
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Pinal County Treasurer

Monthly Statement

Date Range: 9/1/2019 to 9/30/2019

09/20Tax Distribution 0 237 C
09/23|Tax Distribution o R 157.25! C
09/23|Tax Distribution 0 79.30; C
09/23|Tax Distribution 0 222.19] C
09/241Tax Distribution 0 279.45) C
09/24|Tax Distribution - 0 656.42] C
09/25|Tax Distribution 0 1,142.14] C
09/25|Tax Distribution 0 185.22) C
09/25|Tax Distribution 0 647.03] C
09/25]Tax Distribution 0 469.97|] C
09/26]Tax Distribution 0 1,040.12) C
09/26{Tax Distribution 0 368.32| C
09/26!Tax Distribution 0 329.30, C
09/27{Tax Distribution 0 31743 C
09/27{Tax Distribution 0 13.86! C
09/27{Tax Distribution 0 145.20! C
09/27|Tax Distribution 0 362,901 C
09/30]{Tax Distribution 0 1,068.77] C
09/30;Tax Distribution 0 318.92f C
09/30: Tax Distribution 0 149.34; C
09/30;Tax Distribution 0 118.82y C
09/30,Tax Distribution 0 822, C
21100.40 Wells Fargo Bank Investment Interest Source Code Total: 4.82
09/03}Investment Interest | 0 4.82] €
21100.41 Wells Fargo Repo Investment Interest 5 Source Code Total: 141.53
09/03}Investment Interest | 0 141.53] C
21100.43 Wells Fargo Trust Investment Interest Source Code Total: 15,13
09/05]Investment Interest | 0 15.13]
21100.46 Wells Fargo Investment Investment Interest 7 Source Code Total: 59.09
09/30|Investment Interest - | 0 59.09 C
21100.55 Multi-Bank Securities Investment Interest o Source Code Total: 222.95
09/12iInvestment Interest - o T 6 T 100.52;y C
09/16|Investment Interest o B 0, o 15.80] C
09/27|Investment Interest ol 76.85| C
09730 Investment Interest ) 0 B 29.78] C
21100.70 Vining Sparks Investment Interest ] ) m ] " Source Code Total: 346.33
09/03{Investment Interest D T 54.14; C
09/18iInvestment Interest o ) ) T 93.59; C
09/19|Investment Interest ) 0 ) 112.15] C
09/30,Investment Interest 0 86.45 C
21100.80 Stifel Nicolaus & Company Investment Interest " 'Source Code Total: 14.64
09/09§Investment Interest T i T T ) 14, 64l C
90930.0 Warrants Redeemed e __Source Code Total: (146,549.23)
09/12]Paid Warrants o 0 (86,098.48)] D
09/24|Paid Warrants 0 (27,932.29)! D
09/26Paid Warrants B o (29,715.46)] D
09/30!Paid Warrants 0! (2,803.00)) D
e 6116421101 Superstition Fire & Medical Dist Capital Projects  Ending Balance: 635,742.78
Warrant Detali
6116421101 Superstut:on Fire & Medical Dist Capital Projects Account Total: 153,603.17
Fund: 1107 " Fund Total: 153,603.17
Status ouTsS " Status Total: 7, 053 94@

09/25.'1 o

1107000579 o
Status Total: 146,549.23

‘NIOTOROLA SQLUTIONS INC
Status PAID

7,053.94° 09/2519.



a¥ien,

o '{.‘%ﬁs"be

IPNC EQUIPMENT T FINANCE, LLC
{ CITY OF MESA

{MOTOROLA SOLUTIONS, INC'
1STRYKER SALES CORiSORATION

‘Total OUTS:
{Total PAID:

Pinal County Treasurer

Monthly Statement

1107000576
“f1107000577,'
11107000578

Count!

Date Range: 9/1/2019 to 9/30/2019

_ 86,098.48; 09/0419 091219,
2,803 oo 09/18/19.  09/30/19,

| Boniusbtiateool SRR
' 19

Ambunt

' 7,053.94;

o 121‘6,529.223;




101119
10:57:02 AM

Current Assets
Fund Cash - Capital Projects
Due From other funds

Total Current Assets

Total Assets

Equity
Fund Balance - Capital Projects
Current Year Profit/Loss

Total Equity

Total Liabilities and Equity

Superstition Fire & Medical District
Balance Sheet
As of 9/30/2019
FUND: (200) Capital Projects Fund

Assets H
YR N2 L
$628,688.84
1,300,295.36
$1,928,984.20
$1,928,984.20
Liabilities and Equity
$2,013,838.92
(84,854.72)

1,828,984.20

$1,928,984.20




Superstition Fire & Medical District
Monthly Pinal County Treasurer’s Bank Account Reconciliation

400 Special Revenue Fund

Reconciliation References:

Previous month’s bank ending balance / current month’s bank beginning balance
Interest Income

Current month’s Accounts Payable disbursements

Current month’s bank ending balance

Cash Balance per G/L Balance Sheet

Chase MasterCard credit card payment — warrant #1105000278 {paid 9/18/19}

TMm OO m D>



Superstition Fire & Medical District
Special Revenue (Fund 400) Cash Reconciliation
Fiscal Year 2019 - 2020

Book Balance as of:

9/30/2019
Deposits Cash Book
{Cash Receipts) Disbursements Balance

9/1/2019

Activity During the Month

Journal Entries:

Interest Income (Expense):

Cash Receipts

46750
47020
47100
47110
47120
47130

Deposits

Revenue Transfer

Cash Disbursements

A)
B)
©)

FEMA Grant Receipts Pl
AED Donations

EMS Cardiac Donations by
EMS Equipment Donations
Prevention/Pub Ed Donations = .
General Donations NS

Accounts Payable
Transfer In/ Qut
Refund Interest

$55.16 (723.70)

Pinal County Bank Balance

Ending Bank Balance as of: 9/30/2019

Balance from YTD Column

Check #

Less: Outstanding Warrants

Prepared by

Reviewed by:

/;_/,ZZ il
égﬁ( Wl M Jo

S:\Accounting\1920'Bank Rec 19-200400 Fund Bank Recs\d00 Spec Revenue Cash Rec 093019

Balance per B/S"$ -

i -$48,122:03: @

55.16@

(723.70)@

$47,453.49

47,453.48

47,453.49: @

10/1/201911:32 AM




Pinal County Treasurer

Monthly Statement

< S R
Date Range: 9/1/2019 to 9/30/2019
1,16422901 Supeyrstition Fire & Medlcal Dist Specnal Revenue .
s LAgd3zeel L
_423} T20 E .
U .00
- B .00
O 47,453.49
6116422901 Superstition Fire & Medical Dist
Special Revenue _
21100.40 M;Wells Fargo Bank Investment Interest Y
Sii06.41 i argo Reno Tnvestment Tniarest T A
21100.43 N Wells Fargo Trust Investment Interest . 2,94
21100.46 1Wel|s Fargo Investment Investment Interest ' N 22.65
2110055 J‘Muln Bank Securities Investment Interest ‘&55“" ) 30.22
21100.70 ‘ivlnlng Sparks Investment Interest 99.32
21100.80 ' iStlFel Nlcolaus & Company Investment Interest o 26.75
Ssigo T iD crosits BRI 00& g6
90930.0 gwa'rr‘ants Redeemed S | (2370) (5,716.09)
. ! ' S | S "I‘Eni:'ling"éa‘lene‘e':; 47,453.49 47,453.49
Monthly Statement Detail
[) 0 Do i f O D
6116422901 Superstition Fire & Medical Dist Special Revenue Beginning Balance: 48,122.03
21100.40 Wells Fargo Bank Investment Interest Source Code Total: .32
09/03Investment Interest | 0 32] €
21100.41 Wells Fargo Repo Investment Interest Source Code Total: 9.39
09/03Investment Interest E 0 _ 9.39] C
21100.43 Wells Fargo Trust Investment Interest ' _Source Code Total: 1.00
09/05!Investment Interest | 0 1.00] C
21100.46 Wells Fargo Investment Investment Interest . _____ Source Code Total: 4.07
09/30|Investment Interest ' | 0 L 4.07] C
21100.55 Multi-Bank Securities Investment Interest - M:M .. Source Code Total: 15.41
09/12]Investment Interest o o 6.98] C
09/16]Investment Interest ) ) V] 1.06: C
09/27|Investment Interest | 0 531 C
09/30|Investment Interest _ - » . 2.06; C
21100.70 Vining Sparks Investment Interest I ) Source Code Total: 23.95
09/03!Investment Interest - o B 3.80] C
05/18Investment Interest o 1 0 , 6.41; C
09/19{Investment Interest o - 0 7.77] C
) 09/30,Investment Interest 0 5.97| C
21100,80 Stifel Nicolaus & Comnpany Investment Interest e o Source Code Total: 1.02
09/09;Investment Interest o T N [ o 0f T 1.02| C
90930.0 Warrants Redeemed - ~Source Code Total: (723.70)
09/04|Paid Warrants ‘ B ] (439.88)] D
09/24|Paid Warrants o 0 (283.82) D
6116422901 Superstition Fire & Medical Dist Special Revenue  Ending Balance: 47,453.49

o . o _ ___Warrant Detail e
) 2]y

Account Total: 723.70

16116422001 Superstition Fire & Medical Dist Speclal Revenue ' v



Pinal County Treasurer

a Ae Monthly Statement

i

Fund: 1105
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DAVIDENDRES ~ """~ T {fosooozrs
CHASE o 11105600378

| Countg

e,
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v,
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Date Range; 9/1/2019 to 9/30/2019
o " Fund Total: 723.70
- 439.88) 0828/19, 0%f04/18;
(7) 252 owiens “oszaris,
Amount;




10/1/19
10:56:11 AM

Current Assets
Fund Cash - Special Revenue Fund
Total Current Assets

Total Assets

Equity
Fund Balance - Special Revenue Fund
Current Year Profit/Loss

Total Equity

Total Liabilities and Equity

Superstition Fire & Medical District
Balance Sheet
As of 9/30/2019
FUND: (400) Special Revenue Fund

Assets

$47,453.49

Liabilities and Equity

$48,437.86
(984.37)

$47,453.49 @

$47.453.49

47,453.49

$47,453.49



Mobite: Download the I
Chase Mobile®app loday

Customer Sarvice:

m Manage your account online! .
wrw.chass comink 1-800-845-2028

- New Balance
$9,232.77
Minimum Payment Dua
$92.00

Payment Due Data

10/04/19

Late Payment Waiminig: if we do-not recalve y.our inimum
payment by the dye date, you may have to pay upto a 339 late fee.
Minimum Payment Warring: Enroll In Auto- Pay and avold missing
ajpayment. To enfoll, éall the number an the back of your card or go
to lhe vieb slte listed above. . . .

ACCOUNT SUMMARY

f\\fﬁ E’AlD Yﬂﬂ 35!
ARSAMT
Y

B2 . J BN
$C9?\33’ _ Vﬁyﬂu;ﬁi:m

B0000C1 FIS33339C 4 ¥ & 10 19/00/0 Page 10f3 Q8830 WA DA 23031 2591000001000230310%

CHASE &
t

HE'-I'I:E]:EE!EEEIEI:’JBl-ClDBD?EGDDDHE3E??DDDDDDDUI

P.0. BOX 15123
WIEMINGTON, DE 19850-5123 Got updates on the go
For Undellvarable Mail Only L.og on to chase.comfaleris

Account number; 4246 3152 5232 6431

$ Armount Enclosed

23031 BEX § 25319 C MakaJMall 1o Chase Card Sorvices 8l The address belaw:

RQOGER WOOCD
SUPERSTITION FIRE
585 N ID.

APACHE J AZ 861 4 '
PA HNGTION 19401 CARDMEMBER SERVICE

PQ BOX 6294
CAROL STREAM IL 60197-6284

EODDLEO2A L5H525R3AEBLABLE



Manage your aceount enling:
_’_-\,{.ﬁqé_ nﬁi www._chase comyink

Customer Service:
1-800-945-2028

Mobife: Download {e !
Ghase Mobile®app today

0000001 FIS3333E C 1

Y 9 10 18/08M0 Page 203 0663C  MADA 2331

from CHASE )
ACCOUNT ACTIVITY
Date of
Transaction Merchant Mame or Transaction Descripfion $ Amount
as/17 Paymant ThankYou Image Check -521.08
0017 Payment ThankYou lmage Check -3,364,82
817 Payment ThankYou Image Check ) . -3,970.08
08/14 - AZDEPT OF REVENUE TMACCONNEL@AZ AZ I olsbe 90.72 40\':)?
08/14 " PNP AZ DOR TAXFEE info@pointand M| Tlalets 213 Aabh
06104 AZ DEPT OF REVENUE TMAGCONNEL@AZ AZ T 22314 b
OB/04 AZDEFT OF REVENUE TMACCONNEL@AZ AL tone Lyl e luid 20 EF I % 3@3‘%
08/04 NP AZ DOR TAXFEE infog@pointand bl . 1da 528 Vi Oy {:
_09/04 ‘PP AEESR TAXFEE Info@polntand W jo0t i & 2,a3 ThEot ITIND . aa onF \-nqu"ﬁq T
?KANSA‘gﬁgﬁs THIS CYGLE (CARD 8481} $7232.91-
" INGLUDING PAYMENTS RECEIVED
Saiees) - " SEA:
08/14 THE HOME BEPOT 404 MESA AZ 115 426.53 LODF‘
08/14 THE HOME DEFOT 404 MESA AZ TRl 2.8 JooV
(TP THE HOME DEPOT 404 MESAAZ - I T (OQF
L cosmwnmm,q AZ Thad ST TY
TRANSACTIONS THIS GYGLE (CARD 8549) $576.20
90/07 BOODWINS GENERAL ST CHILGOOT GA i 21.69 | e~ ™ :
09/07 - " SHELL OIL 60541220549 WICKENRURG AZ vSE 55.12 1O J o
09/07 SHELL OIL 64611220136 SPARKS NV [l 5747 (il 7 MQJ%&{ rie
09/07 DEATH VALLEY NUT, & CANDY BEATTY NV VIS IS A 0 e
o9 X - ‘
/07 DEATH VALLEY rélUT 8 CANDY BEATTY Ny IS 6300 ol J
TRANSACTLONS THIS CYCLE (CARD 6556) $206.05
08/16 Erigraving, Awaids & GIf 603-6244399 NH 173 [gog s13.60_\DOF
RICHARD MOGNEY -
TRANSACTIONS THIS CYGLE {GARD 6572) $613.50
(230 ARIZONA STATE FIRE TRA AVONDALE AZ Vlinlgat _ 8500 RSN
03/05 CHILT'S SIGNAL BUTTE MESAAZ Vs 4840 \oNF
TRANSACT[UNS THIS CYCLE (CARD 6580) $136.60- i
0B/10 ey aaaa00001 BTT.PCTTEENL A S =09 {.o i 16b% 1S3 Fdf
08M0 STAPLS7300210527000001 877-8267755 ) taoie L 1edS 8450128 75183 1S50F  \AS3 BoSIHb
- (814 US FLAG STORE 8777342458 PA Vitead 30785 Y0 L
. 0BRt4 ARIZONA STATE FIRE TRA 623-3336500 AZ § helg & 13050 10bY
08/14 ARIZONA STATE FIRE TRA 623-3336500 AZ A lelos) 23950y . .
‘08M7 “STAPLS7a00273848000001 877-8267755 it TOOE_ 1 1dS SOl M arst (SoF v VISS  PI05%
oo/t ANZN Mkip US*2F2LSAMMS Aman.sorn/bill WA 411713 8298 |ODY ' '
. RELEY BAKTZL -
TRANSAGTEONS THIS CYCLE (CARD 65%8) §2583.30
08l12 ANZN Mktg DS MABENBYU? Ampnconyill WA 1O0Ne T 1{a=0> TR 150y AT D) ﬁ’ \G‘]a%
B/13 FREGPRYOR GAREERTRAGK 8005663012 KS Vele© 12800 \ORY— i
08HT AMZN Mitp USTMOSFHE0UT Amzn.comdalll WA Ve Sle 28.09 yONG
08/26 OFFICEMAX/DEPOT 6678 APACHE JUNCTI AZ V18 M5 DT
09/05 DNH*GODADDY COM 480-5058855 AZ 12798
ANNATBUT - -
TRANSACTIONS THIS CYCLE (CARD 6855) $457.34
08711 AMZN Migp USMAZHVETSH amzn.gemm WA e 374,04 JoAT -
" 0813 [FEDEX 487185082 MEMPHIS TH 1" 1LeBY 14442 YOO
08/18 AMZN Mktp US*MATKQ9270 Amzn.combill WA 1] Lot 1258 §y0OF
08/20 ANZN Mktp US*MOBI53ND{ Amza.comiiill WA ) el 11398 [T
" pBraz TRUCK PRO PHOENIX AZ LV TleRd 1,497.70 |60
- 08/26  NOR*NORTHERN TOOL 800-922-5381 MN A Lo- S= 107.95 4500 T
08/23 " AMZN MKtp US*MO3205BQ2 Arizn.corfbill WA T ligkl 21988 1=
09104 AMEZN MKip USTMOAVK VYO AmncomBll WA 10 1l Buias 49150 looF Vi8S %Y 59
08/07- Amazon,com*MO0AN5850 Amzn.comibill WA Ve T . 8182\ )
VAUGHN URUSHAW o -
TRANSACTIONS THIS CYCLE (CARD 0687) $3030.77
082 NEBA NATL FIRE PROTECT 800-344.3555 MA Cllasfe 441,50 100 ¥-
08115 INT', CODE GOUNCIL iNC 888-422.7233 |L V1 {olnd 56128 A
08/15 FRONTIER ACE HARDWARE APACHE JUNCTI AZ 1718 4380 OO
ROGER WOQD Page 2 of 3 Staternent Date:  09/10M18

25310000010002203102



AGCOUNT ACTIVITY (CONTINUED)

Date of

Transaction ' M'g:rchant Mame or Transap‘liqn Descriplion $ Amount

0815 QFFICEMAX/DEPOT 6678 APACHE JUNCTI AZ 93 se78 1SOF

B/05 WAL-MART #1381 APACHE JUNCT! Az et . 642y
TINA GERULA " - -
TRANSAGTIONS THIS CYCLE (GARD 6473) $1247.73 .

08/30 FEDEX gaausasz 180-0463333 TN VVIRY 3124 jODY~

ARK G
TRANSACTIONS THIS CYBLE {CARD 5114) §31,24

X

{v) = Variable Rate
(d) = Daily Balance Mathod (including new lransacimns)
(@)= Average Daily Balance Method (including new transactions)

Tatal fees charged In 2019 . - $8.91
Tolai intersst chai'ged In'2019 $0.00
Year to-date lotals db not reflect any fee or interest refunds
you may have recelved.
INTEREST CHARGES
‘Your Annual Percentage Rate (AP} I3 he annual interest rate on your account.
.. . Annual Balance
Balance Type  Percentage Subject To Interest
- . : Rate (APR) . . - - Interest Rate Charges
‘Purchases o T 12.24%(){d) -0- -0
CASH ADVANCES : b
Cash Advancés 21.24%{v){d) -0- -0-
BALANGE TRANREERS, - ; ;
Balance Trahsfer - ' : } 12.24%{w)(d} -0- -G

31 Days in Billing Period

Please sae Informalion About Your Account section for the Calculation of Balance Subject 1o Interest Rate, Annual Renewal Notice, How to

Avoid Interestan Purchases, and other important information, a5 applicable.

0000004 FiS33339G 1 Y 8 10 19M08Hb Page 3of2

085330

MADA 2103 253100000100022303102




Superstition Fire & Medical District
Monthly Pinal County Treasurer’s Bank Account Reconciliation

500 Debt Principal Fund

Reconciliation References:

Previous month’s bank ending balance / current month’s bank beginning balance

Interest Income

Current month’s property tax receipts (real and personal)

Current month’s bank ending balance

Cash Balance per G/L Balance Sheet

*consolidated account ending 1407 (original bond account) into 1409 (refinanced bond account)

m QO mPE



Superstition Fire & Medical District
Debt Retirement Principal {Fund 500) Cash Reconciliation
Fiscal Year 2019 - 2020

9/30/2019
Deposits Cash Book
(Cash Receipts) Disbursements _ Balance
Book Balance as of; 9/1/2019 - $244:.873.80 @
Activity During the Month
Journal Entries: - @
Interest Income (Expense): Lo 528,40 528.49

Cash Receipts
2007 Real Estate Taxes
2008 Real Estate Taxes
2009 Real Estate Taxes
2010 Real Estate Taxes
2011 Real Estate Taxes
2012 Real Estate Taxes
2013 Real Estate Taxes
2014 Real Estate Taxes
2015 Real Estate Taxes
2016 Real Estate Taxes
2017 Real Estate Taxes
2018 Real Estate Taxes
2019 Real Estate Taxes
2007 Pers. Prop. Taxes
2009 Pers. Prop. Taxes
2010 Pers. Prop. Taxes
2011 Pers. Prop. Taxes

699.44
28,518.40

0.05

2012 Pers. Prop. Taxes

2013 Pers. Prop. Taxes 2.52
2014 Pers. Prop. Taxes 6.83
2015 Pers. Prop. Taxes 8.51
2016 Pers. Prop. Taxes 12.72
2017 Pers. Prop. Taxes 51.12
2018 Pers. Prop. Taxes 94.53

2019 Pers. Prop. Taxes
SRP Contributions

4,957.34

Deposits
Revenue Transfer

Cash Disbursements
A) Accounts Payable
B) Transfer in / Out
C) Refund Interest

$34,879.95 0.00 $279,753.75

Pinal County Bank Balance
Ending Bank Balance as of: 9/30/2019 Balance from YTD Column

Check # -
Less: Qutstanding Warranis :'1" e ;-‘_";jf'": -

Plus: Deposits in Transit
@ ﬂ) n){ /O Balance per B/S - $ '279,753.75"
| ¥ .
S:\Accounling\1920\BankRecﬁgam QM&W&;L&%‘DW / }q leference $ 10/4/201911:29 AM

$ 279,753.75
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244,873.80,
.34, §29,,9§J
00!

. 000
279.753.750

Pinal County Treasurer

Moanthly Statement

 Series 2018
2

C::
rrants Outstandlng
End::

Date Range: 9/1/2019 to 9/30/2019

LOC:

S{;@_Flre & Med Debt Refundmg Pri

11100.2018

18200.

218200 2016
21100.40

21100.43

121002015
TEses gaE
TestesnL C

Source Code

11100, 2019' -
: T 5018 Personal Pr
~ 12019 Personal Prop yT es

18200.2013
18200.2014
18200.2015

TE506. 2017. SRR W

Description

*61 16421409 Super Fire & Med Debt Refunding Prin |
Series 2018

2010 Taxes Transferred

12011 Taxes Transferred

12012 ‘Taxes Transferred

120 13 Taxes Transferred

120 14 Taxes Transferred

6 Taxes Transferred

s5is .ﬁgéﬁlﬂﬁﬁ,&g“ﬁS&é.sr.. I SR T
2019 Real Estate Taxes o

@ " 361‘“’

2 5Taxes Transferred

2017 Taxes Transferred T

21100.41

21100 46” o e e !

Wells Fargo Investment Investment Interest -

) “‘Wells Fargo Bank Investment Interest

estment Interest &;

stment Interest

244,873.80

©699.

38 gia0
e i
e

350.37

6116421409 Super Fire & Med Debt Refunding Prin Series 2018

Beginning Balance: 244,873.80

" IMulti-Bank Securities Investment Interest '
' “nglng Sparks Investment Interest N 1,236.90
‘ 'gStlfeI Nlco]aus & Company Investment Interest  339.98
ah ‘ Ending Balance:|  279,753.75 279,753.75
Monthly Statement Detail
—_Dateme D " Doc# ~ Amount| ¢/D

11100.2018 2018 Real Estate Taxes

Source Code Total: 699.44

__09/03|Tax Distribution 0 10, C
09/03|Tax Distribution - 0 128/ C
~09/03|Tax Distribution B 0 2.63] C
09/04|Tax Distribution ] 0 137] C
nnnnnn _09/05|Tax Distribution 0 2.99] C
_____ ____09/05|Tax Distribution | - 0 1.51] C
09/06Tax Distribution o 0 ] 25 C
09/06|Tax Distribution ) e 0 2.16] C
09/09|Tax Distribution N 0 9.28] C
09/09;Tax Distribution o . 0 } 14.56] C
09/10]Tax Distribution R 0 T 16! C
09/11iTax Distribution - 0 16 C
09/11{Tax Distribution _ - ® - ) 10.98] C
09/11{Tax Distribution . - 0 . 517] €
__09/13|Tax Distribution ) T 6 158.96] C
. 09/16[Tax Distribution | o 2384 C
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Pinal County Treasurer

Monthly Statement

Date Range: 9/1/2019 to 9/30/2019

09/17{Tax Distribution 0 10.89; C
09/17{Tax Distribution 0 9.33] C
09/18|Tax Distribution ) 0 27.03F C
09/18|Tax Distribution 0 20 C
09/18|Tax Distribution 0 7.78 C
09/18|Tax Distribution 0 7.15] C
09/19]Tax Distribution 0 10,97 C
09/20Tax Distribution 0 63.43! C
09/23!Tax Distribution 0 50.26] C
09/24!Tax Distribution 0 10.75] C
09/25!Tax Distribution 0 60.21f C
09/25 Tax Distribution 0 2,681 C
09/25|Tax Distribution 0 66.43] C
09/26|Tax Distribution 0 31.33] C
09/26|Tax Distribution 0 37.04; C
09/26|Tax Distribution 0 62.58] C
09/30{Tax Distribution G 3.30] C
09/30{Tax Distribution 0 2.68, C
11100.2019 2019 Real Estate Taxes Source Code Total: 28,518.40
09/03|Tax Distribution 0 11.36] C
09/03,Tax Distribution 0 34.52] C
09/03|Tax Distribution 0 19.40] C
09/04iTax Distribution 0 347 C
09/04iTax Distribution 0 98.70; C
09/04iTax Distribution 0 40,49 C
09/04}Tax Distribution 0 80.511 C
09/05!Tax Distribution 0 111,55 C
09/05|Tax Distribution 0 39.56; C
09/05% | Tax Distribution 0 60.56f C
09/06 Tax Distribution 0 4,13} C
09/06 Tax Distribution 0 31.56] C
09/06 | Tax Distribution D 20.48! C
09/06Tax Distribution D 39.82; C
09/09;Tax Distribution 0 101.78: C
09/09Tax Distribution i 0 35.38! C
09/09Tax Distribution 0 9.59] C
09/09;Tax Distribution o 0 10.46] C
09/10;Tax Distribution o 0 . 40.18 C
09/101Tax Distribution o ] 0 4324 C
09/11|Tax Distribution T 0 29.58] C
09/11|Tax Distribution ) 0 16.85! C
09/11|Tax Distribution - ) 0 30.55] C
09/11|Tax Distribution i o 7155 C
 09/11|Tax Distribution 7 ) 0 ) 29.36 C
09/12|Tax Distribution ) 0 B 61.65! C
09/12|Tax Distribution - 0 o 14.83] C
___09/12|Tax Distribution o ) - 0 60.62] C
_____09/13|Tax Distribution B T 61.81] C
09/13|Tax Distribution o o 1524 C
09/13|Tax Distribution T ' 0 14.02f C
09/16 Tax Distribution 3 0 59.671 C
09/16|Tax Distribution i 0, 123,14 C
. 09/16!Tax Distribution . o 0 28611 C
... 09/16|Tax Distribution ) ) 0 4763 C
. 09/17|Tax Distribution - e Y2508 C
. 09/17|Tax Distribution T o o 138.01] C
. .09/17[Tax Distribution """ BT . 87.62] C
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Pinal County Treasurer

Monthly Statement

Date Range: 9/1/2019 to 9/30/2019

09/17Tax Distributicn 0 36.16; C
09/18{Tax Distribution 0 38.00] C
09/18Tax Distribution 0 271.36f C
09/18|Tax Distribution 0 129.30] C
09/18iTax Distribution 0 77551 C
09/18|Tax Distribution 0 67.18, C
09/19|Tax Distribution 0 167.20; C
09/19Tax Distribution 0 16,76 C
09/19]Tax Distribution 0 269.58! C
09/19;Tax Distribution 0 91.26; C
09/201Tax Distribution 0 53.90; C
09/20;Tax Distribution 0 572.90: C
09/20;Tax Distribution 0 302.34] C
09/20|Tax Distribution 0 26.71] C
09/23Tax Distribution 0 (13.27)] C
09/23{Tax Distribution 0 477.41; C
09/23Tax Distribution 0 17391, C
09/23|Tax Distribution 0 932.81f C
09/23Tax Distribution 0 43.30; C
09/24Tax Distribution 0 1,312.96] C
09/24 ! Tax Distribution 0 1,552.94! C
09/24|Tax Distribution 0 22.73] C
09/25|Tax Distribution 0 552| C
09/25|Tax Distribution 0 3,235.01| C
09/25|Tax Distribution 0 970.30f C
(9/25|Tax Distribution 0 1,462.43| C
09/25{Tax Distribution 0 83387 C
09/26]Tax Distribution 0 20.15] C
09/26]Tax Distribution 0 2,922.60] C
09/26 | Tax Distribution 0 1,141.20] C
09/26Tax Distribution 0 1,187.37] C
09/27{Fax Distribution - 0 537.76] C
09/27|Tax Distribution 0 181,77 C
09/27{Tax Distribution ) N 0 487.22; C
09/27|Tax Distribution T 0 ) 1,12590. C
B 09/30!Tax Distribution ) - 0 "' 2,669.43 C
09/30|Tax Distribution _ o 0 1,618.02: C
09/30/Tax Distribution 0 996.67, C
09/30{Tax Distribution ) 0 o 686.60, C
09/30;Tax Distribution " o ] 0 - 65.03] C
12100.2018 2018 Perscnal Property Taxes 1 o ) Source Code Total: 94.53
05/03 [Tax Distribution ) 0 o 17] ¢
09/04Tax Distribution o 0 - 1.78; C
09/06|Tax Distribution - o o 1.08] C
______ 09/06 | Tax Distribution - ) 0 - 493 C
09/09|Tax Distribution ) - 0 B 1020, C
. 09/09|Tax Distribution - 0 - 321 €
09/10]Tax Distribution o 0 4.11] ¢
09/11|Tax Distribution - o e85 €
) 09/11|Tax Distributon B - 0 B - 71l C
09/12|Tax Distribution 0 o 17.76] €
09/18|Tax Distribution i N o 0 —— 4,77 C
09/18|Tax Distribution ) ) 0 - 111} €
| 09/19|Tax Distribution ) R eS8l C
09/19,Tax Distribution ~~~ ~~ g o 505 C
.....09/23|Tax Distribution """ B 0 . R 08 €
09/23Tax Distribution T g 75 ¢



SRR

09/18

Tax Distribution

09/18

Tax Distribution

09/19

Tax Distribution

09/19

Tax Distribution

09/19

Tax Distribution

09/20

Tax Distribution

09/20

Tax Distribution

09/20

Tax Distribution

09/20

Tax Distribution

09/23

Tax Distribution

 09/23

Tax Distribution

09/23

Tax Distribukion

09/24

Tax Distribution

09/24

Tax Distribution

09/25

Tax Distribution

09/25

.-‘,;-:‘ ;{.z-\,,,.:‘ Pinal County Treasurer
.xa? @ '_;‘Ié: Monthly Statement
Date Range; 9/1/2019 to 9/30/2019
09/24|Tax Distribution ) 0 1.27] €
09/24)Tax Distribution 0 3.661 C
09/25|Tax Distribution - 0 . 5.26f C
09/25|Tax Distribution ' 0 1.97] C
09/25Tax Distribution 0 3.66; C
09/26Tax Distribution 0 1.11] C
09/27{Tax Distribution 0 311 C
09/27Tax Distribution 0 1,96y C
09/30,Tax Distribution 0 7.63] C
09/30;Tax Distribution 0 4,46, C
12100.2019 2019 Personal Property Taxes Source Code Total: 4,957.34
09/03[Tax Distribution o 361 C
09/03|Tax Distribution 0 4,477 C
09/031Tax Distribution 0 1.96f C
09/04{Tax Distribution 0 g1 C
09/04|Tax Distribution 0 11.77; C
09/05|Tax Distribution 0 833 C
09/05|Tax Distribution 0 53 C
09/05!Tax Distribution 0 1.04; C
09/06{Tax Distribution 0 9.7y C
09/06{Tax Distribution 0 171.46, C
09/06iTax Distribution 0 6.60; C
09/09|Tax Distribution 0 19.47) C
09/09Tax Distribution 0 2,250 C
09/09|Tax Distribution 0 1.441 C
09/10{Tax Distribution 0 6.80; C
09/10{Tax Distribution 0 15.60; C
09/11 Tax Distribution 0 531 C
09/11|Tax Distribution § 0 4.87; C
09/12{Tax Distribution 0 19.86; C
09/12 Tax Distribution N _ 0 B 5.36; C
09/13]Tax Distribution _ - 0 ) 99| C
09/13{Tax Distribution “ ’ 0 - 592 C
09/16|Tax Distribution ) o : 9,19, C
09/16/Tax Distribution _ - 0 B 844, C
09/17|Tax Distribution - - 0 o 839, C
09/17|Tax Distribution ’ .l T ) ~ 0 c
09/17{Tax Distribution B I 0 c
09/18|Tax Distribution - 0 ¢
09/18|Tax Distribution T ey 0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0,
0.
O
L9
O

09725

Tax Distribution
Tax Distribution .

H




Pinal County Treasurer

*y,
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\"g\ 4 Monthly Statement
\"e%m MR
Rt
Date Range: 9/1/2019 to 9/30/2019
09/25|Tax Distribuion 0 T 244.24] C
09/26|Tax Distribution 0 - 540.58] C
09/26]Tax Distribution 0 191.43] C
__..09/26|Tax Distribution 0 171.14; C
________ 09/27|Tax Distribution 0 164.95! C
09/27|Tax Distribution 0 7.19; C
09/27|Tax Distribution ‘ N 0 75.47] C
09/27|Tax Distribution T 0 188.65! C
i 09/30|Tax Distribution 0 555.54; C
09/30|Tax Distribution 0 o 165.76! C
09/30,Tax Distribution 0 77.60; C
09/30|Tax Distribution 0 61.76; C
09/30{Tax Distribution 0 4.27] C
18200.2012 2012 Taxes Transferred o Source Code Total: .05
09/09]MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1407 0 05l C
18200.2013 2013 Taxes Transferred ) Source Code Total: 2.52
09/09/MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1407 0 1.64] C
09/12]MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1407 0 .88] C
18200.2014 2014 Taxes Transferred o Source Code Total: 6.83
09/04/MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1407 - 0 3.04] C
09/09;MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1407 0 1] C
09/09|MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1407 0 1.72] C
09/12|MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1407 0 90 C
09/25|MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1407 0 1.06] C
18200.2015 2015 Taxes Transferred Source Code Total: 8.51
09/04/MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1407 0 3.99] C
09/09;MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1407 0 1.75| C
hhhhhh 09/12|MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1407 0 93 C
09/18|MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1407 o 1.22] C
09/23MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1407 o] ' 26! C
09/24MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1407 0 B 36] C
18200.2016 2016 Taxes Transferred 3 - ~ Source Code Total: 12.72
09/04|MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1407 0 o 417] ¢
05/05/MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1407 e 08 C
) 05/09;MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1407 o 0 1.79] C
- 09/11|MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1407 B '"'” 0 ] 25! C
09/12!MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1407 0 - 971 €
.09/17|MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1407 0 a7
09/24|MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1407 } 0 - _ 52| C
09/24|MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1407 o 17] C
~18200.2017 2017 Taxes Transferred - N o ~ Source Code Total: 51.12
09/04|MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1407 o B 438/ C
09/06 {MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1407 - o - 19, C
09/09MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1407 0 - 116 €
09/09MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1407 0 188 C
09/10;MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1407 o o 150 ¢
.......09/12 MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1407 | 0 1.02] C
. 09/19;MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1407 _ 0 - 29 C
09/23{MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1407 ] 0, T 2.26! €
09/24 MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1407 o0 o
. 09/24|MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1407 0 - N c
_09/25/MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1407 0 N ) . c
09/30]MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1407 ) 0 o 37.62] €
.21100.40 Wells Fargo Bank Investment Interest * - ) ' Source Code Total: 1.64
___09/03]Investment Interest o 0 N ' B
21100.41 Wells Fargo Repo Investment Interest -  Total: 48.21
_09/03/Investment Interest B 48211 C
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Pinal County Treasurer

Monthly Statement

Date Range: 9/1/2019 to 9/30/2019

21100.43 Wells Fargo Trust Investment Interest i - Source Code Total: 5.16
09/05!Investment Interest | 0 o 5.16] C
21100.46 Wells Fargo Investment Investment Interest . Source Code Total: 41.81
09/30]Investment Interest J ) 41.81] C
21100.55 Multi-Bank Securities Investment Interest ] Source Code Total; 160.42
09/12|Investment Interest N 0 78.14] C
09/16{Investment Interest 0 5437 C
8 09/27iInvestment Interest 0 55.60, C
09/30Investment Interest 0 21.25¢ C
21100.70 Vining Sparks Investment Interest Source Code Total: 259.49
09/03]Investment Interest 0 4468, C
09/18)Investment Interest 0 68.22{ C
09/19;Investment Interest 0 84,33] C
09/30|Investment Interest 0 62.26] C
_21100.80 Stifel Nicolaus & Company Investment Interest Source Code Total: 11.76
09/09|Investment Interest O 0 11.76] C

6116421409 Super Fire & Med Debt Refunding Prin Series 2018 Ending Balance: 279,753.75




10/1/19
10:55:50 AM

Current Assets
Fund Cash - Debt Retirement Principal
Total Current Assets

Total Assets

Equify ]
Fund Balance - Debt Retirement Principal
Current Year Profit’lLoss

Total Equity

Total Liabilities and Equity

Superstition Fire & Medical District
Balance Sheet
As of 9/30/2019

FUND: (500) Debt Retirement Pringipal Fund

Assets
$279,753.75
Liabilities and Equity
$239,897.27
39,856.48

———

$279,753.75 @

$279,753.75

279,753.75

$279,753.75




Superstition Fire & Medical District
Monthly Pinal County Treasurer’s Bank Account Reconciliation

600 Debt Interest Fund

Reconciliation References:

Previous month’s bank ending balance / current month’s bank beginning balance

Interest Income

Current month’s property tax receipts (real and personal)

Current month’s bank ending balance

Cash Balance per G/L Balance Sheet

*consolidated account ending 1408 (original bond account) into 1410 (refinanced bond account)

mgQoOw >



Fiscal Year 2019 - 2020

Superstition Fire & Medical District
Debt Retirement Interest (Fund 600) Cash Reconciliation

9/30/2019
Deposits Cash Treasurer's Book
(Cash Receipts) Disbursemenis Balance Balance
Book Balance as of: 9/1/2019 - 542 588.08:

Activity During the Month

Journal Entries:
Interest Income {Expense):
Cash Receipts

Deposits

2007 Real Estate Taxes
2008 Real Estate Taxes
2009 Real Estate Taxes
2010 Real Estate Taxes
2011 Real Estate Taxes
2012 Real Estate Taxes
2013 Real Estate Taxes
2014 Real Estate Taxes
2015 Real Estate Taxes
2016 Real Estate Taxes
2017 Real Estate Taxes
2018 Real Estate Taxes
2019 Real Estate Taxes
2007 Pers. Prop. Taxes
2009 Pers. Prop. Taxes
2010 Pers. Prop. Taxes
2011 Pers. Prop. Taxes
2012 Pers. Prop. Taxes
2013 Pers. Prop. Taxes
2014 Pers. Prop. Taxes
2015 Pers. Prop. Taxes
2016 Pers. Prop. Taxes
2017 Pers. Prop. Taxes
2018 Pers. Prop. Taxes
2019 Pers. Prop. Taxes
SRP Contributions

Revenue Transfer

Cash Disbursements

A)
B)
C)

Accounts Payable
Transfer In / Cut
Refund Interest

Pinal County Bank Balance

Ending Bank Balance as of:

9/30/2019

Less: Qutstanding Warrants

Plus: Deposits in Transit

Prepared bys

Reviewed by:

W s

e 83,587

$10,566.50

.00

Balance from YTD Column

S:\Accountingy1920\Bank Rec 18-20'600 Fund Bank Recs\G00 Debt l#cash Rec 09301¢

Check #

B3.58®

97.56
8,789.64

0.05
2.35
5.84
6.49
8.75
31.20
13.18
1,627.86

$53,155.48

5 Baiss g D)

$  53,155.48

Balance per B/S .$.. . 53,155.48 @

Difference

$ -

101/201911:27 AM



SRREASURES, Pinal County Treasurer
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Date Range: 9/1/2019 to 9/30/2019

6116421410 - SU@F"E & Med Debt Refunding Int Series 2018

ntsi e .00 o0
_ ._.‘.Qa_shﬂ..ﬁal_ah.ﬁgm__k.n@ 53,155.48 '53,155.48

" Source Code]Description N YTDAmoifnt

16116421410 Super Fire & Med Debt Refunding Int 42,588.98 41,798.03
Series 2018 | : i

11100.2018 " [2018 Real Estate Taxes © 97560 42331
11100.2019 2019 Real Estate Taxes o 'é?éﬁ 64l 8 816 .08
Toisosts 5018 ‘P'éFs'.'B'h"éi"ﬁéaﬁé'r’t?féikésV e S 18 e
12100.2019 ”@2019 Personal Property Taxes”" S 1 527 86‘ T 1,527.86
18200.2010 ' 2010 Taxes Transferred .00; B
"'1'*{“3_“2”6635{1 © 12011 Taxes Transferred ;60; »

18200.2012 12012 Taxes Transferred .05

s S .‘52013 gy Transferred AREBA =S

18200.2014 2014 Taxes Trans
182002015 12015 Taxes Transferred

18200.2016 12016 Taxes Transterred 8.75,
18200.2 2017 " 2017 Taxes Transferred

21100.40 S "!Wells Fargo Bank Investment Interest 29l '
21100.41 ‘Wells Fargo Repo Investment Interest 8.39;
21100.43 1Wells Fargo Trust Investment Interest .90
21100.46 g ells’ Fargo Investment Investment Interest3 8155? 657‘
21100.55 '“5Mult| Bank Securities Investment Interest ' & ' 25141 o
21100.70 S Vlnlng Sparks Investment Interest N : ) 4047f 7 o156
21100.80 Stlfel Nlco!aus & Company Investment Interest ’ 1.82;
| ¢ Ending Balance: | 53,155.48 53,155.48

Monthly Statement Detail

|  Date[Notes - jpoecx ~ Amount|C/D

6116421410 Super Fire & Med Debt Refunding Int Series 2018 ' : Beginning Balance; 42,588.98
11100.2018 2018 Real Estate Taxes - ) N Source Code Total: 97.56
09/03Tax Distribution 3 0 .01y C
09/03/Tax Distribution o 0 .18 C
09/03|Tax Distribution 0 R 371 C
09/04 Tax Distribution i N 0 o 197 C
L 09/05iTax Distribution 0 421 C
| 09/05|Tax Distribution o 0 217 C
~ 09/06!Tax Distribution N ) 0 } o 03| €
09/06,Tax Distribution ) 0 30] ¢
09/09|Tax Distribution 0 3 129) C
09/09|Tax Distribution e ) 2.03 C
09/10{Tax Distribution - e 0 02] C
 "09/11|Tax Distribution e ) 0 ) ) 02| ¢
" 09/11|Tax Distribution e 0 S 154 C
09/11Tax Distribution i S - 0 . 72y C
0/13 [Tax Distribution T ] - 1 [




~RREASURES, Pinal County Treasurer
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Jus Ny
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‘\3\ | Monthly Statement
N
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Date Range: 9/1/2019 to 9/30/2019

09/17|Tax Distribution 1 0 L 1.52] C
09/17|Tax Distribution 0 1.30] C
09/18!Tax Distribution o 0 3,77| €
09/18Tax Distribution 0 031 C
09/18!Tax Distribution 0 1.09) C
09/18{Tax Distribution 0 1.00; C
09/19 Tax Distribution 0 1,53} C
09/20;Tax Distribution 0 8.85! C
09/23iTax Distribution 0 7.011 C
09/24Tax Distribution 0 1.50; C
09/25{Tax Distribution 0 8.40; C
09/25{Tax Distribution 0 371 C
09/25]Tax Distribution 0 9.27{ C
09/26|Tax Distribution 0 4,37 C
09/26|Tax Distribution 0 5171 C
09/26Tax Distribution 0 8.73] C
09/30{Tax Distribution 0 461 C
09/30;Tax Distribution 0 371 C

11100.2019 2019 Real Estate Taxes _ Source Code Total: 8,789.64

09/03 | Tax Distribution 0 3.50
09/03 ! Tax Distribution 0 10.64
09/03|Tax Distribution 0 5.98
09/04|Tax Distribution 0 1.07
09/04Tax Distribution 0 30.42
09/04iTax Distribution 0 i2.47
09/04Tax Distribution 0 24.81
09/05 | Tax Distribution 1} 34.38
09/05]Tax Distribution i ) 12.20
09/05Tax Distribution 0 18.66
09/06|Tax Distribution = 0 1.27 ~
09/06;Tax Distribution 0 9.73
09/06]Tax Distribution 0 6.31
09/06)Tax Distribution L 0 12.27
09/09!Tax Distributicn o - 0 L _31.35
09/09;Tax Distribution B 0 ' - 10.90
09/09iTax Distribution 0 2.96
09/09]Tax Distribution ' 0 3.23

09/10|Tax Distribution 12.39]

09/10|Tax Distribution
09/11|Tax Distribution

13.32
9.12

09/11{Tax Distribution
09/11|Tax Distribution
09/11|Tax Distribution

5.19
9.42
22.05

i

09/11|Tax Distribution 0.06

09/12{Tax Distribution 19.00

09/12{Tax Distribution
09/13{Tax Distribution

H

09/13i{Tax Distribution
09/13{Tax Distribution
09/16!Tax Distribution

09/16!Tax Distribution
09/16]Tax Distribution

0
0
0
0
0
0
0
- - 0 -
09/12Tax Distribution _ .0 . 4.57
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0

09/16|Tax Distribution

09/17{Tax Distribution — ~ "~

09/17|Tax Distribution
_09/17|Tax Distribution

alolnlalnlninlnjoinioininiaiaininiolninjoniniojoloiolojojnjajololajainjnin




Pinal County Treasurer

Monthly Statement

Date Range: 9/1/2019 to 9/30/2019

09/171Tax Distribution L 0 11.14; C
09/18|Tax Distribution 0 11.71f C
09/18]Tax Distribution 0 83.61f C
09/18Tax Distribution 0 39.86; C
09/181{Tax Distribution 0 23.901 C
09/18|Tax Distributon _ 0 20.71] C
09/19]Tax Distribution o 0 51.53] C
09/19Tax Distribution o 0 517 C
09/19!Tax Distribution 0 83.09; C
09/19: Tax Distribution 0 28.13; C
09/20i{Tax Distribution 0 16.61] C
09/201{Tax Distribution 0 176.55, C
09/20 {Tax Distribution 0 93.18; C
09/20!Tax Distribution 0 8.24; C
09/23:Tax Distribution 0 (4.09)] C
09/23iTax Distribution 0 147.14; C
09/231Tax Distribution 0 53.61] C
09/23Tax Distribution 0 287.48, C
09/23|Tax Distribution 0 13.35) C
09/24Tax Distribution A 0 404.60f C
09/24[Tax Distribution Y 0 478.68] C
09/24Tax Distribution 0 7.00, C
09/25!Tax Distribution i 0 1.70; C
09/25!Tax Distribution 0 ~ 997.021 C
09/25  Tax Distribution 0 299.05, C
09/25|Tax Distribution 0 450.73; C
09/25Tax Distribution 0 257.041 C
09/26!Tax Distribution 0 6.21] C
09/26:Tax Distribution 0 ) 900.83] C
09/26iTax Distribution 0 i 351.76! C
09/26iTax Distribution 0 365.927 C
09/27 | Tax Distribution 0 16569 C
09/27|Tax Distribution , 0 56.04] C
09/27|Tax Distribution o 0 _ 150.14; C
09/27|Tax Distribution i ) 0 T 347.09] C
09/30/Tax Distribution - O 0 ) - - 822.78) C
09/30!Tax Distribution X o - i - 498.69] C
~ 09/30{Tax Distribution e o ) 307.16| C
09/30|Tax Distribution B 0 T 211.66] C
) 09/30,Tax Distribution B 0 ) 20.04] C
: 12100.2018 2018 Personal Property Taxes I o _ Source Code Total: 13.18
09/03|Tax Distribution - o ' i Cc
09/04|Tax Distributon <
09/06|Tax Distribution Cc
i 09/06 | Tax Distribution T C
09/09 | Tax Distribution i c
09/09|Tax Distribution ¢
"~ 7 09/10|Tax Distribution c
09/11{Tax Distribution mw c
09/11{Tax Distribution ) c
- 09/12|Tax Distribution c
_09/18;Tax Distribution o C
i} 09/18|Tax Distribution C
09/19|Tax Distribution c
} 09/19,Tax Distribution _ B C
..09/23 Tax Distribution o B BL €
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Pinal County Treasurer

Monthly Statement

Date Range: 9/1/2019 to 9/30/2019

09/24|Tax Distribution 0 171 C
09/24|Tax Distribution 0 51 C
09/25|Tax Distribution 0 731 C
09/25|Tax Distribution 0 .28 C
09/25|Tax Distribution 0 .52 C
09/26,Tax Distribution 0 16! C
09/27|Tax Distribution 0 047 C
09/27|Tax Distribution N 0 271 C
09/30iTax Distribution 0 1.07; C
09/30;Tax Distribution 0 627 C
12100.2019 2019 Personal Property Taxes Source Code Total: 1,527.86
09/03{Tax Distribution 0 1.1il C
(9/03|Tax Distribution 0] 1.38: C
09/03{Tax Distribution 0] .61i C
09/04 | Tax Distribution B 0] 221 C
09/04:iTax Distribution 0 3.63] C
09/05]Tax Distribution 0 257 C
09/05;Tax Distribution 0 o 16| C
09/05]Tax Distribution 0 321 C
09/06| Tax Distribution o 2.98; C
09/06|Tax Distribution 0 52.84: C
09/06|Tax Distribution 0 2.04; C
09/09Tax Distribution 0 5.99; C
09/09;Tax Distribution 0 69 C
09/09;Tax Distribution D 44 C
09/10;Tax Distribution D 2.09; C
09/10;Tax Distribution a 4.81: C
09/11Tax Distribution 0 1.64] C
09/11|Tax Distribution 0 1.50; C
09/12Tax Distribution 0 6.12f C
09/12Tax Distribution 0 1.65] C
(9/13|Tax Distribution R 0 31 C
09/13{Tax Distribution - 0 3 o i.82; C
09/16]Tax Distribution T . - 283 C
09/16]Tax Distribution 0 ) 259 €
__Db9/17|Tax Distribution o 0 259 €
09/17|Tax Distribution o B 0 295 C
09/17|Tax Distribution 0 - 1.09; C
09/18]Tax Distribution - 0 N ) 58] C
09/18:Tax Distribution 0 22.57] C
09/18!Tax Distribution - ) 0 i 45| ¢
09/18;Tax Distribution ) 0 - 7.54; €
09/19;Tax Distribution N R o 1958 C
09/19 Tax Distribution B ) - - 0 c
09/19:Tax Distribution e . C
09/20/Tex Distribution ~ ~ ) 0 C
44444 09/20|Tax Distribution o C
09/20|Tax Distribution 0 C
09/20,Tax Distribution - .5 c
. 09/23|Tax Distribution M . ) C
W 09/23Tax Distribution i ) 0 72, C
09/23{Tax Distribution N 0 o 35.60) C
09/24!{Tax Distribution 0, ) 44741 C
) 09/24|Tax Distribution - o . ) 105.14] C
09/25 Tax Dlstrlbut:on ) N 6 i 183.021 C
09/25|Tax Distribution o o o B “ ) 29.68) C
_09/25[Tax Distribution 0 . . 10360; C




Pinal County Treasurer

Monthly Statement

Date Range: 9/1/2019 to 9/30/2019

09/25(Tax Distribution | B A 0 75.23] C
09/26|Tax Distribution N i 0| 166.67| C
09/26;Tax Distribution 0 58.98! C
09/26!Tax Distribution L 0 52.75{ C
09/27|Tax Distribution - 0 B 50.81| C
09/27|Tax Distribution 0 ~ 2221 C
09/27|Tax Distribution ¢ 23.257 C
09/27 Tax Distribution 0 58.14] C
09/30;Tax Distribution 0 171.271 C
09/30[Tax Distribution 0 51.10f C
09/30;Tax Distribution 0 23921 C
09/30iTax Distribution 0 19.04; C
09/30|Tax Distribution _ 0 1.321 C
18200.2012 2012 Taxes Transferred - i Source Code Total: .05
09/09|MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1408 0 "" 05 ¢
18200.2013 2013 Taxes Transferred Source Code Total: 2.35
09/09!MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1408 0 153} C
09/12|MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1408 _ 0 82] €
18200.2014 2014 Taxes Transferred _ ) Source Code Total: 5.84

09/04:MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1408 0 2.60|
09/09; MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1408 U .09
05/09;MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1408 0 1.47
0
0

09/12;MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1408 7
09/25IMATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1408 91
18200,2015 2015 Taxes Transferred Source Code Total: 6.49

ol elialinlleg]

09/04|MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1408 0 3.05] C
09/09|MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1408 i 0 133 C
09/12|MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1408 i i} 71 ¢
09/18|MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1408 | 0 93] C
09/23|MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1408 0 20 C
09/24|MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1408 0 27| ¢

18200.2016 2016 Taxes Transferred o ' Source Code Total: 8.75
09/04|MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1408 I 2.87
09/05|MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1408 0 .05
09/09|MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1408 w_ 0 1.23

09/11|MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1408 - 0 o 17

-
0
0
0

09/12|MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1408 T e
09/17|MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1408 3.28
09/24|MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1408 36

09/24{MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1408 .12

nlojininloinlnln
: I

18200.2017 2017 Taxes Transferred I " Source Code Total: 31.20
09/04|MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1408

0 2.67] C
09/06|MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1408 ol o 11l €
09/09]|MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1408 - o, 7 ¢

) 09/09|MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1408 | Q. S ~1.15] ¢
09/10|MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1408 o 09
09/12|MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1408 o 0 S 62| C
- 09/19MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1408 - o ) .18 €
__________ 09/23MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1408 ) - 0 B h 1.38] C
09/24|MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1408 0 i 11} €
09/24|MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1408 0 - 84| C
09/25|MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1408 0 371 Cc
09/30|MATURED DEBT SVC FR 6-11642-1408 o 22,97 C_
~21100.40 Wells Fargo Bank Investment Ir'ldtgrest"‘::'W:w o ) __ Source Code Total: .29
____09/03|InvestmentInterest | 0O 29] €
21100.41 Wells Fargo Repo Investment Interest S “Source Code Total: 8.39
- T et R e 5t R
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Monthly Statement

Pinal County Treasurer

Date Range: 9/1/2019 to 9/30/2019

21100.43 Wells Fargo Trust Investment Interest

Source Code Total: .90

09/05]Investment Interest 0 .90] C
21100.46 Wells Fargo Investment Investment Interest ~ Source Code Total: 6.57
09/30]Investment Interest o 6.57] C
| _21100.55 Multi-Bank Securities Investment Interest L Source Code Total: 25.14
09/12]Investment Interest 0 o 12.14] C
09/16|Investment Interest a 950 C
09/27|Investment Interest 0 8711 C
09/30 Investment Interest 0 o 3.34; C
21100.70 Vining Sparks Investment Interest Source Code Total: 40.47
09/03|Investment Interest Wl 0 691} C
09/18!Investment Interest - 0 10.65] €
09/19|Investment Interest &] 13.15] C
09/30,Investment Interest 0 9.76) C
21100.80 Stifel Nicolaus & Company Investment Interest Source Code Total: 1.82
09/09!Investment Interest 0 1.82] C

6116421410 Super Fire & Med Debt Refunding Int Series 2018

Ending Balance: 53,155.48




1011119 Superstition Fire & Medical District

10:55:38 AM

Balance Sheet

As of 9/30/2019

FUND: (600} Debt Retirement Interest Fund
Assets
Current Assets ;
Fund Cash - Debt Retirement Interest $53,155.48 @
Total Current Assets $53,155.48

Total Assets $53,155.48

Liabilities and Equity

Equity
Fund Balance - Debt Retirement Interest $41,798.03
Current Year Profit/Loss 11,357.45
Total Equity 53,155.48

Total Liabilities and Equity $53,155.48
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